
PREFACE 

1 . This parts catalog covers the parts of crawler-backhoes Models YB121U, YB151U 

or Models YBl 21 U-2, YBl 51 U-2. 

2 . All the parts of the engine numbers are listed up in this parts catalog. 

Model Engine Number 

YB121U, YB151U 00501 ~ 
YB121U, YBl 51 U minor change 10501 ~ (1986.3. ~) 

YB121 U-2, YB151U-2 20501 ~ 

(History) 

1ST Edition Pub. No. : 000Y00K2100 

Issued : September, 1986 

2ND Edition Pub. No. : 000Y00K2101 

Issued : June, 1987 

3RD Edition Pub. No. : 000Y00K2103 

Issued : December, 1990 

* Please discard this old parts catalog. (000Y00K2100, 000Y00K2101) 

3 . The Mounted engine of modei 3TNA 72L-UBVM. 

4 . Paint Color 

• OLD 

Color Munsel No. Paint Code (16 £) Spray 

YANMAR New Light Yellow 10YR6.5/8 933110-91602 981101-06041 

YANMAR Cream White 5.0Y9/1 981101-09614 981101-10140 

YANMAR Dark Olieve II 7 .5GY1/1 981101-09515 981101-10141 

• NEW (For Jan., 1989) 

Color Munsel No. Paint Code (16 £) Spray 

YANMAR Saffron Yellow l .0Y7.5/ll 933110-91603 977620-30381 

Y ANMAR Cream White 5.0Y9/l 981101 -09614 981101-10140 

Y ANMAR Charcoal Gray N2 981101 -09516 977620-30371 

5 . Model Code 

Type Model Code Type Model Code 

YBl 21 U Canopy 172138 A YBl 51 U Canopy 172137 A 

YB121 U Cabin 172138 B YB151U Cabin 172137 B 

YB121 UR Canopy 172138 C YB151 UR Canopy 172137 C 

YB121UR Cabin 172138 D YBl 51 UR Cabin 172137 D 

YB121U Option 1721387 YBl 51 U Option 1721377 

3TNA 72L-UBVM 119631 A 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig.1 

9 

22---

~ -1 .,, ~ (-=f i7 / ~) 
LABEL ( CANOPY SPEC.) 

28 
-1 

@ 
21 20 

1 o, 11 

28.38 

34 

!Pl~NO. ni1Htril 30 MACHINE SERIAL NO. 
IS ST AMPED INTO 
THIS LOCATION 

19 18 
(@ 

35 

12 1 o, 11 

33 

7 5,6 36 8 

40 
29 

DD 

@a 
0 

25 32 

16 

3,4 

~nc.5-38 

27 21 

26 

31 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



SPECIFICATIONS 

Name YANMAR CRAWLER BACKHOE 

Model YBl21Ul•2)P YBl21U(·2)C YBl51U1·2>P YBl51U!·21C 

Q) Model 3TNA 72L-UBVM 
C 

·o, 
C 
w Type Vertical 3-cylinder water-cooled diesel 

Cl) Trans port length mm 3440 3500 
C 
0 

"iii 
Transport width 960 1000 1000 1020 C mm 

Q) 

E 
i:5 

Transport height mm 2025 2180 2025 2180 

Std. bucket capacity m' 0.06(0.04) 

Std. bucket width (Outside) mm 400 

Max. digging depth mm 1950 (Blade) 2120 (Blade) 

Max. cutting depth mm 3070 3170 

Max. dump height mm 2100 2200 

Max. reach at ground level mm 3280 3440 

Min. swing radius mm 1430 1460 

Boom swing angle degree Left 45 Left 45 Left 45 Left 45 
Right 90 Right 70 Right 90 Right 70 

Max. digging force (Std. bucket) kgf 1050 

Travel speed kg/hr 2.0 

Grad ability degree 30 

Average ground pressure kgf/cm' 0.237 0.255 0.255 0.274 
(0.218) (0. 237) (0.237) (0.255) 

Track shoe width (Std.) mm 230 

Q) Width x height mm 960X250 
-0 
co 

CD Capacity m' 0.06 

Machine mass kg 1200 1300 1300 1400 
(1100) (1200) (1200) (1300) 

( ) shows to the specification of rubber crowler. 

( ) shows to the specification of Big pile capacity. 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



~g(30);t~ 
PARTS NAME 

4'-i- /I:·· ·FIG.29 
CANOPY 

r ;.., '/ '7 t: ;.., · · · FIG. I 2. I 3 
ELECTRIC PART 

:X.-( ;..,7:,, 1) :,,~·- • • FIG.55 
SWING CYLINDER 

'7-7'7 '/7· • -FIG.14 
WORK LAMP 

7-J,..y 1) :,,~· •• -FIG.53 
ARM CYLINDER 

-;t-J...&,Vr•:1 ~ · --FIG.42 
BOOM & BUCKET .43 
,<-7 ':I ~ y IJ ;.., ~- , · FIG.54 
BUCKET CYLINDER 

7'1,,- ("ylJ :,,~. · -FIG.56 
BLADE CYLINDER 
7v- I"·• •FIG.44 
BLADE 

::i.7•;,",( 1J :,,. • ·FIG.34.35.36 
HYO. OIL PIPING .37.38.39 

.40 

~ 7 ·:1 ? c - 5 · · · FIG. I 5 
TRACK ROLLER 
~7''177v-J...&711"'7· .. FIG.16 
TRACK FRAME & IDLER 
7 c - 5 · · · FIG. I 7 
CRAWLER 

,<•'JT IJ. ··FIG.I 0.1 I 
BATTERY 
:t-.:i.?:t-:>'J;..,&7::,,::-,.:,.•;,::i?, · -FIG.6 
INLET HOSE & EXHAUST PIPE 
;f.;.., .:f' ·:1 ~ · · · FIG.25.26 
BONNET 
z ;..,::;;..,7?;.., ~ & 5 ::;z-~. · ·FIG.7 
ENGINE MOUNT & RADIATOR 
;f.;.., 7" & ::;7 •;, ~T · · ·FIG.32 
HYO. OIL PUMP & JOINT . 

FO~;..,?•·•FIG.8 
FUEL TANK 
F0,~1 7· · ·FIG.9 
FUEL LINE 

7 ?-t? JI,·· · FIG.5 
ACCELERATOR 

-t? :,,1,,( 7 1,,-1,... · ·FIG.22.23 
TURNING FRAME 
-t? ;.., 1J ,( ? ~- '7 '/ '7 7" · · · FIG.24 
TURNING DRIVING GEARS 
z ;..,1J?:t-.:i.?y• · •FIG.33 
GREASING 
::i;.., ~ c -11,,<11,7. · ·FIG.45.46 
CONTROL VALVE .4 7 .48 

.49.50.51 

;x.,( --;11,::; a 1;.., ~ · · ·FIG.57 
SWIVEL JOINT 
,t?;..,1,-( 'e-~· · ·FIG.58.59 
TURNING MOTOR 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



,_-0-V~.X?-
GROW RESISTOR 

'/a-7'1'/ 
GROW PLUG 

,_.a-71JIJ 
GROW PLUG 

'/C-7't'/ 
GROW PLUG 

,t"'(1t,.-:,"'&,,,·:,!,,1"X.,.:,-,. 
OIL PRESSURE SWITCH 

*iR-1!!.;..,._ 
TEMP SENSOR 

.,..,._::;,(::,~-,.-9 
CHARG INOCATOR 

1!7-9-1' IJV-
SAFETY RELAY 

V# :iV-9 
REGULATOR 

::;%*V-9 
GENERATER 

AL 

a, 

SL 

SL 

AW 

G 

a, 

0.85 

0.85 

t:.:i-97~•};,,? 
FUSIBLE LINK 

a, ~ 
a, 

1:-:V:t.-1·,-¥­
HEATER SWITCH 

E Lo H1 
OFF 

I 0-0 
II 0,..-0 

~ ~ co '--+------------. YB 

.x-,-J'X,frl/­

AL 

*:1111 
TEMP METER 

7'7.J-9 
HOUR METER 

YB STARTER SWITCH '-l-t-t-1.----t-+-+-+--+-+---------◄ 

AB 

LA 

,r7!,,11~ 
OPTIONAL 

-----------' 

_J Wire Color 
>t7<-~, :,13t-__;.---'________ --B-: _/IA_(_B_L_A_C_K)--L--: _ft_(_B_L_U_E)------, 

OPTIONAL 

7-f,i-:r.-l·,-¥- ;,.:,-:,;,.-1-,-,. W : S(WHITE) Lg : :s~(LIGHT GREEN) 
WIPER SWITCH STARTER SWITCH R : ~ (RED) 0 : -!ft (ORANGE) 

G : U(GREEN) SL: ~(SKY) 

Y : 1/t (YELLOW) Gr : Ix (GRAY) 

7-;< 
?'C- 30 19 17 50 AC 

LW LB L E EARTH 
OFF 0,.,0 GLOW 00 0 
ON 0--0 OFF 

Br : ;fi(BROWN) 
., ,, ';/::.,,. 0,,,0 ON a 0 
WASHER ;%,~- .. 

START 
-.i 0--0-0 silv

erh
orn

.co
.uk



3,1,,772137-03100,,"LABEL ASSY",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3-1,1,,772137-03101,,"LABEL SET",,,,,1,,N,,,,,,,,,,72137275,M10501, 
4,1,,772138-03100,,"LABEL SET",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4-1,1,,772138-03101,,"LABEL SET",,1,,,,,N,,,,72137275,M10501,,,,,,, 
5,2,,172137-03110,,"LABEL, CERTIFICATE",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5-1,2,,172137-03111,,"LABEL, 
CERTIFICATE",,,,,1,,S,,,,,,,,,,72137470,*1987.11,,,I 
6,2,,172138-03110,,"LABEL, CERTIFICATE",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6-1,2,,172138-03111,,"LABEL, 
CERTIFICATE",,1,,,,,S,,,,72137470,*1987.11,,,,,,,,,I 
7,2,,172137-03120,,"LABEL, GREASING",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,172137-03130,,"LABEL, OIL/WATER",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8-1,2,,172137-03131,,"LABEL, 
OIL/WATER",,1,,,1,,S,,,,72137465,M20501,,,,,72137465,M20501, 
9,2,,172122-03141,,"LABEL, GREASE",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,172137-03140,,"LABEL, MODEL",,,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,172138-03140,,"LABEL, MODEL",,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,172137-03150,,"LABEL, STRIPE(LF1)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,172137-03160,,"LABEL, STRIPE(LF2)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,172137-03170,,"LABEL, STRIPE(LR1)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,2,,172137-03180,,"LABEL, STRIPE(LR2)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,172137-03190,,"LABEL, STRIPE(LR3)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,172137-03200,,"LABEL, STRIPE(RF1)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17-1,2,,172137-03201,,"LABEL, STRIPE 
(RF1)",,1,,,1,,S,,,,72137275,M10501,,,,,72137275,M10501, 
18,2,,172137-03210,,"LABEL, STRIPE(RF2)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,2,,172137-03220,,"LABEL, STRIPE(RR1)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,2,,172137-03230,,"LABEL, STRIPE(RR2)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,2,,172137-03250,,"LABEL, STRIPE(RR3)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,2,,121470-44540,,"LABEL, SUB-TANK",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,2,,933112-45000,,"LABEL, DANGER",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,2,,933112-47500,,LABEL,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24-1,2,,933112-47100,,"LABEL, 
CAUTION",,1,,,1,,N,,,,72138038,M10553,,,,,72138038,M10643, 
25,2,,933112-50200,,LABEL,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,2,,933112-52000,,"LABEL, FUEL",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26-1,2,,933112-50400,,"LABEL, OIL 
FEED",,1,,,1,,R,,,,72138061,*1988.03,,,,,72138061,*1988.03,,,I 
27,2,,933112-90600,,"LABEL, YANMAR MARK",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27-1,2,,933112-90601,,"LABEL, YANMAR",,1,,,,,R,,,,72137507,*1987.10,,,,,,,,,I 
28,2,,933112-91500,,"LABEL, YANMAR",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28-1,2,,172519-03180,,"LABEL, LIFT 
ARM(R)",,1,,,1,,S,,,,72137507,*1987.10,,,,,72137507,*1987.09,,,I 
29,2,,933112-23800,,"LABEL, OPERATION(A)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29-1,2,,172137-03410,,"LABEL, 
OPERATION(A)",,1,,,1,,S,,,,72137275,M10501,,,,,72137275,M10501, 
30,2,,172122-03240,,"LABEL, R EXPRESSION",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,2,,172312-03180,,LABEL,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,2,,933112-18000,,"LABEL,BLADE",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,2,,933112-20200,,"LABEL, KEY SWITCH",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,2,,933112-91200,,"""YANMAR""MARK",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34-1,2,,933112-91900,,"LABEL, 
YANMAR",,1,,,1,,N,,,,72137275,M10501,,,,,72137275,M10501, 
34-2,2,,933112-91901,,"LABEL, 
YANMAR",,1,,,1,,N,,,,72137467,M20501,,,,,72137465,M20501, 
35,2,,172122-03250,,"LABEL, NO.1 
MARK",,2,,,2,,W,,,,72122519,M10501,,,,,72122519,M10501, 
36,2,,172137-03300,,"LABEL, TURNING 
LOCK",,1,,,1,,W,,,,72137275,M10501,,,,,72137275,M10501, 
37,2,,172137-03310,,LABEL,,1,,,1,,W,,,,72137275,M10501,,,,,72137275,M10501, 
37-1,2,,172137-03311,,"LABEL,SELECTOR 
LEVER",,1,,,1,,N,,,,72137367,M10538,,,,,72137367,M10595, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



38,2,,172519-03190,,"LABEL, LIFT 
ARM(L)",,1,,,1,,W,,,,72137507,*1987.09,,,,,72137507,*1987.09,,,I 
39,1,,172137-03400,,"LABEL, F.T.O",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,1,,172137-03420,,"LABEL, OPERATION(B)",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



3,1,,772137-03110,,"LABEL SET",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3-1,1,,772137-03111,,"LABEL SET",,,,1,,,N,,,,,,,,72137275,M10501,,, 
4,1,,772138-03110,,"LABEL SET",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4-1,1,,772138-03111,,"LABEL SET",1,,,,,,N,,72137275,M10501,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,172137-03110,,"LABEL, CERTIFICATE",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5-1,2,,172137-03111,,"LABEL, 
CERTIFICATE",,,,1,,,S,,,,,,,,72137470,*1987.07,,,,,I 
6,2,,172138-03110,,"LABEL, CERTIFICATE",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6-1,2,,172138-03111,,"LABEL, 
CERTIFICATE",1,,,,,,S,,72137470,*1987.07,,,,,,,,,,,I 
7,2,,172137-03120,,"LABEL, GREASING",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,172137-03130,,"LABEL, OIL/WATER",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8-1,2,,172137-03131,,"LABEL, 
OIL/WATER",1,,,1,,,S,,72137465,M20501,,,,,72137465,M20501,,, 
9,2,,172122-03141,,"LABEL, GREASE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,172137-03140,,"LABEL, MODEL",,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,172138-03140,,"LABEL, MODEL",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,172137-03150,,"LABEL, STRIPE(LF1)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,172137-03170,,"LABEL, STRIPE(LR1)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,172137-03180,,"LABEL, STRIPE(LR2)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,2,,172137-03190,,"LABEL, STRIPE(LR3)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,172137-03200,,"LABEL, STRIPE(RF1)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16-1,2,,172137-03201,,"LABEL, STRIPE 
(RF1)",1,,,1,,,S,,72137275,M10501,,,,,72137275,M10501,,, 
17,2,,172137-03220,,"LABEL, STRIPE(RR1)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,2,,172137-03230,,"LABEL, STRIPE(RR2)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,2,,172137-03250,,"LABEL, STRIPE(RR3)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,2,,172137-03260,,"LABEL, STRIPE(LF2)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,2,,172137-03270,,"LABEL, STRIPE(LF3)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,2,,172137-03280,,"LABEL, STRIPE(RF2)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,2,,121470-44540,,"LABEL, SUB-TANK",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,2,,933112-45000,,"LABEL, DANGER",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,2,,933112-47500,,LABEL,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25-1,2,,933112-47100,,"LABEL, 
CAUTION",1,,,1,,,N,,72138038,M10553,,,,,72138038,M10643,,, 
26,2,,933112-50200,,LABEL,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,2,,933112-52000,,"LABEL, FUEL",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27-1,2,,933112-52400,,"LABEL, 
FUEL",1,,,1,,,R,,72138061,*1988.03,,,,,72138061,*1988.03,,,,,I 
28,2,,933112-90600,,"LABEL, YANMAR MARK",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28-1,2,,933112-90601,,"LABEL, YANMAR",1,,,,,,R,,72137507,*1987.09,,,,,,,,,,,I 
29,2,,933112-91500,,"LABEL, YANMAR",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29-1,2,,172519-03180,,"LABEL, LIFT 
ARM(R)",1,,,1,,,S,,72137507,*1987.09,,,,,72137507,*1987.09,,,,,I 
30,2,,933112-23800,,"LABEL, OPERATION(A)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30-1,2,,172137-03410,,"LABEL, 
OPERATION(A)",1,,,1,,,S,,72137275,M10501,,,,,72137275,M10501,,, 
31,2,,172122-03240,,"LABEL, R EXPRESSION",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,2,,172312-03180,,LABEL,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,2,,933112-18000,,"LABEL,BLADE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,2,,933112-20200,,"LABEL, KEY SWITCH",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,2,,933112-91200,,"""YANMAR""MARK",1,,,1,,,Z,,X,M10501,,,,,X,M10501,,, 
36,2,,172122-03250,,"LABEL, NO.1 
MARK",1,,,1,,,W,,72137275,M10501,,,,,72137275,M10501,,, 
37,2,,172137-03290,,"LABEL, NO.1 
MARK",1,,,1,,,W,,72137275,M10501,,,,,72137275,M10501,,, 
38,2,,172137-03300,,"LABEL, TURNING 
LOCK",1,,,1,,,W,,72137275,M10501,,,,,72137275,M10501,,, 
39,2,,172137-03310,,LABEL,1,,,1,,,W,,72137275,M10501,,,,,72137275,M10501,,, 
39-1,2,,172137-03311,,"LABEL,SELECTOR 
LEVER",1,,,1,,,N,,72137367,E10538,,,,,72137367,M10595,,, 
40,2,,172519-03190,,"LABEL, LIFT 
ARM(L)",1,,,1,,,W,,72137507,*1987.09,,,,,72137507,*1987.09,,,,,I 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



41,1,,172137-03400,,"LABEL, F.T.O",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42,1,,172137-03420,,"LABEL, OPERATION(B)",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



2 ;!,( .1,;.;(4-p e:·;.;) 
Fig. LABEL ( CABIN SPEC.) 

© 

® 

29 
29-1 

18 

10, 11 

29.40 

35 

fl!~NO. fT~IJ(.li:ifi 
31 12 21 10, 11 MACHINE SERIAL NO. 

IS ST AMPED INTO 
THIS LOCATION 

® 
22 

~37 

34 

7 5,6 38 8 

42 
II 30 

~

0 

__ \_II_ 
39 41 

26 33 

15 

3,4 

~inc.5-40 

28 19 

32 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772137-05100,,"TOOL ASSY",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172137-38130,,"COLLAR, LINK",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2-1,2,,172137-38131,,"COLLAR, 
LINK",4,4,,4,4,,N,,72137550,M21116,72137550,M21116,,,72137550,M20910,72137550,M2
0910,,,I 
3,2,,104200-92350,,"DRIVER, SCREW",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,119640-92750,,"WRENCH, FILTER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,22351-060020,,"SPRING PIN 6X20",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,22417-800450,,"COTTER PIN 8.0X45",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,28110-080100,,"WRENCH  8X10",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,28110-120140,,"WRENCH 12X14",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,28110-170190,,"WRENCH 17X19",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,28110-220240,,"WRENCH 22X24",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,28110-270300,,"WRENCH 27X30",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,28150-025000,,"BAR WRENCH  2.5",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,28150-060000,,"BAR WRENCH  6",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13-1,2,,28150-080000,,"BAR WRENCH  
8",1,1,,1,1,,N,,72137511,*1987.10,72137511,*1987.10,,,72137511,*1987.10,72137511
,*1987.10,,,I 
14,2,,933110-09400,,"GUN, GREASE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,2,,933110-09700,,"HOSE, GREASE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,933110-90000,,"BAG, TOOL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,933171-00470,,"PLIER (200)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,2,,28227-271400,,"BOX WRENCH 
27X140",1,1,,1,1,,W,,72137136,M00501,72137136,M00501,,,72137136,M00501,72137136,
M00501, 
19,2,,28230-120250,,"TURNING 
HANDLE",1,1,,1,1,,W,,72137511,*1987.10,72137511,*1987.10,,,72137511,*1987.10,721
37511,*1987.10,,,I 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



\ 

~ ,nc.2~l9 

\4 

4 

19 

15 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772137-05110,,"TOOL ASSY",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,104200-92350,,"DRIVER, SCREW",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,119640-92750,,"WRENCH, FILTER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,22417-800450,,"COTTER PIN 8.0X45",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,28110-080100,,"WRENCH  8X10",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,28110-120140,,"WRENCH 12X14",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,28110-170190,,"WRENCH 17X19",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,28110-220240,,"WRENCH 22X24",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,28110-270300,,"WRENCH 27X30",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,28150-025000,,"BAR WRENCH  2.5",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,28150-060000,,"BAR WRENCH  6",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11-1,2,,28150-080000,,"BAR WRENCH  
8",1,1,,1,1,,N,,72137511,*1987.10,72137511,*1987.10,,,72137511,*1987.10,72137511
,*1987.10,,,I 
12,2,,933110-09400,,"GUN, GREASE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,933110-09700,,"HOSE, GREASE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,933110-90000,,"BAG, TOOL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,2,,933171-00470,,"PLIER (200)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,28227-271400,,"BOX WRENCH 
27X140",1,1,,1,1,,W,,72137136,M00501,72137136,M00501,,,72137136,M00501,72137136,
M00501, 
17,2,,28230-120250,,"TURNING 
HANDLE",1,1,,1,1,,W,,72137511,*1987.10,72137511,*1987.10,,,72137511,*1987.10,721
37511,*1987.10,,,I 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



4 ::J? ?~( ::f A7 C -'5) 
Fig. TOOL (CRAWLER, RUBBER SPEC.) 

l 
f inc.2~17 

10, 11 

3 

15 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172137-12110,,"CABLE, THROTTLE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172137-12150,,"LEVER ASSY, THROTTLE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172137-12230,,"FULCRUM, LEVER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4-1,1,,172137-12231,,"FULCRUM, 
LEVER",1,1,,1,1,,N,,72137158,*1985.12,72137158,*1985.12,,,72137158,*1985.12,7213
7158,*1985.12, 
5,1,,172137-12270,,"JOINT, CABLE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172113-12521,,"PIN, CABLE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,1E6140-16160,,"WASHER 10.5X23X3.2",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7-1,1,,194145-04810,,"WASHER 
10",1,1,,1,1,,N,,72122738,*1988.02,72122738,*1988.02,,,72122738,*1988.02,7212273
8,*1988.02,,,I 
8,1,,172730-33190,,"SPRING, SIDE CLUTCH",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,172116-45940,,"KNOB (C), LEVER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9-1,1,,172122-46630,,"KNOB(D), 
LEVER",1,1,,1,1,,R,,72122651,M20501,72122651,M20501,,,72122651,M20501,72122651,M
20501, 
10,1,,1A1040-56900,,"PIN  6X 17",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,22137-060000,,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,22137-060000,,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,22137-120000,,"WASHER 12,POLISHED",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,22417-200150,,"COTTER PIN 2.0X15",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,22417-200180,,"COTTER PIN 2.0X18",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,22417-320200,,"COTTER PIN 3.2X20",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,26013-100162,,"BOLT M10X 16",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,26756-100002,,"LOCK NUT M10 PLATED",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,933110-25700,,"CASTLE NUT M12",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19-1,1,,1A1040-16270,,"NUT M12, 
CASTLE",1,1,,1,1,,R,,72130067,M10501,72130067,M10501,,,72130067,M10501,72130067,
M10501, 
20,1,,933170-01490,,"SPRING 12",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,172122-12170,,BOLT,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,172725-16380,,"GROMMET 15X20",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



5 77{!Jj., 
Fig. ACCELERATOR 

9 (--d REFER TO FIG.8 

~ ~ ~8 ~•."' ' ✓/ ~J ~ "-, "2J / I 
~~-fJ '<I~-, I . _ _i,~ 

14 / _, ~. _,- '-V 

12 5 : __),i-

17 ~ : ,· _, 
~ I / 

4~ &l/ 
21 

22 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172137-11500,,"HOSE, SUCTION",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,23000-070000,,"CLAMP 70",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,119631-13580,,"EXTENSION, SILENCER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,26106-100652,,"BOLT M10X 65 PLATED",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,26706-100002,,"NUT M10",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,121250-13580,,CLAMP,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6-1,1,,121120-
13580,,CLAMP,1,1,,1,1,,S,,72137291,M10501,72137291,M10501,,,72137291,M10501,7213
7291,M10501, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



6 ~1?~n ✓ &7 ✓Y1o/~? 
Fig. INLET HOUSE & EXHAUST PIPE 

2 

~--
/ , , 

-- ---­ I7'71/ -t-

-~J 

4 6 3 
silv

erh
orn

.co
.uk



1,1,,172137-13110,,"ENGINE BED(A), LEFT",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
1-1,1,,172137-13111,,"ENGINE BED(A), 
LEFT",1,1,,1,1,,N,,72137387,M10552,72137387,M10552,,,72137387,M10643,72137387,M1
0643, 
2,1,,172137-13140,,"ENGINE BED(A), RIGHT",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2-1,1,,172137-13141,,"ENGINE BED(A), 
RIGHT",1,1,,1,1,,N,,72137387,M10552,72137387,M10552,,,72137387,M10643,72137387,M
10643, 
3,1,,172137-13160,,"ENGINE BED(B), LEFT",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3-1,1,,172137-13161,,"ENGINE BED(B), 
LEFT",1,1,,1,1,,N,,72137391,M10561,72137391,M10561,,,72137391,M10650,72137391,M1
0650, 
4,1,,172137-13170,,"ENGINE BED(B), RIGHT",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4-1,1,,172137-13171,,"ENGINE BED(B), 
RIGHT",1,1,,1,1,,N,,72137391,M10561,72137391,M10561,,,72137391,M10650,72137391,M
10650, 
5,1,,172137-13180,,"ABSORBER, SHOCK",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,22217-100000,,"SPRING WASHER 10",8,8,,8,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",16,16,,16,16,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,26716-100002,,"NUT M10",8,8,,8,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,194208-05310,,CUSHION,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,172137-13300,,"MOUNT(R), RADIATOR",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,172137-13330,,"MOUNT(L), RADIATOR",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,172137-13350,,"STAY, SUB-TANK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,172137-13360,,"ABSORBER, SHOCK",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,172137-13370,,BRACKET,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,121468-44510,,"SUB-TANK ASSY",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,124450-44530,,CAP,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16-1,2,,121450-44531,,CAP,1,1,,1,1,,S,,TR-88035,*1988.07,TR-88035,*1988.07,,,TR-
88035,*1988.07,TR-88035,*1988.07,,,I 
17,2,,121470-44580,,GASKET,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17-1,2,,121470-44581,,GASKET,1,1,,1,1,,S,,TR-88035,*1988.07,TR-
88035,*1988.07,,,TR-88035,*1988.07,TR-88035,*1988.07,,,I 
18,2,,121470-44570,,SPACER,1,1,,1,1,,Z,,TR-88035,*1988.07,TR-
88035,*1988.07,,,TR-88035,*1988.07,TR-88035,*1988.07,,,I 
19,2,,124450-44560,,CLAMP,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,2,,23065-070130,,"PIPE  7X 130",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,2,,121468-44540,,"PLUG, SUB-TANK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,124450-44540,,LABEL,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23-1,1,,121470-44540,,"LABEL, SUB-
TANK",1,1,,1,1,,R,,72122412,*1985.12,72122412,*1985.12,,,72122412,*1985.12,72122
412,*1985.12, 
24,1,,119645-49010,,"PIPE (A), C. WATER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,119631-49020,,"PIPE, COOLING WATER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,1,,121450-49100,,"BODY, COCK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,1,,121250-49121,,PLUG,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,1,,23010-038000,,"CLAMP 38",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,1,,24311-000160,,"O-RING 1A P-16.0",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,1,,26013-080202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,1,,172137-13430,,"PIPE (B), DRAIN",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,1,,172137-13400,,"PIPE (A), DRAIN",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,1,,26013-080202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,1,,119631-44500,,RADIATOR,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34-1,1,,119631-
44501,,RADIATOR,1,1,,1,1,,R,,72137318,*1986.04,72137318,*1986.04,,,72137318,*198
6.04,72137318,*1986.04, 
34-2,1,,119631-
44502,,RADIATOR,1,1,,1,1,,R,,72137431,*1986.11,72137431,*1986.11,,,72137431,*198
6.11,72137431,*1986.11, 
35,2,,124450-44590,,"CAP, RADIATOR",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,2,,121250-44590,,CLAMP,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,2,,119631-44610,,"SHROUD,RADIATOR",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,2,,121120-44800,,"LABEL, RADIATOR",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



39-1,2,,119631-44800,,"LABEL, RADIATOR",1,1,,1,1,,S,,TL-86271,*1986.12,TL-
86271,*1986.12,,,TL-86271,*1986.12,TL-86271,*1986.12,,,I 
40,2,,124738-49150,,"PIPE, WATER DRAIN",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
41,2,,26014-080162,,"BOLT M 8X 16",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42,1,,26013-060302,,"BOLT M 6X 30",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
43,1,,26013-080162,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
44,1,,124766-59050,,"CLAMP 12",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
45,1,,26757-100002,,"LOCK NUT M10 PLATED",8,8,,8,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
46,1,,22137-080000,,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
47,1,,172122-13400,,"CLAMP,RADIATOR 
HOSE",1,1,,1,1,,W,,72137342,M10501,72137342,M10501,,,72137342,M10501,72137342,M1
0501, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig.7 

11 

:t,:::,."J'fi? 
PREVIOUS 

~ 
:t- :::,. ? ti ? 
PREVIOUS 8 ~ 4 

:t,:::,.?'fi~ 
PREVIOUS 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772137-14100,,"TANK ASSY, FUEL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
1-1,1,,772137-14101,,"TANK ASSY, 
FUEL",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72137157,M10501,72137157,M10501,,,72137157,M10501,72137157,M1
0501, 
2,2,,172137-14280,,"GAUGE, FUEL OIL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,172137-14290,,PLATE,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,105430-55041,,"CAP, FUEL TANK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4-1,2,,172122-14400,,"CAP, FUEL 
TANK",1,1,,1,1,,R,,72122616,M/#20501,,,,,72122616,M/#20501,,, 
4-2,2,,172122-14300,,"CAP, FUEL 
TANK",1,1,,1,1,,N,,72122694,*1987.07,72122694,*1987.07,,,72122694,*1987.07,72122
694,*1987.07,,,I 
5,3,,105430-
55070,,GASKET,1,1,,1,1,,W,,72149127,M00501,72149127,M00501,,,72149127,M00501,721
49127,M00501,,,I 
6,2,,101504-55101,,"STRAINER,FUEL INLET",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,23010-014000,,"CLAMP 14",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,26013-120302,,"BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,172137-14510,,"PIPE, FUEL DRAIN",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,104200-11920,,COCK,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,172137-14500,,SEAL,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,933152-03700,,"WASHER, SIDE CLUTCH",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,124066-59100,,"CLAMP  8",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,933171-17770,,"SHIM SET",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,I 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig.a FO~ '/7 
FUEL TANK 

1-1 inc.2-7 

~ 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172137-14600,,"PIPE (A), FUEL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172137-14610,,"PIPE (B), FUEL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172137-14620,,"PIPE (C),FUEL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172137-14630,,"PIPE (D), FUEL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172137-14640,,"PIPE, FUEL RETARN",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172116-14680,,"HOSE, VENT",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6-1,1,,172137-
14550,,HOSE,2,2,,2,2,,R,,72137368,*1986.06,72137368,*1986.06,,,72137368,*1986.06
,72137368,*1986.06, 
7,1,,172126-16540,,"CLAMP 10X70",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7-1,1,,172126-16540,,"CLAMP 
10X70",2,2,,2,2,,K,,72137227,M00550,72137227,M00550,,,72137227,M00541,72137227,M
00541, 
8,1,,129350-55600,,"STRAINER ASSY, FUEL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,104200-55330,,"SPRING, TAPER VALVE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,104200-55341,,"HANDLE, COCK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,104200-55321,,"VALVE, TAPER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,24311-240100,,"O-RING 1A P-10A",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,104200-55750,,"SCREW M 4",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,2,,121250-55620,,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,2,,124550-55700,,"ELEMENT, FUEL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,2,,102103-55520,,O-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,2,,110250-55610,,"RING, RETAINING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,2,,121254-55510,,"CUP, STRAINER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,129335-55700,,"SEPARATOR, WATER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,2,,104200-55321,,"VALVE, TAPER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,2,,104200-55330,,"SPRING, TAPER VALVE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,2,,104200-55341,,"HANDLE, COCK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,2,,124064-55510,,"BOWL, FUEL STRAINER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,2,,102103-55520,,O-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,2,,110250-55610,,"RING, RETAINING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,2,,121257-55720,,"SPRING, SCREEN",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,2,,121257-55731,,FLOAT,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,2,,101720-55750,,"PLUG 6",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,2,,104200-55750,,"SCREW M 4",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,2,,171081-55910,,SCREEN,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,2,,23418-060000,,"GASKET 6, NYLON",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,2,,24311-240100,,"O-RING 1A P-10A",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,1,,124766-59050,,"CLAMP 12",8,8,,8,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,1,,129322-77400,,"FEED PUMP",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38-1,1,,129322-77401,,"FEED 
PUMP",1,1,,1,1,,N,,72135111,M20981,72135111,M20981,,,72135111,M20786,72135111,M2
0786,,,I 
39,1,,22217-080000,,"SPRING WASHER  8",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,1,,23080-007000,,"HOSE CLAMP 7",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
41,1,,26013-060162,,"BOLT M 6X 16",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42,1,,26116-080702,,"BOLT M 8X 70 PLATED",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
43,1,,933171-15680,,"GROMMET 40X13",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
44,1,,172137-54620,,"BRACKET, FEED PUMP",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
45,1,,26013-080122,,"BOLT M 8X 12",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
46,1,,124066-59100,,"CLAMP  8",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
47,1,,194202-
56460,,BAND,1,1,,1,1,,W,,72137559,*1989.01,72137559,*1989.01,,,72137559,*1989.01
,72137559,*1989.01,,,I silv

erh
orn

.co
.uk



9 F0-''-17° 
Fig. FUEL LINE 

@ 12 9 

'~*~11 

13 
10 ~ 

( 8) 
( 8 ) ® 19 

20 
=- 22 

SfJ 18 

21 46 

® 33, __ 3532 

(23) -~ 

34 ---~ 
28 

., ,.. 25 
30 I•~ 36 
27 26 

31~ 
29~ 

6 
6-

4 

6-1 

37 

2 

REFER TO FIG.8 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172137-16100,,"CORD (+), BATTERY",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172137-16110,,"CORD (-), BATTERY",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,194300-51310,,"BATTERY NS60",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,22217-080000,,"SPRING WASHER  8",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,26716-080002,,"NUT M 8",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172137-16290,,"MOUNT, BATTERY",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,194440-61740,,"ROD, BATTERY CLAMP",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,194201-61750,,"CLAMP, BATTERY",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,22157-060000,,"WASHER  6",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,26716-060002,,"NUT M6",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,933110-58400,,"GROMMET 43",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1 0 .I' ':/ "T 1) ( ;:\=, .1 7 -JJ -9 ) 
Fig. BATTERY (PREVIOUS) 

(YB12tU: M/#00619"?7) (YB151U: M/#0055577) 
(YB12tU: TO M/#00619) (YB151U: TO M/#00555) 

L---2 

3 

7 

6 0-13 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172137-16100,,"CORD (+), BATTERY",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172137-16110,,"CORD (-), BATTERY",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,194630-51310,,"BATTERY NS60,DRY",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,22217-080000,,"SPRING WASHER  8",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,26716-080002,,"NUT M 8",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172137-16310,,"MOUNT, BATTERY",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,194440-61740,,"ROD, BATTERY CLAMP",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,194201-61750,,"CLAMP, BATTERY",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9-1,1,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 
10,POLISHED",3,3,,3,3,,K,,72137385,M10501,72137385,M10501,,,72137385,M10501,7213
7385,M10501, 
10,1,,22157-060000,,"WASHER  6",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11-1,1,,26013-100162,,"BOLT M10X 
16",2,2,,2,2,,N,,72137385,M10501,72137385,M10501,,,72137385,M10501,72137385,M105
01, 
12,1,,26716-060002,,"NUT M6",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,933110-58400,,"GROMMET 43",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,26013-100302,,"BOLT M10X 
30",2,2,,2,2,,W,,72137385,M10501,72137385,M10501,,,72137385,M10501,72137385,M105
01, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



11 ✓' •y 7 1) ( Y :,,rjj' 7 ) 
Fig. BATTERY (NEW TYPE) 

(YB121U: M/#00620:f.77) (YB15tU: M/#00556:f.1'5) 
(YB12tU: FROM M/#00620) (YB15tU: FROM M/#00556) 

12 , 
~ 

10 ~ 
1 

8 

' 
"lln~ 
~ 

6 0-------13 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172137-16500,,"HARNESS(A), WIRE",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
1-1,1,,172137-16501,,"HARNESS(A), 
WIRE",,1,,,1,,S,,,,72137106,M00559,,,,,72137106,M00525, 
1-2,1,,172137-16502,,"HARNESS (A), 
WIRE",,1,,,1,,S,,,,72137150,M00699,,,,,72137150,M00609, 
2,1,,172137-16510,,"HARNESS(B), WIRE",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2-1,1,,172137-16511,,"HARNESS (B), 
WIRE",,1,,,1,,S,,,,72137106,M00559,,,,,72137106,M00525, 
2-2,1,,172137-16512,,"HARNESS (B), 
WIRE",,1,,,1,,S,,,,72137150,M00699,,,,,72137150,M00609, 
2-3,1,,172137-16513,,"HARNESS (B), 
WIRE",,1,,,1,,S,,,,72137241,*1986.03,,,,,72137241,M00593, 
3,1,,172122-16570,,"LINK, FUSIBLE",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172122-16660,,"LEAD 
WIRE",,1,,,1,,Z,,,,72137241,*1986.03,,,,,72137241,M00593, 
5,1,,933171-15801,,"WIRE, EARTH",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,194440-52400,,"BOX ASSY, FUSE",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,194440-52420,,"COVER, FUSE BOX",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,194145-52820,,"FUSE 5A",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8-1,2,,29411-050000,,"FUSE ( 
5A),CARTRIDGE",,1,,,1,,R,,,,X0A87049,*1987.03,,,,,X0A87049,*1987.03, 
9,2,,194145-52830,,"FUSE 10A",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9-1,2,,29411-100000,,"FUSE 
(10A),CARTRIDGE",,2,,,2,,R,,,,X0A87049,*1987.03,,,,,X0A87049,*1987.03, 
10,2,,194145-52840,,"FUSE 15A",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10-1,2,,29411-150000,,"FUSE 
(15A),CARTRIDGE",,2,,,2,,R,,,,X0A87049,*1987.03,,,,,X0A87049,*1987.03, 
11,1,,121522-77101,,RELAY,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,119640-77710,,"LIMITER,CURRENT",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12-1,1,,119640-
77711,,"LIMITER,CURRENT",,1,,,1,,N,,,,72141216,M20817,,,,,72141216,M20689,,,I 
13,1,,121522-77721,,"INDICATOR, CHARGING",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,26022-060122,,"SCREW M 6X 12",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,26013-060202,,"BOLT M 6X 20",,3,,,3,,Z,,,,*,M10554,,,,,*,M10554, 
16,1,,26013-060452,,"BOLT M 6X 45",,1,,,1,,Z,,,,*,M10554,,,,,*,M10554, 
17,1,,933110-00100,,"SWITCH ASSY, STARTER",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,2,,933110-00301,,"KEY ASSY",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,26013-060122,,"BOLT M 6X 12",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,933110-05300,,HORN,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,172312-17220,,"SWITCH,LIGHTING(H-L)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,933113-05170,,"LAMP, CHARGE",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,2,,933113-05180,,"BULB 12V 3W",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,933113-05190,,"LAMP, OIL",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,2,,933113-05180,,"BULB 12V 3W",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,1,,172734-17220,,"THERMOMETER ASSY",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,2,,933113-10110,,"BULB 12V 3.4W",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,1,,933113-15900,,"COVER, SWITCH TERMI.",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,1,,172111-16890,,"GROMMET  9",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,1,,172137-46210,,SCREW,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,1,,172137-63100,,"PANEL(R), INSTRUMENT",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31-1,1,,172137-63101,,"PANEL(R), 
INSTRUMENT",,1,,,1,,S,,,,72137150,M00699,,,,,72137150,M00609, 
32,1,,26013-060122,,"BOLT M 6X 12",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,1,,172734-17280,,"SHIM 53X70X1.6",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,1,,26587-040122,,"SCREW M 4X 12",,2,,,2,,Z,,,,*,M00699,,,,,*,M00609, 
35,1,,26587-050122,,"SCREW M 5X 12",,2,,,2,,Z,,,,*,M00699,,,,,*,M00609, 
36,1,,26717-040002,,"NUT M 4",,2,,,2,,Z,,,,*,M00699,,,,,*,M00609, 
37,1,,22137-040000,,"WASHER  4",,2,,,2,,Z,,,,*,M00699,,,,,*,M00609, 
38,1,,194515-63190,,COLLAR,,1,,,1,,Z,,,,*,M10501,,,,,*,M10501, 
39,1,,129155-77810,,RESISTOR,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,1,,933113-10300,,"HOURMETER ASSY.",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
41,1,,933168-55770,,"BAND 146",,3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42,1,,194202-56460,,BAND,,1,,,1,,W,,,,72137316,M10538,,,,,72137316,M10554, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



43,1,,194202-56460,,BAND,,1,,,1,,W,,,,72137316,M10538,,,,,72137316,M10554, 
44,1,,26013-060202,,"BOLT M 6X 
20",,2,,,2,,W,,,,72137316,M10538,,,,,72137316,M10554, 
45,1,,26013-060202,,"BOLT M 6X 
20",,4,,,4,,W,,,,72137316,M10538,,,,,72137316,M10554, 
46,1,,933171-15680,,"GROMMET 
40X13",,1,,,1,,W,,,,72137150,M00699,,,,,72137150,M00609, 
47,1,,172126-16540,,"CLAMP 10X70",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
48,1,,26716-040002,,"NUT M 4",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
49,1,,26756-100002,,"LOCK NUT M10 PLATED",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
50,1,,172126-16540,,"CLAMP 
10X70",,1,,,1,,W,,,,72137506,*1987.09,,,,,72137506,*1987.09,,,I 
51,1,,26013-100162,,"BOLT M10X 
16",,1,,,1,,W,,,,72137506,*1987.09,,,,,72137506,*1987.09,,,I 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



12 T ✓ '.I? t: ✓ (.:t=--v / t:') 
Fig. ELECTRIC PART (CANOPY SPEC.) 

:t-:i?ti-? 
PREVIOUS 

24~ 0 35 

22-W~ ~/ 

31 ~~ 
~ ~ 

36 29 
L.-_ __ 3_4~ 33 40 \ ,' 

21 

6 48 ' 

8 9 10 14 7 1 \ 
30---1 ~~-- ~ 1/ 50 ~ ~ ✓ 

31- ~ 46 I ~ff ~~~ O 

47 ~ ✓ ! 
~43 

13 
25 . 0- 9 

w / 
19 ~- / 

24 _· ----( 42 ./ 

--, '·y· / 
- ~--~-silv

erh
orn

.co
.uk



1,1,,172137-16500,,"HARNESS(A), WIRE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
1-1,1,,172137-16501,,"HARNESS(A), 
WIRE",1,,,1,,,S,,72137106,M00559,,,,,72137106,M00525,,, 
1-2,1,,172137-16502,,"HARNESS (A), 
WIRE",1,,,1,,,S,,72137150,M00699,,,,,72137150,M00609,,, 
2,1,,172137-16510,,"HARNESS(B), WIRE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2-1,1,,172137-16511,,"HARNESS (B), 
WIRE",1,,,1,,,S,,72137106,M00559,,,,,72137106,M00525,,, 
2-2,1,,172137-16512,,"HARNESS (B), 
WIRE",1,,,1,,,S,,72137150,M00699,,,,,72137150,M00609,,, 
2-3,1,,172137-16513,,"HARNESS (B), 
WIRE",1,,,1,,,S,,72137241,*1986.01,,,,,72137241,M00593,,, 
3,1,,172137-16520,,"HARNESS(C), WIRE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172122-16570,,"LINK, FUSIBLE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172122-16590,,"BAND 200F",3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172122-16660,,"LEAD 
WIRE",1,,,1,,,Z,,72137241,*1986.01,,,,,72137241,M00593,,, 
7,1,,933168-55770,,"BAND 146",3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,933171-15801,,"WIRE, EARTH",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,194440-52400,,"BOX ASSY, FUSE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,194440-52420,,"COVER, FUSE BOX",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,194145-52820,,"FUSE 5A",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11-1,2,,29411-050000,,"FUSE ( 
5A),CARTRIDGE",1,,,1,,,R,,X0A87049,*1987.03,,,,,X0A87049,*1987.03,,, 
12,2,,194145-52830,,"FUSE 10A",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12-1,2,,29411-100000,,"FUSE 
(10A),CARTRIDGE",2,,,2,,,R,,X0A87049,*1987.03,,,,,X0A87049,*1987.03,,, 
13,2,,194145-52840,,"FUSE 15A",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13-1,2,,29411-150000,,"FUSE 
(15A),CARTRIDGE",2,,,2,,,R,,X0A87049,*1987.03,,,,,X0A87049,*1987.03,,, 
14,1,,121522-77101,,RELAY,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,119640-77710,,"LIMITER,CURRENT",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15-1,1,,119640-
77711,,"LIMITER,CURRENT",1,,,1,,,N,,72141216,M20817,,,,,72141216,M20689,,,,,I 
16,1,,121522-77721,,"INDICATOR, CHARGING",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,26013-080162,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,26022-060122,,"SCREW M 6X 12",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,26013-060202,,"BOLT M 6X 20",3,,,3,,,Z,,*,M10554,,,,,*,M10554,,, 
20,1,,26013-060452,,"BOLT M 6X 45",1,,,1,,,Z,,*,M10554,,,,,*,M10554,,, 
21,1,,22857-040100,,"SCREW 4X10",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,933110-00100,,"SWITCH ASSY, STARTER",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,2,,933110-00301,,"KEY ASSY",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,933113-10300,,"HOURMETER ASSY.",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,933110-05300,,HORN,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,1,,172312-17220,,"SWITCH,LIGHTING(H-L)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,1,,933113-05150,,"LAMP, ROOM",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,2,,933113-05160,,"BULB (12V5W)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,1,,933113-05170,,"LAMP, CHARGE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,2,,933113-05180,,"BULB 12V 3W",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,1,,933113-05190,,"LAMP, OIL",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,2,,933113-05180,,"BULB 12V 3W",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,1,,933113-05220,,"LAMP, HEAD",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,2,,933113-05230,,"BULB (12V20W)",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,1,,933113-10100,,"METER, TEMPERATURE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35-1,1,,172734-17220,,"THERMOMETER 
ASSY",1,,,1,,,N,,72138011,*1986.02,,,,,72138011,*1986.02,,, 
36,2,,933113-10110,,"BULB 12V 3.4W",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,1,,933113-15900,,"COVER, SWITCH TERMI.",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,1,,172111-16890,,"GROMMET  9",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,1,,172137-46210,,SCREW,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,1,,172137-63100,,"PANEL(R), INSTRUMENT",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40-1,1,,172137-63101,,"PANEL(R), 
INSTRUMENT",1,,,1,,,S,,72137150,M/#00699,,,,,72137150,M/#00609,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



41,1,,26013-060122,,"BOLT M 6X 12",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42,1,,172734-17070,,"BLADE 450, WIPER",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
43,1,,172137-17100,,"ARM 450, WIPER",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
44,1,,26023-050122,,"SCREW M 5X 12",3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,I 
45,1,,933113-03100,,"SWITCH, WIPER",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
46,1,,933113-16200,,"MOTER 520 A, WIPER",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
47,1,,172734-17280,,"SHIM 53X70X1.6",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
48,1,,26587-040122,,"SCREW M 4X 12",2,,,2,,,Z,,*,M00699,,,,,*,M00609,,, 
49,1,,26587-050122,,"SCREW M 5X 12",2,,,2,,,Z,,*,M00699,,,,,*,M00609,,, 
50,1,,26717-040002,,"NUT M 4",2,,,2,,,Z,,*,M00699,,,,,*,M00609,,, 
51,1,,22137-040000,,"WASHER  4",2,,,2,,,Z,,*,M00699,,,,,*,M00609,,, 
52,1,,194515-63190,,COLLAR,1,,,1,,,Z,,*,M10501,,,,,*,M10501,,, 
53,1,,22857-400100,,"SCREW 4X10",3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
54,1,,129155-77810,,RESISTOR,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
55,1,,26013-060122,,"BOLT M 6X 12",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
56,1,,194202-56460,,BAND,1,,,1,,,W,,72137316,M10538,,,,,72137316,M10554,,, 
57,1,,194202-56460,,BAND,1,,,1,,,W,,72137316,M10538,,,,,72137316,M10554,,, 
58,1,,26013-060202,,"BOLT M 6X 
20",2,,,2,,,W,,72137316,M10538,,,,,72137316,M10554,,, 
59,1,,26013-060202,,"BOLT M 6X 
20",4,,,4,,,W,,72137316,M10538,,,,,72137316,M10554,,, 
60,1,,933171-15680,,"GROMMET 
40X13",1,,,1,,,W,,72137150,M00699,,,,,72137150,M00609,,, 
61,1,,172137-16000,,WIRE,1,,,1,,,W,,72137394,*1986.08,,,,,72137394,*1986.08,,, 
62,1,,172122-16590,,"BAND 
200F",1,,,1,,,W,,72137408,*1986.10,,,,,72137408,*1986.10,,, 
63,1,,194250-51660,,"BAND  
250",1,,,1,,,W,,72137408,*1986.10,,,,,72137408,*1986.10,,, 
64,1,,26557-040102,,"SCREW M 4X 
10",1,,,1,,,W,,72137408,*1986.10,,,,,72137408,*1986.10,,, 
65,1,,172126-16540,,"CLAMP 10X70",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
66,1,,26716-040002,,"NUT M 4",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
67,1,,26756-100002,,"LOCK NUT M10 PLATED",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
68,1,,172126-16540,,"CLAMP 
10X70",1,,,1,,,W,,72137506,*1987.09,,,,,72137506,*1987.09,,,,,I 
69,1,,26013-100162,,"BOLT M10X 
16",1,,,1,,,W,,72137506,*1987.09,,,,,72137506,*1987.09,,,,,I 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772137-17400,,"LAMP ASSY",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,933113-05200,,"LAMP, WORK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,3,,933113-05210,,"BULB 12V 27W",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,26013-120252,,"BOLT M12X 25",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,172137-16530,,"LEAD WIRE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,172137-16560,,BAND,4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,172137-17400,,"STAY, BOOM LIGHT",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig.14 

2 

7 

4 

1 
,inc.2-7 

5 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172137-29110,,"SPROCKET,RUBBER CRAW",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172137-29120,,SPROCKET,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,26013-100252,,"BOLT M10X 25",18,18,,18,18,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,772137-37300,,"ROLLER ASSY, TRUCK",6,6,,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,172137-37330,,"SHAFT, TRACK ROLLER",6,6,,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,172137-37360,,SEAL,12,12,,12,12,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,22242-000250,,"CIRCLIP 25S",12,12,,12,12,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,22252-000470,,"CIRCLIP   47",12,12,,12,12,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,24101-060054,,"BALL BEARING",12,12,,12,12,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,26013-120252,,"BOLT M12X 25",12,12,,12,12,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig.15 ~ 7 ·:17 □ -5 
TRACK ROLLER 

, -~ 
~ ,; ;// ~C::~'1 

/~~/// . . -- --
✓;/ / 

CRAWLER, RUBBER SPEC. 

1 

__,,--/ C, 

10~---, ,,, > 0/ 
·i .,,-

1 
I e, 
I : 2 
I 

,~10 

4 5 

3 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772137-37100,,"IDLER ASSY",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172137-37110,,"SHAFT, IDLER",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,172137-37130,,"COVER (L), SEAL",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,172137-37140,,"COVER (R), SEAL",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,1A1030-48250,,"SEAL QLF30621218,OIL",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,22242-000300,,"CIRCLIP   30",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,22252-000620,,"CIRCLIP 62(H)",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,24101-062064,,"BALL BEARING",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,933168-13990,,"COLLAR(B),IDLE.SHAFT",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,172137-37710,,"SPRING, ADJUSTING",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,172137-37800,,"TUBE, ADJUSTER",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11-1,1,,172137-37801,,"CYLINDER, 
ADJUSTER",2,2,,2,2,,S,,72149113,*1989.09,72149113,*1989.09,,,72149113,*1989.09,7
2149113,*1989.09,,,I 
12,1,,172122-37842,,"VALVE ASSY, NIPPLE",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12-1,1,,172122-37843,,"VALVE ASSY, 
NIPPLE",2,2,,2,2,,S,,72149113,*1989.09,72149113,*1989.09,,,72149113,*1989.09,721
49113,*1989.09,,,I 
17,2,,24315-000140,,"O-RING 1B P-14.0",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,2,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,172137-37850,,"RING, BACK UP",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,24315-000300,,"O-RING 1B P-30.0",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,26013-100302,,"BOLT M10X 30",8,8,,8,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,933126-38600,,"SEAL, DUST",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,933171-13691,,"PLUG PT1/8",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,172137-50100,,"FRAME ASSY, TRACK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,172137-51700,,"COVER, MOTOR",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,1,,172137-51810,,"COVER, LOWER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,1,,172137-51900,,PLATE,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27-1,1,,172137-
51900,,PLATE,4,4,,4,4,,K,,72137094,M00514,72137094,M00514,,,72137094,M00512,7213
7094,M00512, 
28,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",8,8,,8,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,1,,26013-100302,,"BOLT M10X 30",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30-1,1,,26013-100302,,"BOLT M10X 
30",8,8,,8,8,,K,,72137094,M00514,72137094,M00514,,,72137094,M00512,72137094,M005
12, 
31,1,,933171-15680,,"GROMMET 40X13",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig.16 ~ 7 •y 7 7 v-A&7-1' ~-·5 
TRACK FRAME & IDLER 

@ 

* 

24 

30- 1 ~ _ 
0 

('. 

27-1 

31 

2 

7 
8 

8 
7 

5 

6 

26 
11 

10 @ 

25 

:t-1"J1i~ 
PREVIOUS silv

erh
orn

.co
.uk



1,1,,772137-38100,,"CRAWLER ASSY",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
1-1,1,,772137-38101,,"CRAWLER 
ASSY",2,2,,2,2,,R,,72137543,M21116,72137543,M21116,,,72137543,M20910,72137543,M2
0910,,,I 
2,2,,172137-38100,,"LINK ASSY, TRUCK",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2-1,2,,172137-38101,,"LINK ASSY, 
TRACK",2,2,,2,2,,R,,72137543,M21116,72137543,M21116,,,72137543,M20910,72137543,M
20910,,,I 
3,3,,172137-38130,,"COLLAR, LINK",120,120,,120,120,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3-1,3,,172137-38131,,"COLLAR, 
LINK",60,60,,60,60,,S,,72137543,M21116,72137543,M21116,,,72137543,M20910,7213754
3,M20910,,,I 
4,3,,172137-38160,,"PIN, TRACK",60,60,,60,60,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4-1,3,,172137-38161,,"PIN, 
TRACK",58,58,,58,58,,S,,72137543,M21116,72137543,M21116,,,72137543,M20910,721375
43,M20910,,,I 
5,3,,22351-060020,,"SPRING PIN 6X20",120,120,,120,120,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5-1,3,,22351-060020,,"SPRING PIN 
6X20",58,58,,58,58,,K,,72137543,M21116,72137543,M21116,,,72137543,M20910,7213754
3,M20910,,,I 
6,3,,172137-38110,,"SHOW PLATE",60,60,,60,60,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6-1,3,,172137-38111,,"SHOW 
PLATE",60,60,,60,60,,S,,72137543,M21116,72137543,M21116,,,72137543,M20910,721375
43,M20910,,,I 
7,2,,172137-38130,,"COLLAR, LINK",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7-1,2,,172137-38131,,"COLLAR, 
LINK",2,2,,2,2,,S,,72137543,M21116,72137543,M21116,,,72137543,M20910,72137543,M2
0910,,,I 
8,2,,172137-38160,,"PIN, TRACK",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8-1,2,,172137-38161,,"PIN, 
TRACK",2,2,,2,2,,S,,72137543,M21116,72137543,M21116,,,72137543,M20910,72137543,M
20910,,,I 
9,2,,22351-060020,,"SPRING PIN 6X20",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9-1,2,,22351-060020,,"SPRING PIN 
6X20",2,2,,2,2,,K,,72137543,M21116,72137543,M21116,,,72137543,M20910,72137543,M2
0910,,,I 
10,1,,172137-38600,,"CRAWLER ASSY, RUBBER",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig.17 7 □ -7 
CRAWLER 

:fL.7 □ -7 
CRAWLER. RUBBER 

10 

~ 
4-1 

2-1 

1 inc. 2~9 

' 

2 

1-1 

~8-1 

5-1 

~8 7 r ~1 

7-1 
9-1 
~ 

=t-:ir'Jti'1 
PREVIOUS 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172137-45100,,LEVER,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172137-45120,,"TRABEL LEVER W/BUSH",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172137-45150,,"TRAVEL LEVER W/BUSH",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,26979-050202,,"SCREW M 5X 20",8,8,,8,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,22137-060000,,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",6,6,,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,172137-45180,,"LEVER, BLADE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,172122-45201,,"RUBBER BOOT, LEVER",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,172122-45210,,"BAND, BOOT",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,172137-45210,,"ARM, BLADE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,172122-45850,,"GRIP (A), LEVER",1,1,,1,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,172116-45991,,COVER,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,172122-45860,,"LEAD WIRE(B),HORN",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,172116-45912,,"KNOB (B), CONTROL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,172116-45991,,COVER,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,172116-45940,,"KNOB (C), LEVER",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,22217-160000,,"SPRING WASHER 16",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,22351-040025,,"PIN 4X25,SPRING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,26557-050122,,"SCREW M 5X 12",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,26757-050002,,"LOCK NUT M 5 PLATED",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,26757-100002,,"LOCK NUT M10 PLATED",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,26777-160002,,"LOCK NUT M16",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,933168-55770,,"BAND 146",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,172137-45500,,"PEDAL ASSY, SWING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,2,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,1,,26757-050002,,"LOCK NUT M 5 PLATED",8,8,,8,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,1,,172137-45770,,"STAND, VALVE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,1,,172137-45880,,"PANEL, LINK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,1,,172137-46100,,"COVER, FRONT",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,1,,172137-46160,,COVER,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,1,,172137-46180,,"RUBBER (L)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,1,,172137-46190,,"RUBBER (R)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,1,,172137-46200,,"CLAMP, HOSE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,1,,172137-46210,,SCREW,9,9,,9,9,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,1,,26013-060122,,"BOLT M 6X 12",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,1,,26013-080162,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,1,,26450-080202,,"BOLT M 8X 20",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
41,1,,172614-45170,,"SPRING 12",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42,1,,172137-45670,,"BOSS W/BUSH",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
43,1,,172137-45700,,"LEVER, LOCK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
44,1,,172137-45730,,"ARM ASSY, LOCK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
45,1,,172122-45980,,"STAY, STOPPER",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
46,1,,172116-46630,,"KNOB, LOCK LEVER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
47,1,,1A1040-66000,,"SPRING,STICK LOCK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
48,1,,22351-040020,,"SPRING PIN 4X20",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
49,1,,26013-100162,,"BOLT M10X 16",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
50,1,,26022-060122,,"SCREW M 6X 12",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, silv

erh
orn

.co
.uk



18 1/?~.::i.?1/?-r(vr,-)(=t=-.::i.?117) 
Fig. CONTROL EQUIPMENT (LEVER) (PREVIOUS) 
(YB121u: M/#00698?3/) (YB151U: M/#00608"vr) 
(YB121U: TO M/#00698) (YB151U: TO M/#00608) 

13~ 

12~ 

22 

14 

8 
23------- ~ 1----l 
18~ 23 

e 18 
9 

19 
10 11---

21 9 

20~. ~~~ -10 5 

27 ==::--; ·===-, 26 

37 543 ~ 
50 29 II l 4/ 

~ .11 _.._,.._I~ 42 4 

X 

33 .. / 
44 

(I} 

30 0 ~ 

(j) 

34 f) 

¥·: (j) 

31 . ~ 
7~ 

39 32 

35 

17 

~ 
38 

28 silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172137-45100,,LEVER,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172137-45121,,"LEVER (L), DRIVE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172137-45151,,"LEVER (R), DRIVE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172137-45180,,"LEVER, BLADE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,172122-45201,,"RUBBER BOOT, LEVER",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7-1,1,,172122-45202,,"BOOT, 
LEVER",2,2,,2,2,,N,,72122631,M20501,72122631,M20501,,,72122631,M20501,72122631,M
20501, 
8,1,,172122-45210,,"BAND, 
BOOT",2,2,,2,2,,Z,,72122631,M20501,72122631,M20501,,,72122631,M20501,72122631,M2
0501,,,I 
9,1,,172137-45210,,"ARM, BLADE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,172122-45851,,"KNOB (A), CONTROL",1,1,,1,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,, 
10-1,1,,172312-
46301,,KNOB(A),1,1,,1,1,,R,,72122651,M20501,72122651,M20501,,,72122651,M20501,72
122651,M20501, 
11,2,,172116-45991,,COVER,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11-1,2,,172312-46330,,"COVER, 
KNOB",1,1,,1,1,,R,,72141143,M20860,72141143,M20860,,,72141143,M20689,72141143,M2
0689,,,I 
12,1,,172116-45912,,"KNOB (B), CONTROL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12-1,1,,172312-
46321,,KNOB(B),1,1,,1,1,,R,,72122651,M20501,72122651,M20501,,,72122651,M20501,72
122651,M20501, 
13,2,,172116-45991,,COVER,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13-1,2,,172312-46311,,"COVER, 
KNOB",1,1,,1,1,,R,,72141143,M20860,72141143,M20860,,,72141143,M20689,72141143,M2
0689,,,I 
14,1,,172116-45940,,"KNOB (C), LEVER",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14-1,1,,172137-45080,,"KNOB, 
LEVER",2,2,,2,2,,R,,72122651,M20501,72122651,M20501,,,72122651,M20501,72122651,M
20501, 
15,1,,172137-45950,,"LEVER ASSY, SELECTER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15-1,1,,172137-45951,,"LEVER ASSY, 
SELECTER",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72137215,M10501,72137215,M10501,,,72137215,M10501,7213721
5,M10501, 
16,1,,172116-46630,,"KNOB, LOCK LEVER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,22217-160000,,"SPRING WASHER 16",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,22351-040025,,"PIN 4X25,SPRING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18-1,1,,22351-040022,,"SPRING PIN 
4X22",1,1,,1,1,,N,,72137557,*1989.04,72137557,*1989.04,,,72137557,*1989.04,72137
557,*1989.04,,,I 
19,1,,26557-050122,,"SCREW M 5X 
12",2,2,,2,2,,Z,,72122651,M20501,72122651,M20501,,,72122651,M20501,72122651,M205
01, 
20,1,,26757-050002,,"LOCK NUT M 5 
PLATED",2,2,,2,2,,Z,,72122651,M20501,72122651,M20501,,,72122651,M20501,72122651,
M20501, 
21,1,,26757-100002,,"LOCK NUT M10 PLATED",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,26777-160002,,"LOCK NUT M16",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,933168-55770,,"BAND 146",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,172138-45400,,"RUBBER RB",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,172137-45760,,"STAND ASSY, VALVE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25-1,1,,172137-45761,,"STAND ASSY, 
VALVE",1,1,,1,1,,N,,72137438,M20501,72137438,M20501,,,72137438,M20501,72137438,M
20501, 
26,2,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,1,,172137-45881,,"PANEL ASSY, LINK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27-1,1,,172137-45882,,"PANEL ASSY, 
LINK",1,1,,1,1,,N,,72137458,M20501,72137458,M20501,,,72137458,M20501,72137458,M2
0501, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



28,1,,172137-46180,,"RUBBER (L)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,1,,172137-46210,,SCREW,13,13,,13,13,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29-1,1,,172137-
46210,,SCREW,11,11,,11,11,,K,,72137458,M20501,72137458,M20501,,,72137458,M20501,
72137458,M20501, 
30,1,,172137-46201,,CLAMP,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30-1,1,,172137-
46202,,CLAMP,1,1,,1,1,,N,,72137533,M20501,72137533,M20501,,,72137533,M20501,7213
7533,M20501,,,I 
31,1,,172137-46490,,"COVER, VALVE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31-1,1,,172137-46490,,"COVER, 
VALVE",1,,,1,,,Z,,72137458,M20501,,,,,72137458,M20501,,,,,I 
32,1,,172137-46101,,"COVER ASSY, FRONT",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32-1,1,,172137-46102,,"COVER ASSY, 
FRONT",1,1,,1,1,,N,,72137458,M20501,72137458,M20501,,,72137458,M20501,72137458,M
20501, 
33,1,,22137-060000,,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",6,6,,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,1,,26013-080162,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,1,,26013-080202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,1,,172138-45550,,"ARM ASSY, 
LOCK",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,72137438,M20501,72137438,M20501,,,72137438,M20501,72137438,M2
0501, 
40,1,,172138-45571,,"SHAFT, 
LOCK",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,72137438,M20501,72137438,M20501,,,72137438,M20501,72137438,M2
0501, 
41,1,,172138-45600,,"LINK ASSY, LOCK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42,1,,172137-46440,,"LEVER, LOCK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
43,1,,172137-
45671,,BOSS,1,1,,1,1,,Z,,72137438,M20501,72137438,M20501,,,72137438,M20501,72137
438,M20501, 
44,1,,172137-45730,,"ARM ASSY, 
LOCK",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,72137438,M20501,72137438,M20501,,,72137438,M20501,72137438,M2
0501, 
45,1,,172122-45980,,"STAY, STOPPER",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
46,1,,172116-46630,,"KNOB, LOCK LEVER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
47,1,,172122-47500,,"SCREW M 5X 20",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
47-1,1,,172137-46900,,"SCREW M 5X 
25",4,4,,4,4,,N,,72137289,M10525,72137289,M10525,,,72137289,M10541,72137289,M105
41, 
48,1,,22137-120000,,"WASHER 12,POLISHED",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
49,1,,22351-040020,,"SPRING PIN 4X20",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
49-1,1,,22351-040020,,"SPRING PIN 
4X20",1,1,,1,1,,K,,72137458,M20501,72137458,M20501,,,72137458,M20501,72137458,M2
0501, 
50,1,,26013-100162,,"BOLT M10X 
16",2,2,,2,2,,Z,,72137458,M20501,72137458,M20501,,,72137458,M20501,72137458,M205
01, 
51,1,,26757-050002,,"LOCK NUT M 5 PLATED",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
51-1,1,,194990-22120,,"NUT W/WASHER  
5",4,4,,4,4,,R,,72138032,*1986.05,72138032,*1986.05,,,72138032,M10529,72138032,M
10529, 
52,1,,26013-060122,,"BOLT M 6X 12",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
52-1,1,,26014-060122,,"BOLT M 6X 
12",,4,,,4,,N,,,,72137458,M20501,,,,,72137458,M20501,,,I 
53,1,,26347-120002,,"U-NUT M12",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
54,1,,22351-040020,,"SPRING PIN 
4X20",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,72137215,M10501,72137215,M10501,,,72137215,M10501,72137215,M1
0501, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



55,1,,26657-120002,,"CAP NUT 
M12",1,1,,1,1,,W,,72137215,M10501,72137215,M10501,,,72137215,M10501,72137215,M10
501, 
56,1,,933170-01490,,"SPRING 
12",1,1,,1,1,,W,,72137215,M10501,72137215,M10501,,,72137215,M10501,72137215,M105
01, 
57,1,,26756-120002,,"LOCK NUT M12 
PLATED",1,1,,1,1,,W,,72137215,M10501,72137215,M10501,,,72137215,M10501,72137215,
M10501, 
58,1,,933168-56000,,"GROMMET 
17X19",1,1,,1,1,,W,,72137464,M20501,72137464,M20501,,,72137464,M20501,72137464,M
20501, 
59,1,,172138-45700,,"ARM ASSY, 
LOCK",1,1,,1,1,,W,,72137458,M20501,72137458,M20501,,,72137458,M20501,72137458,M2
0501, 
60,1,,172138-
45740,,BLOCK,2,2,,2,2,,W,,72137458,M20501,72137458,M20501,,,72137458,M20501,7213
7458,M20501, 
61,1,,22137-080000,,"WASHER 8, 
POLISHED",4,4,,4,4,,W,,72137458,M20501,72137458,M20501,,,72137458,M20501,7213745
8,M20501, 
62,1,,26013-080162,,"BOLT W/WASHER 
M8X16",4,4,,4,4,,W,,72137458,M20501,72137458,M20501,,,72137458,M20501,72137458,M
20501, 
63,1,,26013-100162,,"BOLT M10X 16",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
64,1,,22351-025022,,"SPRING PIN 
2.5X22",1,1,,1,1,,W,,72137557,*1989.04,72137557,*1989.04,,,72137557,*1989.04,721
37557,*1989.04,,,I 
65,1,,172137-78580,,"BOLT M10X 
16",2,2,,2,2,,W,,72137533,M20501,72137533,M20501,,,72137533,M20501,72137533,M205
01,,,I 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



19 ".l?Y.1?".l?r(v;,-)(y:,...fl~) 
Fig. CONTROL EQUIPMENT (LEVER) (NEW TYPE) 

(YB 121 U, YB 151 U: M/ # 10501 t.J 7) 
(YB121Uq YB151U: FROM M/# 10501) 

14.14-1 

f\ 

27 

25 

~::i.?ti7 
PREVIOUS 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172112-41380,,"SHAFT, BLADE LEVER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172137-45240,,"ARM LINK W/BUSH",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172137-45280,,"TURNING LINK W/BUSH",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172137-45310,,"BLADE BOSS W/BUSH",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,172137-45320,,"TURNING LINK W/BUSH",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,172137-45350,,"STAY, LINK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,172137-45370,,"SWING LINK W/BUSH",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,26013-080162,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,26716-080002,,"NUT M 8",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,26756-100002,,"LOCK NUT M10 PLATED",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,26776-100002,,"LOCK NUT M10 PLATED",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,933110-54100,,"PIN 4.75X14",8,8,,8,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,933171-21700,,"PIN (B), SPOOL LINK",9,9,,9,9,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,172137-45750,,ROD,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,172137-45400,,"LINK, LEVER",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20-1,1,,172137-45401,,"LINK, 
LEVER",2,2,,2,2,,N,,72137138,M00686,72137138,M00686,,,72137138,M00586,72137138,M
00586, 
21,1,,194630-25250,,"LINER 
17X30X1",2,2,,2,2,,W,,72137458,M20501,72137458,M20501,,,72137458,M20501,72137458
,M20501, 
22,1,,172137-45420,,"LINK BOSS W/BUSH",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,2,,24162-172312,,"NEEDLE BEARING",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,22417-400250,,"COTTER PIN 4.0X25",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,172137-45460,,"BRACKET, LINK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,1,,172137-45470,,"SHAFT (A), LINK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,1,,172137-45480,,"SHAFT (B), LINK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,1,,172122-45591,,"LINK (L) W/BUSH",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,2,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,1,,172122-45611,,"LINK (R) W/BUSH",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,2,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,1,,1C6281-52320,,"PIN 8,COME-OFF SNAP",10,10,,10,10,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,1,,1A1040-56900,,"PIN  6X 17",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,1,,172122-45670,,"BRACKET (B), LINK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,1,,172122-45770,,"SHAFT, LINK",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,1,,172122-45790,,SHIM,6,6,,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,1,,22137-140000,,"WASHER 14,POLISHED",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,1,,22217-100000,,"SPRING WASHER 10",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,1,,22242-000140,,"CIRCLIP   14",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,1,,22242-000170,,"CIRCLIP   17",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
41,1,,22417-400400,,"COTTER PIN 4.0X40",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42,1,,22417-400400,,"COTTER PIN 4.0X40",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
43,1,,22417-400400,,"COTTER PIN 4.0X40",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
44,1,,22417-400400,,"COTTER PIN 4.0X40",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
45,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
46,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
47,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
48,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
49,1,,26013-100252,,"BOLT M10X 25",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
50,1,,26116-100502,,"BOLT M10X 50 PLATED",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
51,1,,26717-100002,,"NUT M10",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
52,1,,172730-11440,,"TURNBUCKLE 10",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
53,1,,172124-12120,,"SUPPORT (A), CABLE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
54,1,,172116-46910,,"JOINT, SPOOL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
55,1,,1C6281-52310,,"PIN 6,COME-OFF SNAP",9,9,,9,9,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
56,1,,172112-12530,,"JOINT, CABLE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
57,1,,194150-22480,,"NUT M10",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
58,1,,172112-41240,,"SEAL WASHER 14",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



59,1,,172112-41980,,"BEARING, ROD-END",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
60,1,,172122-47450,,"CABLE, SELECTOR",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
61,1,,172137-45540,,"JOINT, LINK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
62,1,,172137-45550,,"SPOOL, SWING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
63,1,,172137-45560,,"LINK, SPOOL",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
64,1,,172137-45580,,"ROD (A)",1,1,,1,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,, 
65,1,,172137-45600,,"ROD (L)",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
66,1,,172137-45620,,"ROD, SPOOL",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
67,1,,172137-45640,,"ROD (B)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
68,1,,172137-45660,,"LINK, SPOOL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
69,1,,172122-46560,,"ROD-END 10",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



2 0 1/ 87 Y .1 87 './ 87 'T ( IJ ';/ ~ & □ ':/ t:· ){ =f .1 ? 1.f 7) 
Fig. CONTROL EQUIPMENT (LINK & ROD)(PREVIOUS) 
(YB121U: M/#00698?"7.) (YB151U: M/#00608?'-r·) 
(YB12tU: TO M/#00698) (YB15tU: TO M/#00608) 

; .' I 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,194630-25250,,"LINER 17X30X1",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172137-45241,,"LINK ASSY, ARM",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172137-45281,,"LINK(A)ASSY, TURNING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172137-45310,,"BLADE BOSS W/BUSH",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,172137-45321,,"LINK(B)ASSY, TURNING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8-1,1,,172137-45322,,"LINK(B)ASSY, 
TURNING",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72137439,M20501,72137439,M20501,,,72137439,M20501,72137439
,M20501, 
9,2,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,172137-45350,,"STAY, LINK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,172137-45401,,"LINK, LEVER",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,172137-45420,,"LINK BOSS W/BUSH",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,24162-172312,,"NEEDLE BEARING",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,172137-45461,,"BRACKET, LINK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14-1,1,,172137-45462,,"BRACKET, 
LINK",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72137439,M20501,72137439,M20501,,,72137439,M20501,72137439,M2
0501, 
15,1,,172137-45471,,"SHAFT (A), LINK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,172137-45481,,"SHAFT (B), LINK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,172122-45591,,"LINK (L) W/BUSH",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17-1,1,,172138-45640,,"LINK 
(L)",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72137438,M20501,72137438,M20501,,,72137438,M20501,72137438,M20
501, 
18,2,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,172122-45611,,"LINK (R) W/BUSH",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19-1,1,,172138-45680,,"LINK 
(R)",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72137438,M20501,72137438,M20501,,,72137438,M20501,72137438,M20
501, 
20,2,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,172122-45720,,"ROD-END 14",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,172122-45770,,"SHAFT, LINK",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,172122-45790,,SHIM,6,6,,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,172137-45970,,"CAP, SPRING",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,172137-45980,,"CASE (A)ASSY, SPRING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25-1,1,,172137-45981,,"CASE (A)ASSY, 
SPRING",1,1,,1,1,,N,,72137279,M10501,72137279,M10501,,,72137279,M10501,72137279,
M10501, 
26,1,,172137-45990,,"CASE (B)ASSY, SPRING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26-1,1,,172137-45991,,"CASE (B)ASSY, 
SPRING",1,1,,1,1,,N,,72137279,M10501,72137279,M10501,,,72137279,M10501,72137279,
M10501, 
27,1,,172137-46020,,SPRING,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27-1,1,,172137-46021,,"SPRING, 
LINK",2,2,,2,2,,N,,72137260,M10501,72137260,M10501,,,72137260,M10501,72137260,M1
0501, 
27-2,1,,172137-46021,,"SPRING, 
LINK",2,2,,2,2,,Z,,72137352,M10540,72137352,M10540,,,72137352,M10595,72137352,M1
0595,,,I 
28,1,,172137-46031,,"ROD, LINK",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28-1,1,,172137-46032,,"ROD, 
LINK",2,2,,2,2,,N,,72137279,M10501,72137279,M10501,,,72137279,M10501,72137279,M1
0501, 
28-2,1,,172137-46032,,"ROD, 
LINK",2,2,,2,2,,Z,,72137352,M10540,72137352,M10540,,,72137352,M10595,72137352,M1
0595,,,I 
29,1,,172137-46040,,"SEAT, 
SPRING",4,4,,4,4,,Z,,72137352,M10540,72137352,M10540,,,72137352,M10595,72137352,
M10595, 
30,1,,172137-46050,,LINK,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



30-1,1,,172137-46051,,"LINK (A)ASSY, 
SELECT",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72137215,M10501,72137215,M10501,,,72137215,M10501,72137215,
M10501, 
31,1,,172137-46070,,"LINK (B)ASSY, SELECT",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,1,,172137-46240,,"ARM ASSY, SELECT",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32-1,1,,172137-46241,,"ARM ASSY, 
SELECT",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72137439,M20501,72137439,M20501,,,72137439,M20501,72137439,
M20501, 
33,1,,172137-46250,,"LINK (A)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,1,,172137-46370,,"LINK (B)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,1,,172137-46390,,"SHAFT, SWING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,1,,172137-46450,,"BASE ASSY, SELECT",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36-1,1,,172137-46451,,"BASE ASSY, 
SELECT",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72137439,M20501,72137439,M20501,,,72137439,M20501,72137439,
M20501, 
37,1,,194201-61330,,"WASHER 11",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,1,,22217-140000,,"SPRING WASHER 14",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,1,,22242-000140,,"CIRCLIP   14",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,1,,22242-000170,,"CIRCLIP   17",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
41,1,,22351-040020,,"SPRING PIN 4X20",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42,1,,22351-040025,,"PIN 4X25,SPRING",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
43,1,,22417-400400,,"COTTER PIN 4.0X40",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
44,1,,22417-400400,,"COTTER PIN 4.0X40",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
45,1,,26716-080002,,"NUT M 
8",2,2,,2,2,,Z,,72137352,M10540,72137352,M10540,,,72137352,M10595,72137352,M1059
5, 
46,1,,22417-400400,,"COTTER PIN 4.0X40",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
46-1,1,,22417-400500,,"COTTER PIN 
4.0X50",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72137484,M20501,72137484,M20501,,,72137484,M20501,72137484,
M20501, 
47,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
48,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
49,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
49-1,1,,26013-100252,,"BOLT M10X 
25",2,2,,2,2,,N,,72137367,M10538,72137367,M10538,,,72137367,M10595,72137367,M105
95, 
50,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
51,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
52,1,,933171-21700,,"PIN (B), SPOOL LINK",12,12,,12,12,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
53,1,,26716-140002,,"NUT M14",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
54,1,,194200-35600,,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
54-1,1,,933153-01280,,"SPRING, 
RETURN",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72137215,M10501,72137215,M10501,,,72137215,M10501,72137215,
M10501, 
54-2,1,,933153-01280,,"SPRING, 
RETURN",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,72137439,M20501,72137439,M20501,,,72137439,M20501,72137439,
M20501, 
55,1,,172124-12120,,"SUPPORT (A), CABLE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
56,1,,172112-12530,,"JOINT, CABLE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
57,1,,194150-22480,,"NUT M10",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
58,1,,172137-45560,,"LINK, SPOOL",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
59,1,,172137-45581,,"ROD (A)ASSY, TURNING",1,1,,1,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,, 
60,1,,172137-45600,,"ROD (L)",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
61,1,,172137-45620,,"ROD, SPOOL",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
62,1,,172137-45641,,"ROD ASSY, SPOOL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
63,1,,172137-45751,,"ROD ASSY",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
64,1,,172137-46400,,"TURNBUCKLE M10X40",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
65,1,,172137-46410,,"JOINT, LINK",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
66,1,,172137-46420,,"ROD, SELECTOR",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
66-1,1,,172137-46421,,"ROD, 
SELECTOR",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72137492,*1987.05,72137492,*1987.05,,,72137492,*1987.05,7
2137492,*1987.05, 
67,1,,172122-46560,,"ROD-END 10",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



68,1,,172116-46910,,"JOINT, SPOOL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
69,1,,172122-47450,,"CABLE, SELECTOR",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
70,1,,1C6281-52310,,"PIN 6,COME-OFF SNAP",9,9,,9,9,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
71,1,,1C6281-52320,,"PIN 8,COME-OFF SNAP",12,12,,12,12,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
72,1,,1A1040-56900,,"PIN  6X 17",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
73,1,,26013-080162,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
74,1,,26756-100002,,"LOCK NUT M10 PLATED",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
75,1,,26776-100002,,"LOCK NUT M10 PLATED",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
76,1,,933110-54100,,"PIN 4.75X14",8,8,,8,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
77,1,,172122-47500,,"SCREW M 5X 20",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
78,1,,22137-080000,,"WASHER 8, 
POLISHED",2,2,,2,2,,Z,,72137352,M10540,72137352,M10540,,,72137352,M10595,7213735
2,M10595, 
79,1,,22137-080000,,"WASHER 8, 
POLISHED",1,1,,1,1,,W,,72137279,M10501,72137279,M10501,,,72137279,M10501,7213727
9,M10501, 
80,1,,172137-45870,,"ROD ASSY, 
LINK",2,2,,2,2,,W,,72137352,M10540,72137352,M10540,,,72137352,M10595,72137352,M1
0595, 
81,2,,172137-46021,,"SPRING, 
LINK",2,2,,2,2,,W,,72137352,M10540,72137352,M10540,,,72137352,M10595,72137352,M1
0595, 
82,2,,172137-46032,,"ROD, 
LINK",2,2,,2,2,,W,,72137352,M10540,72137352,M10540,,,72137352,M10595,72137352,M1
0595, 
83,2,,172137-46040,,"SEAT, 
SPRING",4,4,,4,4,,W,,72137352,M10540,72137352,M10540,,,72137352,M10595,72137352,
M10595, 
84,2,,22137-080000,,"WASHER 8, 
POLISHED",2,2,,2,2,,W,,72137352,M10540,72137352,M10540,,,72137352,M10595,7213735
2,M10595, 
85,2,,26716-080002,,"NUT M 
8",2,2,,2,2,,W,,72137352,M10540,72137352,M10540,,,72137352,M10595,72137352,M1059
5, 
86,1,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
87,1,,172137-
45060,,SHIM,1,1,,1,1,,W,,72137367,M10538,72137367,M10538,,,72137367,M10595,72137
367,M10595, 
87-1,1,,172137-
45061,,SHIM,1,1,,1,1,,N,,72137438,M20501,72137367,M20501,,,72137438,M20501,72137
367,M20501, 
88,1,,172137-
45070,,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,W,,72137367,M10538,72137367,M10538,,,72137367,M10595,721
37367,M10595, 
88-1,1,,172137-
45071,,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,N,,72137438,M20501,72137367,M20501,,,72137438,M20501,721
37367,M20501, 
89,1,,24311-000250,,"O-RING 1A P-
25.0",2,2,,2,2,,W,,72137459,M20501,72137459,M20501,,,72137459,M20501,72137459,M2
0501, 
90,1,,24761-040000,,"NIPPLE 
B,GREASE",1,1,,1,1,,W,,72137459,M20501,72137459,M20501,,,72137459,M20501,7213745
9,M20501, 
91,1,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
92,1,,194990-22120,,"NUT W/WASHER  5",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
93,1,,26776-100002,,"LOCK NUT M10 PLATED",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
94,1,,22217-100000,,"SPRING WASHER 10",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
95,1,,172137-46560,,"ROD (B), 
SELECTOR",1,1,,1,1,,W,,72137492,*1987.05,72137492,*1987.05,,,72137492,*1987.05,7
2137492,*1987.05, 
96,1,,194065-
01330,,TURNBUCKLE,1,1,,1,1,,W,,72137492,*1987.05,72137492,*1987.05,,,72137492,*1
987.05,72137492,*1987.05, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



97,1,,26716-080002,,"NUT M 
8",1,1,,1,1,,W,,72137492,*1987.05,72137492,*1987.05,,,72137492,*1987.05,72137492
,*1987.05, 
98,1,,194990-20170,,"NUT W/WASHER  
8",1,1,,1,1,,W,,72137492,*1987.05,72137492,*1987.05,,,72137492,*1987.05,72137492
,*1987.05, 
99,1,,22417-200200,,"COTTER PIN 2.0X20",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,I 
100,1,,22351-025022,,"SPRING PIN 
2.5X22",1,1,,1,1,,W,,72137557,*1989.04,72137557,*1989.04,,,72137557,*1989.04,721
37557,*1987.04,,,I 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



2. 1 './ '7 ~ .1 '7 1/ '7 -r ( IJ ✓ 7 & □ ·:; F )( y ✓ :;Ii?' ) 
Fig. CONTROL EQUIPMENT (LINK & ROD)(NEW TYPE) 

(YB 121 U , YB 1 51 U: M/ # 10501 1J 5 ) 
(YB121U, YB15tU: FROM M/# 10501) 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172138-54110,,"FRAME ASSY, TURNING",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
1-1,1,,172138-54111,,"FRAME, 
TURNING",1,1,,,,,S,,72137163,M00699,72137163,M00699,,,,,,, 
1-2,1,,172138-54112,,"FRAME, 
TURNING",1,1,,,,,S,,72137441,M20501,72137163,M20501,,,,,,, 
1-3,1,,172138-54113,,"FRAME, 
TURNING",1,1,,,,,S,,72122706,*1987.12,72122706,*1987.12,,,,,,,,,I 
2,1,,172734-61460,,GROMMET,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,933110-58400,,"GROMMET 43",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3-1,1,,933110-58400,,"GROMMET 
43",5,5,,,,,K,,72137441,M20501,72137441,M20501,,,,,,,,,I 
4,1,,933171-15680,,"GROMMET 40X13",3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4-1,1,,933171-15680,,"GROMMET 
40X13",2,2,,,,,K,,72137454,M20501,72137454,M20501,,,,,,,,,I 
5,1,,172137-54990,,"PAD (A)",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,29321-405065,,"GROMMET 
40X5.0",1,1,,,,,W,,72137153,M00501,72137153,M00501,,,,,,, 
7,1,,172137-14500,,SEAL,1,1,,,,,W,,72137472,M20501,72137472,M20501,,,,,,,,,I 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



2·2 -t! ✓ "h-17 L,,-b.(YB121U) 
Fig. TURNING FRAME (YB121U) 

:t-:i?ti1 
PREVIOUS 

1-2 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172137-54110,,"FRAME, TURNING",,,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
1-1,1,,172137-54111,,"FRAME, 
TURNING",,,,1,1,,S,,,,,,,,72137163,M00674,72137163,M00674, 
1-2,1,,172138-54121,,"FRAME, 
TURNING",,,,1,1,,S,,,,,,,,72137441,M20501,72137163,M20501, 
1-3,1,,172138-54122,,"FRAME ASSY, 
TURNING",,,,1,1,,S,,,,,,,,72122706,*1987.12,72122706,*1987.12,,,I 
2,1,,172734-61460,,GROMMET,,,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,933110-58400,,"GROMMET 43",,,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3-1,1,,933110-58400,,"GROMMET 
43",,,,5,5,,K,,,,,,,,72137441,M20501,72137441,M20501,,,I 
4,1,,933171-15680,,"GROMMET 40X13",,,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4-1,1,,933171-15680,,"GROMMET 
40X13",,,,2,2,,K,,,,,,,,72137454,M20501,72137454,M20501,,,I 
5,1,,172137-54990,,"PAD (A)",,,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172137-53300,,"WEIGHT, COUNTER",,,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6-1,1,,172137-53401,,"WEIGHT ASSY, 
COUNTER",,,,1,1,,S,,,,,,,,72137473,M20501,72137473,M20501, 
7,1,,22137-120000,,"WASHER 12,POLISHED",,,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,22217-120000,,"WASHER 12,SPRING",,,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,26116-120352,,"BOLT M12X 35 PLATED",,,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,29321-405065,,"GROMMET 
40X5.0",,,,1,1,,W,,,,,,,,72137153,M00501,72137153,M00501, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



23 -t! :,,,n,( 7 L----.b.(YB151U) 
Fig. TURNING FRAME (YB151U) 

=\=-.:i.?t.i7 
PREVIOUS 

2 

1-2 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172137-57600,,"BEARING, REVOLVE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172137-57610,,"SEAL, UPPER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,172137-57620,,"SEAL, LOWER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,22312-100220,,"PARALLEL PIN 10X22",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,26116-120502,,"BOLT M12X 50",34,34,,34,34,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



24 -t! ~ :h 1 ~ F 7 1/ 7 T 
Fig. . TURNING DRIVING GEARS 

2 

5-j -
V 

3 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172116-46630,,"KNOB, LOCK LEVER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172137-58800,,"PIN, TURNING LOCK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172135-14250,,"CATCH, MAGNT",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172122-55061,,"BRACKET, GREASE PUMP",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172137-61090,,"COVER, MOTER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172137-61150,,COVER,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,172137-61200,,"COVER, ACCEL LEVER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,172137-61250,,"COVER, FUEL OIL CAP",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,22137-030000,,"WASHER  3",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,22137-080000,,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,22137-080000,,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,22217-030000,,"SPRING WASHER  3",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,26013-060102,,"BOLT M 6X 10",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,26013-080162,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,26013-080162,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,26013-100162,,"BOLT M10X 16",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,26022-060122,,"SCREW M 6X 12",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,26557-030122,,"SCREW M 3X 12",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,26717-030002,,"NUT M 3",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,172137-62500,,"COVER (CE), UNDER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,172137-62530,,"COVER (LE), UNDER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,172137-62540,,"COVER (RI), UNDER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,172137-62600,,"PANEL (R)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23-1,1,,172137-62601,,"PLATE 
(R)",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72137116,M00657,72137116,M00657,,,72137116,M00578,72137116,M00
578, 
24,1,,172137-62640,,"PANEL (F)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24-1,1,,172137-62641,,"PLATE 
(F)",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72137116,M00657,72137116,M00657,,,72137116,M00578,72137116,M00
578, 
25,1,,26013-060122,,"BOLT M 6X 12",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25-1,1,,26013-080162,,"BOLT W/WASHER 
M8X16",3,3,,3,3,,S,,72137116,M00657,72137116,M00657,,,72137116,M00578,72137116,M
00578, 
26,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",12,12,,12,12,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,1,,194145-61560,,"RUBBER, CUSHION",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,1,,172734-65260,,"PIN, BONNET LEVER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,1,,172734-65270,,"SPRING, CATCH",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,1,,172137-65280,,"SUPPORT ROD, BONNET",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,1,,172137-65370,,BONNET,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,1,,26013-060122,,"BOLT M 6X 12",5,5,,5,5,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,1,,172137-65401,,"COVER ASSY, BONNET",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,1,,172137-61300,,"PAD (D)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,1,,172124-65450,,"LEVER, LOCK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,1,,172124-65480,,CATCHER,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,1,,172124-65490,,"PLATE,CATCH",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,1,,172137-65670,,"PLATE, EV COVER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,1,,172137-65590,,"WINDOW (B)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,1,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",6,6,,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
41,1,,22417-200200,,"COTTER PIN 2.0X20",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42,1,,26013-080152,,"BOLT  M 8X16",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
43,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
44,1,,26013-100252,,"BOLT M10X 25",6,6,,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
44-1,1,,26013-100252,,"BOLT M10X 
25",4,4,,4,4,,K,,72130059,M00501,72130059,M00501,,,72130059,M00501,72130059,M005
01, 
45,1,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
46,1,,22157-080000,,"WASHER  8",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
47,1,,22417-160160,,"COTTER PIN 1.6X16",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
48,1,,172614-45170,,"SPRING 12",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



2 5 * ✓ ;t~ •;; ~ ( =t=- .::L r:) jj 7 ) 
Fig. BONNET (PREVIOUS) 

(YB121U: M/#006987¥) (YB15tU: M/#00608?-,::·) 
(YB121U: TO M/#00698) (YB15tU: TO M/#00608) 

33 

/~ 

~47 46 
-¾ 48 ........ ~· 

~":,,.,. 

31 

32~~- /~. ~ 
32@"" ~ 30_~ 

17 I /--
4 24 

15~ - - 23 27 28 

11-) ,b :---__ 35~t3?41 
[> ~ AY ~--_ ! ' 25 22 ~ ~J,, 

: ~'?~~ 45 37 \'\y ~:3 

14 
10 

_ ~ K<~ ~l 

. 1 _/j n 16 ! ·: IJ 
' ~ •'-' I 3 :Xi 404~ ' 12 19 

r----,-.:;...7 I 44 / '\ 
I 

-- I 
silv

erh
orn

.co
.uk



1,1,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172137-61060,,COVER,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172137-61091,,"COVER, MOTOR",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3-1,1,,172137-
61092,,COVER,1,1,,1,1,,S,,72137468,M20501,72137468,M20501,,,72137468,M20501,7213
7468,M20501, 
4,1,,172137-61151,,"COVER, MOTOR",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,172137-62380,,"RUBBER (C)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172137-61201,,COVER,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,22157-080000,,"WASHER  8",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,172137-61420,,"FOOK, KEY",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8-1,1,,172137-61430,,SUPPORT,,1,,,1,,S,,,,72122616,M20501,,,,,72122616,M20501, 
9,1,,172137-61440,,"BOX ASSY, TOOL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,172137-61490,,CLAMP,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,26013-100252,,"BOLT M10X 25",6,6,,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,172137-58801,,"PIN, LOCK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12-1,1,,172137-58802,,"PIN, 
TURNING",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72137468,M20501,72137468,M20501,,,72137468,M20501,72137468
,M20501, 
13,2,,172116-46630,,"KNOB, LOCK LEVER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,22137-080000,,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,22137-080000,,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,22137-080000,,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,22417-200200,,"COTTER PIN 2.0X20",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,26013-060122,,"BOLT M 6X 12",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,26013-080162,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,22857-300050,,"SCREW 3X 5",2,4,,2,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,26013-080162,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,26013-080162,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,26013-080162,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,26013-100162,,"BOLT M10X 16",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,1,,22157-080000,,"WASHER  8",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,1,,22417-160160,,"COTTER PIN 1.6X16",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,1,,172137-62500,,"COVER (CE), UNDER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,1,,172137-62530,,"COVER (LE), UNDER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,1,,172137-62540,,"COVER (RI), UNDER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30-1,1,,172137-62541,,"COVER (RI), 
UNDAR",1,1,,1,1,,N,,72137442,M20501,72134442,M20501,,,72137442,M20501,72137442,M
20501, 
31,1,,172137-62601,,"PLATE (R)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,1,,172137-62641,,"PLATE (F)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,1,,22137-080000,,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,1,,26013-080162,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",12,12,,12,12,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,1,,172614-45170,,"SPRING 12",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,1,,172137-65370,,BONNET,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,1,,172734-65260,,"PIN, BONNET LEVER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,1,,172734-65270,,"SPRING, CATCH",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,1,,172137-65280,,"SUPPORT ROD, BONNET",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
41,1,,172137-65401,,"COVER ASSY, BONNET",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
41-1,1,,172137-65402,,"COVER ASSY, 
BONNET",1,1,,1,1,,N,,72137531,M21011,72137531,M21011,,,72137531,M20843,72137531,
M20843,,,I 
42,1,,172124-65450,,"LEVER, LOCK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
43,1,,172124-65480,,CATCHER,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
44,1,,172124-65490,,"PLATE,CATCH",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
45,1,,172137-65590,,"WINDOW (B)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
46,1,,172137-65670,,"PLATE, EV COVER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
47,1,,172137-65700,,"RUBBER, CUSHION",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
48,1,,22137-080000,,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
49,1,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",6,6,,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



49-1,1,,194145-04810,,"WASHER 
10",6,6,,6,6,,N,,72137399,M10579,72137399,M10579,,,72137399,M10666,72137399,M106
66, 
50,1,,172135-14250,,"CATCH, MAGNT",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
51,1,,172137-61321,,"SEAT, FO.CAPCOVER",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
51-1,1,,172137-61500,,COVER,,1,,,1,,S,,,,72122616,M20501,,,,,72122616,M20501, 
52,1,,26557-030122,,"SCREW M 3X 12",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
53,1,,26717-030002,,"NUT M 3",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
54,1,,26717-080002,,"NUT M 8",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
55,1,,22137-030000,,"WASHER  3",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
56,1,,22137-080000,,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
57,1,,22217-030000,,"SPRING WASHER  3",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
58,1,,22217-080000,,"SPRING WASHER  8",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
59,1,,172137-69601,,"COVER, HYD.OIL TANK",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
59-1,1,,172138-61250,,"COVER, HYD.OIL 
TANK",1,,,1,,,N,,72137374,M10595,,,,,72137374,M10693,,, 
60,1,,172137-69831,,"STAY, TANK COVER",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
61,1,,22157-060000,,"WASHER  6",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
62,1,,26022-060122,,"SCREW M 6X 12",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
63,1,,26013-080122,,"BOLT M 8X 12",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
64,1,,172122-17190,,CLIP,2,,,2,,,W,,72137417,M00501,,,,,72137417,M00501,,, 
65,1,,172122-55061,,"BRACKET, GREASE PUMP",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
66,1,,26022-060122,,"SCREW M 6X 12",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
67,1,,172137-61300,,"PAD (D)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



2 6 * ✓ ;;t, •:, ~ ( y ✓ :t.i ~ ) 
Fig. BONNET (NEW TYPE) 

(YB 121 U, YB 151 U : M/ # 1 0501 7J 5 ) 
(YB121U9 YB151U: FROM M/# 10501) 

:t-::ir'J-Jj~ 
PREVIOUS 

:t- ::i r'J 1i ~ 
PREVIOUS 

r 35---i 

:t-:ir'J-JJ~ 
PREVIOUS 

37 

29 silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172137-64200,,"SEAT, OPERATOR",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172137-64210,,"BRACKET, SEAT",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,933168-28480,,"WASHER 20X9X3.2",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,22360-100000,,"SNAP PIN 10",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,26013-080162,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,933171-18990,,"PIN, SEAT ADJUST",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,172137-62100,,"STEP, CENTER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,172137-62130,,"STEP, SIDE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,172137-62170,,"BAR, ANGLE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,172137-62200,,"STEP, REAR",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,26013-100162,,"BOLT M10X 16",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",7,7,,7,7,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



27 -y- ~ &A7"';17°(=f.:i.?1.f$') 
Fig. SEAT & STEP (PREVIOUS) 

(YB121u: M/#00698?r') (YB15tU: M/#00608"?7") 
(YB12tU: TO M/#00698) (YB151U: TO M/#00608) 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172137-62750,,"SAFTY WORK 
(L)",,1,,,1,,Z,,,,72137462,M20501,,,,,72137462,M20501, 
2,1,,172137-62760,,"SAFTY WORK 
(R)",,1,,,1,,Z,,,,72137462,M20501,,,,,72137462,M20501, 
3,1,,194630-63270,,"RUBBER, CUSHION",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172137-64200,,"SEAT, OPERATOR",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4-1,1,,172137-
64201,,SEAT,1,1,,1,1,,N,,72124188,M00501,72124188,M00501,,,72124188,M00501,72124
188,M00501,,,I 
5,1,,172137-64210,,"BRACKET, SEAT",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,22360-100000,,"SNAP PIN 10",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,26013-080162,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,933168-28480,,"WASHER 20X9X3.2",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,933171-18990,,"PIN, SEAT ADJUST",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,172137-62101,,"STEP, CENTER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10-1,1,,172137-62102,,"STEP, 
CENTER",1,,,1,,,N,,72137462,M20501,,,,,72137462,M20501,,, 
11,1,,172137-62171,,"BAR ASSY, CROSS",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11-1,1,,172137-62172,,"BAR ASSY, 
CROSS",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72137443,M20501,72137443,M20501,,,72137443,M20501,72137443,M
20501, 
12,1,,172137-62200,,"STEP, REAR",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12-1,1,,172137-62201,,"STEP, 
REAR",1,1,,1,1,,N,,72137364,M10540,72137364,M10540,,,72137364,M10595,72137364,M1
0595, 
12-2,1,,172137-62202,,"STEP, 
REAR",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72137468,M20501,72137468,M20501,,,72137468,M20501,72137468,M2
0501, 
13,1,,172137-62400,,"STEP A ASSY, SIDE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13-1,1,,172137-62400,,"STEP A ASSY, 
SIDE",,1,,,1,,Z,,,,72137462,M20501,,,,,72137462,M20501,,,I 
14,1,,172137-62450,,"STEP C, SIDE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14-1,1,,172137-62450,,"STEP C, 
SIDE",,1,,,1,,Z,,,,72137462,M20501,,,,,72137462,M20501,,,I 
15,1,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",5,5,,5,5,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,26013-100162,,"BOLT M10X 16",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",6,6,,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,172137-62970,,"GROMMET 
16",1,1,,1,1,,W,,72137468,M/#20501,,,,,72137468,M/#20501,,, 
21,1,,172137-62900,,"STEP, 
CENTER",,1,,,1,,W,,,,72137462,M/#20501,,,,,72137462,M/#20501, 
22,1,,172137-62910,,"STEP AP ASSY, 
SIDE",,1,,,1,,W,,,,72137462,M/#20501,,,,,72137462,M/#20501, 
23,1,,172137-62930,,"STEP CP ASSY, 
SIDE",,1,,,1,,W,,,,72137462,M/#20501,,,,,72137462,M/#20501, 
24,1,,172137-
62890,,PLATE,,1,,,1,,W,,,,72137555,*1988.10,,,,,72137555,*1988.10,,,I 
25,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER 
M10X20",,1,,,1,,W,,,,72137555,*1988.10,,,,,72137555,*1988.10,,,I silv

erh
orn

.co
.uk



2 8 y - ~ & A 'T •y 7° ( Y ✓ fl 9) 
Fig. SEAT & STEP (NEW TYPE) 

(YB121U,YB15tU: M/#105011.J-5) 
(YB121U, YB151U: FROM M/# 10501) 

19 

15~ 13.22 

=t- 1 r'J ti 1 
PREVIOUS 

14 
23 

2 

e 

,____--4 

10,21 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772137-68100,,"CANOPY ASSY",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
1-1,1,,772137-68101,,"CANOPY 
ASSY",,1,,,1,,S,,,,72137178,M10501,,,,,72137178,M10501, 
2,2,,772137-68110,,"ROPS ASSY",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,3,,172137-68230,,HOOD,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3-1,3,,172137-68231,,"HOOD 
ASSY",,1,,,1,,N,,,,72122530,M10532,,,,,72122530,M10532, 
4,4,,172137-68240,,HOOD,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4-1,4,,172137-68241,,HOOD,,1,,,1,,N,,,,72122530,M10532,,,,,72122530,M10532, 
5,4,,172137-68250,,"ROPE A",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,4,,172137-68260,,"ROPE B",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,3,,172137-68300,,"CANOPY ROOF",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,3,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,3,,26013-100252,,"BOLT M10X 25",,8,,,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9-1,3,,26013-120302,,"BOLT W/WASHER 
M12X30",,8,,,8,,S,,,,72137531,M21011,,,,,72137531,M20843,,,I 
10,3,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,3,,172137-68130,,"POLE L ASSY",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,3,,172137-68140,,"POLE R ASSY",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,194630-62420,,CUSHION,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,172137-64400,,ARMREST,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,2,,172137-68010,,BAR,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15-1,2,,172137-68011,,"BAR, 
ASSIST",,1,,,1,,S,,,,72137178,M10501,,,,,72137178,M10501, 
15-2,2,,172137-68012,,"BAR, 
ASSIST",,1,,,1,,N,,,,72137412,*1986.08,,,,,72137412,*1986.09, 
16,2,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",,8,,,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,26013-060102,,"BOLT M 6X 10",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17-1,2,,26013-060122,,"BOLT M 6X 
12",,2,,,2,,R,,,,72137120,*1985.11,,,,,72137120,*1985.11, 
18,2,,26013-080202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,2,,26013-100162,,"BOLT M10X 16",,8,,,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,2,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,2,,172137-68110,,GROMET,,1,,,1,,Z,,,,72137178,M10501,,,,,72137178,M10501, 
22,2,,172137-62710,,"FLOOR MAT",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22-1,2,,172137-62790,,"MAT, 
FLOOR",,1,,,1,,S,,,,72137190,M10501,,,,,72137190,M10501, 
22-2,2,,172137-62790,,"MAT, FLOOR",,1,,,1,,Z,,,,*,M20501,,,,,*,M20501,,,I 
23,2,,172137-68100,,"COVER (L), FRONT",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23-1,2,,172137-68101,,"COVER (L), 
FRONT",,1,,,1,,S,,,,72137178,M10501,,,,,72137178,M10501, 
24,2,,172137-68090,,"COVER (R), FRONT",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24-1,2,,172137-68091,,"COVER (R), 
FRONT",,1,,,1,,S,,,,72137178,M10501,,,,,72137178,M10501, 
25,2,,22137-060000,,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,2,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,I 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig.29 ~~/~ CANOPY 

1 

1-1~ inc.2-25 

3 

:t-::i?ti9 
PREVIOUS 

0 

0 

24-1 

, , 
- --;: 

r,J;, I\ ,., 
'·' I.'!, -------------

inc.3-12 

;.~~ 
I I 

t·:, -------

11 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772137-68450,,"CABIN ASSY.",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172137-68450,,"CABIN COMP",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,172111-16890,,"GROMMET  9",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,194264-24190,,"PLUG, SCREW",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,172730-27220,,"SPRING 2X12X25",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,172112-41960,,"PIN 8X25.5",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,172137-46210,,SCREW,7,,,7,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,172137-62720,,"MAT, FLOOR",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,194555-65570,,"MARK (YANMAR)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,172137-68110,,GROMET,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,172137-68510,,"CAP ASSY",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,172119-68590,,"RACK, HAT",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,172137-69120,,INLET,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,172137-69140,,GASKET,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,2,,172137-69230,,"KEY, CYLINDER",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,172137-69250,,RUBBER,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,172137-69260,,BEARING,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,2,,172137-69270,,"LATCH (L)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,2,,172122-69400,,"DOOR, ROOF",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,2,,172122-69460,,"ARM, ROOF DOOR",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,2,,172137-69511,,"FRAME(R)ASSY. GLASS",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,2,,172137-69581,,"FRAME(L)ASSY GLASS",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,2,,172122-69600,,"SHAFT (B), ROOF DOOR",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,2,,172137-69610,,"HANDLE ASSY",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,2,,172122-69640,,RUBBER,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,2,,172137-69650,,COLOR,15,,,15,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26-1,2,,172137-69651,,"COLLAR, 
GLASS",15,,,15,,,N,,72137161,M00541,,,,,72137161,M00555,,, 
27,2,,172122-69660,,"RUBBER, ROOF PANEL",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,2,,172137-69660,,COVER,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,2,,172137-69690,,"WINDOW ASSY, SASH",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,2,,172137-69701,,"GLASS (A)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,2,,172137-69711,,"GLASS (B)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,2,,172137-69730,,"GLASS (L)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,2,,172137-69740,,RUBBER,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,2,,172112-69750,,"RUBBER, STOPPER",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,2,,172137-69751,,"GASKET (R)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,2,,172137-69761,,"GASKET (L)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,2,,172137-69770,,GASKET,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,2,,172137-69790,,"SEAL DOOR (F)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,2,,172137-69800,,"RUBBER (R)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,2,,172137-69810,,"RUBBER (L)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
41,2,,172137-69890,,HOSE,1,,,1,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,, 
42,2,,22417-200200,,"COTTER PIN 2.0X20",8,,,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
43,2,,26013-060122,,"BOLT M 6X 12",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
44,2,,26013-060122,,"BOLT M 6X 12",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
45,2,,26013-080202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
46,2,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",5,,,5,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
47,2,,26022-050122,,"SCREW M 5X 12",12,,,12,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
48,2,,26567-040102,,"SCREW M 4X 10",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
49,2,,933110-53100,,"PIN 8X14.5",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
50,2,,933171-15680,,"GROMMET 40X13",6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
51,2,,172137-84900,,STOPER,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
52,2,,26013-100252,,"BOLT M10X 25",3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
53,2,,172137-69980,,"SEAL, CAB SIDE",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
54,2,,172137-68940,,PLATE,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
55,2,,172137-69570,,LATCH(R),1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
56,2,,172137-69630,,RUBBER,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
57,2,,172137-69640,,SEAL,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
58,2,,172137-69840,,SCREW,15,,,15,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
59,2,,172137-69870,,TRIM,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
60,2,,23000-090000,,"CLAMP 90",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
61,2,,26216-100502,,"STUD M10X 50 PLATED",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



62,2,,26716-100002,,"NUT M10",8,,,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
63,2,,194630-28670,,"NUT M 5, PUSH",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
64,2,,172137-69910,,"BRACKET ASSY",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
65,2,,22137-060000,,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
66,2,,105430-55041,,"CAP, FUEL TANK",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
67,2,,101504-55101,,"STRAINER,FUEL INLET",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
68,2,,172122-69540,,"GLASS, REAR",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
69,2,,172137-69780,,RUBBER,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
70,2,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",5,,,5,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
71,2,,22137-080000,,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
72,2,,172137-69860,,PLATE,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
73,2,,22157-080000,,"WASHER  8",15,,,15,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
74,2,,172137-69850,,SCREW,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
75,1,,772137-69300,,"DOOR ASSY, SIDE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
76,2,,172137-69300,,"DOOR ASSY, SIDE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
77,2,,172137-69200,,"HANDLE, OUTER",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
78,2,,172137-69210,,"HANDLE, INNER",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
79,2,,172137-69220,,GROMMET,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
80,2,,172137-69240,,"LOCK, DOOR",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
81,2,,172112-69300,,"GROMMET 22X2",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
82,2,,172122-69620,,"KNOB, DOOR",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
83,2,,172117-69630,,"CATCH ASSY, DOOR",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
84,2,,172137-69720,,GLASS,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
85,2,,172112-69790,,"PLUG 32X2",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
86,2,,172137-69820,,RUBBER,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
87,2,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
88,2,,26022-050202,,"SCREW M 5X 20",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
89,2,,26022-060122,,"SCREW M 6X 12",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
90,2,,26577-050162,,"SCREW M 5X 16",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
91,2,,172137-69880,,TRIM,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
92,2,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
93,2,,172137-69410,,HINGE,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
94,2,,26023-050122,,"SCREW M 5X 12",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



3 0 .:t=- -\" I:: ✓ ( ,:\:- .1 '7 :t.f ~ ) 
Fig. CABIN (PREVIOUS) 

(YB121U: M/#00698?r) (YB151U: M/#00608"?r) 
(YB121U: TO M/#00698) (YB15tU: TO M/#00608) 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772137-68400,,"CABIN ASSY.",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
1-1,1,,772137-68401,,"CABIN 
ASSY.",1,,,1,,,S,,72122616,M20501,,,,,72122616,M20501,,, 
2,2,,172137-68451,,"CABIN COMP",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2-1,2,,172137-68452,,"CABIN 
COMP",1,,,1,,,S,,72122616,M20501,,,,,72122616,M20501,,, 
3,2,,172111-16890,,"GROMMET  9",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,194150-24270,,"SCREW CAP 13",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,172730-27220,,"SPRING 2X12X25",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,172112-41960,,"PIN 8X25.5",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,172137-46210,,SCREW,7,,,7,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,172137-62780,,"FLOOR MAT",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,194555-65570,,"MARK (YANMAR)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,194630-62360,,GROMMET,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,172137-68510,,"CAP ASSY",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11-1,2,,172137-68511,,"CAP 
ASSY",1,,,1,,,S,2,72122616,M20501,,,,,72122616,M20501,,, 
11-2,1,,172137-66151,,COVER,1,,,1,,,N,,72122616,M20501,,,,,72122616,M20501,,,,,I 
12,2,,172119-68590,,"RACK, HAT",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,172137-69120,,INLET,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,172137-69140,,GASKET,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,2,,172137-69230,,"KEY, CYLINDER",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15-1,2,,172137-66190,,CATCH,1,,,1,,,S,,72122616,M20501,,,,,72122616,M20501,,, 
16,2,,172137-69250,,RUBBER,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,172137-69260,,BEARING,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17-1,2,,24104-062004,,"BALL 
BEARING",4,,,4,,,N,,72137547,*1988.08,,,,,72137547,*1988.08,,,,,I 
18,2,,172137-69270,,"LATCH (L)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,2,,172122-69400,,"DOOR, ROOF",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,2,,172122-69460,,"ARM, ROOF DOOR",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,2,,172137-69512,,"FRAME(R)ASSY. GLASS",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,2,,172137-69582,,"FRAME(L)ASSY GLASS",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,2,,172122-69600,,"SHAFT (B), ROOF DOOR",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,2,,172137-69610,,"HANDLE ASSY",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,2,,172122-69640,,RUBBER,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,2,,172137-69651,,"COLLAR, GLASS",15,,,15,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,2,,172122-69660,,"RUBBER, ROOF PANEL",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,2,,172137-69660,,COVER,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,2,,172137-69690,,"WINDOW ASSY, SASH",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,2,,172137-69702,,"GLASS (A)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,2,,172137-69712,,"GLASS (B)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,2,,172137-69730,,"GLASS (L)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,2,,172137-69740,,RUBBER,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,2,,172112-69750,,"RUBBER, STOPPER",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,3,,22217-080000,,"SPRING WASHER  8",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,3,,26716-080002,,"NUT M 8",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,2,,172137-69752,,"GASKET (R)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,2,,172137-69761,,"GASKET (L)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,2,,172137-69770,,GASKET,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,2,,172137-69790,,"SEAL DOOR (F)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
41,2,,172137-69800,,"RUBBER (R)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42,2,,172137-69810,,"RUBBER (L)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
43,2,,172137-69891,,HOSE,1,,,1,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,, 
44,2,,22417-200200,,"COTTER PIN 2.0X20",8,,,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
45,2,,26013-060122,,"BOLT M 6X 12",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
46,2,,26013-060122,,"BOLT M 6X 12",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
47,2,,26013-080202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
48,2,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",5,,,5,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
49,2,,26022-050122,,"SCREW M 5X 12",12,,,12,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
50,2,,26567-040102,,"SCREW M 4X 10",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
51,2,,933110-53100,,"PIN 8X14.5",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
52,2,,933171-15680,,"GROMMET 40X13",6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
53,2,,172137-84900,,STOPER,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



53-1,2,,172137-84901,,"STOPPER, 
SWING",1,,,1,,,S,,72137285,M10501,,,,,72137285,M10501,,, 
54,2,,26013-100252,,"BOLT M10X 25",3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
55,2,,172137-69980,,"SEAL, CAB SIDE",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
56,2,,172137-68940,,PLATE,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
57,2,,172137-69570,,LATCH(R),1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
58,2,,172137-69630,,RUBBER,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
59,2,,172137-69640,,SEAL,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
60,2,,172137-69840,,SCREW,15,,,15,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
61,2,,172137-69870,,TRIM,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
62,2,,23000-090000,,"CLAMP 90",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
63,2,,26216-100502,,"STUD M10X 50 PLATED",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
63-1,2,,26226-120502,,"STUD M12X 50 
PLATED",4,,,4,,,S,,72137542,*1988.06,,,,,72137542,*1988.06,,,,,I 
64,2,,26717-100002,,"NUT M10",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
64-1,2,,26716-120002,,"NUT 
M12",4,,,4,,,S,,72137542,*1988.06,,,,,72137542,*1988.06,,,,,I 
65,2,,194630-28670,,"NUT M 5, PUSH",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
66,2,,172137-69910,,"BRACKET ASSY",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
67,2,,22137-060000,,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
68,2,,105430-55041,,"CAP, FUEL TANK",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
69,2,,101504-55101,,"STRAINER,FUEL INLET",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
70,2,,172122-69540,,"GLASS, REAR",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
71,2,,172137-69780,,RUBBER,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
72,2,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",5,,,5,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
73,2,,22137-080000,,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
74,2,,933152-03700,,"WASHER, SIDE 
CLUTCH",4,,,4,,,W,,72137231,M10501,,,,,72137231,M10501,,, 
75,2,,22157-080000,,"WASHER  8",15,,,15,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
76,2,,26033-080162,,"SCREW M 8X 16",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
77,2,,172137-68400,,COVER,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
78,2,,26014-060122,,"BOLT M 6X 12",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
79,2,,26756-140002,,"LOCK NUT M14 PLATED",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
80,2,,172137-69541,,"SHAFT, ROLLER",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
81,2,,172137-68120,,PIN,2,,,2,,,W,,72137231,M10501,,,,,72137231,M10501,,, 
82,2,,26717-100002,,"NUT M10",2,,,2,,,W,,72137231,M10501,,,,,72137231,M10501,,, 
83,2,,22217-100000,,"SPRING WASHER 
10",2,,,2,,,W,,72137231,M10501,,,,,72137231,M10501,,, 
84,2,,26657-100002,,"CAP NUT 
M10",4,,,4,,,W,,72137231,M10501,,,,,72137231,M10501,,, 
84-1,2,,26657-120002,,"CAP NUT 
M12",4,,,4,,,S,,72137542,*1988.06,,,,,72137542,*1988.06,,,,,I 
85,2,,172137-69681,,"SEAL, DOOR",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
86,2,,172137-66900,,RUBBER,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
87,2,,194202-56460,,BAND,2,,,2,,,W,,72137231,M10501,,,,,72137231,M10501,,, 
88,2,,172137-66180,,GRIP,1,,,1,,,W,,72137231,M10501,,,,,72137231,M10501,,, 
89,2,,26716-080002,,"NUT M 
8",2,,,2,,,W,,72137132,*1985.11,,,,,72137132,*1985.11,,, 
90,2,,22217-040000,,"SPRING WASHER  
4",2,,,2,,,W,,72137231,M10501,,,,,72137231,M10501,,, 
91,2,,26033-030122,,"SCREW M 
3X12",2,,,2,,,W,,72137231,M10501,,,,,72137231,M10501,,, 
92,2,,26557-040082,,"SCREW  M 4X 
8",2,,,2,,,W,,72137231,M10501,,,,,72137231,M10501,,, 
93-1,2,,172137-
69861,,PLATE,2,,,2,,,S,,72137542,*1988.06,,,,,72137542,*1988.06,,,,,I 
94,2,,172135-
69700,,RUBBER(A),2,,,2,,,W,,72135113,*1988.03,,,,,72135113,*1988.03,,,,,I 
95,2,,172135-
69710,,RUBBER(B),2,,,2,,,W,,72135113,*1988.03,,,,,72135113,*1988.03,,,,,I 
96,1,,772137-69300,,"DOOR ASSY, SIDE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
96-1,1,,772137-69200,,"DOOR ASSY, 
SIDE",1,,,1,,,S,,72137457,M20501,,,,,72137457,M20501,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



97,2,,172137-69300,,"DOOR ASSY, SIDE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
97-1,2,,172137-66200,,"DOOR ASSY, 
SIDE",1,,,1,,,S,,72137457,M20501,,,,,72137457,M20501,,, 
98,3,,172137-66650,,HINGE(B),2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
99,3,,172122-69390,,HINGE,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
100,2,,172137-69200,,"HANDLE, OUTER",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
101,2,,172137-69210,,"HANDLE, INNER",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
102,2,,172137-69240,,"LOCK, DOOR",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
102-1,2,,172137-66240,,"LOCK, 
DOOR",1,,,1,,,S,,72137457,*1987.01,,,,,72137457,*1987.01,,,,,I 
103,2,,172112-69300,,"GROMMET 22X2",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
103-1,2,,172137-
66230,,GROMMET,1,,,1,,,S,,72137457,*1987.01,,,,,72137457,*1987.01,,,,,I 
104,2,,172122-69620,,"KNOB, DOOR",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
105,2,,172117-69630,,"CATCH ASSY, DOOR",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
106,3,,172117-69640,,CATCH-FEMALE,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
107,3,,172117-69650,,GASKET,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
108,3,,172117-69660,,CUSHION,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
109,3,,172117-69670,,CATCH-MALE,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
110,3,,172117-69680,,WASHER,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
111,3,,172117-69690,,"CAP, KNOB",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
112,3,,22217-050000,,"SPRING WASHER  5",3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
113,3,,22217-080000,,"SPRING WASHER  8",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
114,3,,26557-050162,,"SCREW M 5X 16",3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
115,3,,26716-050002,,"NUT M 5",3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
116,3,,26716-080002,,"NUT M 8",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
117,2,,172137-69720,,GLASS,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
118,2,,172112-69790,,"PLUG 32X2",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
119,2,,172137-69820,,RUBBER,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
120,2,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
121,2,,26022-050202,,"SCREW M 5X 20",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
122,2,,26022-060122,,"SCREW M 6X 12",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
123,2,,26577-050162,,"SCREW M 5X 16",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
124,2,,172137-69880,,TRIM,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
125,2,,172137-69220,,GROMMET,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
126,2,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
127,2,,26023-050122,,"SCREW M 5X 12",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
128,2,,22137-050000,,"WASHER 5, POLISHED",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
129,2,,172137-69420,,COVER,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
130,1,,172138-78150,,"GUIDE ASSY, HOSE",,,1,,1,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,I 
130-1,1,,172138-78152,,"GUIDE, 
HOSE",,,1,,1,,N,3,,,,,72137452,M20501,,,,,72137452,M20501,I 
131,1,,26013-080162,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",,,2,,2,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,I 
132,1,,26013-060202,,"BOLT M 6X 
20",,,1,,1,,W,3,,,,,72137452,M20501,,,,,72137452,M20501,I 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



31- ~-\7 l: ✓ (Y ✓ #;,) 
Fig. CABIN (NEW TYPE) 
(YB 121 U, YB 151 U: M/ # 10501 1J 5 ) 
(YB121U, YB15tU: FROM M/# 10501) 

1 inc.2~ 95 

' 

96 
2 inc. 97-129 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172137-71100,,"COVER, FLYWHEEL",1,1,,1,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,, 
1-1,1,,172137-71110,,"COVER, 
FLYWHEEL",1,1,,1,1,,N,,*,M00501,*,M00501,,,*,M00501,*,M00501, 
2,1,,26013-100302,,"BOLT M10X 30",6,6,,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172137-71210,,"JOINT, PUMP",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172137-71220,,COUPLING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,22351-040008,,"SPRING PIN 4X 8",6,6,,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,26450-100352,,"BOLT M10X 35",6,6,,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,172122-71130,,"BOLT M10X 30",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,172137-73110,,"PUMP ASSY, GEAR",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,172137-73120,,"PUMP ASSY, FRONT",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,172137-73130,,"PUMP ASSY, CENTER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,172137-73140,,"PUMP ASSY, REAR",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,172122-73190,,"WASHER, SPRING",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12-1,2,,22217-100000,,"SPRING WASHER 
10",4,4,,4,4,,R,,72122513,*1986.02,72122513,*1986.02,,,72122513,*1986.02,7212251
3,*1986.02, 
13,2,,172122-73170,,"COUPLING, SPLINE",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,172122-73150,,"PLATE, CENTER",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,2,,172122-73140,,COVER,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,172137-73150,,"SEAL SET",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16-1,2,,172122-73200,,"SEAL 
SET",1,1,,1,1,,R,,72122513,*1986.02,72122513,*1986.02,,,72122513,*1986.02,721225
13,*1986.02, 
17,2,,172137-73170,,"MOUNTING FLANGE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,2,,172137-73160,,BOLT,4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



32 ~ ✓ 7° & ::; 7 •y =¥ 'T 
Fig. HYO. OIL PUMP & JOINT 

4 

10 

15 

13 14 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172112-77470,,"JOINT 
1/8",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,72137236,M10501,72137236,M10501,,,72137236,M10501,72137236,M10
501, 
2,1,,172112-77580,,"JOINT 1/8",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172112-77660,,"L-JOINT 1/8",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172112-77660,,"L-JOINT 1/8",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172135-
78110,,HOSE,3,3,,3,3,,Z,,72137236,M10501,72137236,M10501,,,72137236,M10501,72137
236,M10501, 
6,1,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,172137-78510,,"PIPE 
P202FF062",1,1,,1,1,,W,,72137236,M10501,72137236,M10501,,,72137236,M10501,721372
36,M10501, 
8,1,,172137-78520,,"PIPE 
P202FF095",2,2,,2,2,,W,,72137236,M10501,72137236,M10501,,,72137236,M10501,721372
36,M10501, 
9,1,,26013-100162,,"BOLT M10X 
16",1,1,,1,1,,W,,72137212,M10501,72137212,M10501,,,72137212,M10501,72137212,M105
01, 
10,1,,172126-16540,,"CLAMP 
10X70",1,1,,1,1,,W,,72137212,M10501,72137212,M10501,,,72137212,M10501,72137212,M
10501, 
11,1,,933168-55770,,"BAND 
146",1,1,,1,1,,W,,72137212,M10501,72137212,M10501,,,72137212,M10501,72137212,M10
501, 
12,1,,172312-77820,,"FITTING, GREASE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig. 33 ~R✓ 1J 7 .:t- .:i. '7 y EASING 

4.i'7:fi1 
PREVIOUS ~--

5 ,, . C,,). __ (;j ~ 
- ~~~4 ~ 

' IV ~t,::;;x2 ffi_.-.R--12 

3 ~/ ,• -~ ~9~J,, 
r7 rS: ~ 7 -- / 
_-- ---~/ ~--/ 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172730-75140,,ADAPTOR,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172137-76100,,"ELBOW PF1/4",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172123-76120,,"CONNECTOR PF1/4",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172137-76120,,"ADAPTER, MALE/MALE",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172137-76130,,JOINT,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172312-76250,,"ELBOW PT1/4",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,172110-76440,,ELBOW,3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,172110-76450,,ELBOW,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,24315-000110,,"O-RING 1B P-11.0",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,24315-000140,,"O-RING 1B P-14.0",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,933111-50000,,"CONNECTOR 53 (90ß)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,933111-53200,,"NUT 3/8, CONNECTOR",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,933111-53300,,"RING P14, BACK-UP",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,933152-07400,,"O-RING (A)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,933152-24410,,"CONNECTOR (A)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,933152-24410,,"CONNECTOR (A)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,933160-01500,,"RING (A), BUCK UP",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,933160-01510,,"NUT (A), CONNECTOR",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,933160-01510,,"NUT (A), CONNECTOR",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,933171-13691,,"PLUG PT1/8",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,172137-76700,,"TUBE ASSY, P1",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,172137-76730,,"TUBE ASSY, P2",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,172137-76810,,"CLAMP, PIPE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,172137-76820,,CLAMP,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,1,,26013-100402,,"BOLT M10X 40",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,1,,933155-09670,,"CLAMP, PIPE",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,1,,172137-78100,,"HOSE G206BC082S",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,1,,172137-78110,,"HOSE G206CD090",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,1,,172137-78150,,"PIPE P204CC054",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,1,,172137-78160,,"PIPE P204AC050",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,1,,172137-78170,,HOSE,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,1,,172137-78180,,"PIPE P204CC044",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,1,,172137-78190,,"PIPE P204AB030",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,1,,26013-080302,,"BOLT M 8X 30",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,1,,26013-080302,,"BOLT M 8X 30",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,1,,23871-030000,,"PLUG PT3/8,SCREW",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



34 .:I. 7'Y /\~ '/J:.,, (,1,J1.-7* -.7. 1 ~Jl.-)( ~ .:i.? ·fJ7) 
Fig. HYO. OIL PIPING (VALVE-SWIVEL) (PREVIOUS) 

(YBl 21 U: M/ # 006987T) (YB 151 U: M/ # 006087T) 
(YB121U: TO M/#00698) (YB15tU: TO M/#00608) 

32 

I 
30 

4 

2 

31 7 

6 

29 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172730-75140,,ADAPTOR,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172137-76100,,"ELBOW PF1/4",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,24315-000110,,"O-RING 1B P-
11.0",4,4,,4,4,,W,,72137404,M00501,72137404,M00501,,,72137404,M00501,72137404,M0
0501, 
4,1,,172123-76120,,"CONNECTOR PF1/4",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172137-76120,,"ADAPTER, MALE/MALE",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172137-76130,,JOINT,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,933152-07400,,"O-RING 
(A)",2,2,,2,2,,W,,72137404,M00501,72137404,M00501,,,72137404,M00501,72137404,M00
501, 
8,1,,172312-76250,,"ELBOW PT1/4",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,172110-76440,,ELBOW,3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,172110-76450,,ELBOW,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,24315-000110,,"O-RING 1B P-11.0",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,24315-000140,,"O-RING 1B P-14.0",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,172137-76280,,CONNECTOR,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13-1,1,,172137-76090,,"CONNECTOR 
PF3/8(90ß)",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72137388,M10501,72137388,M10501,,,72137388,M10501,72137
388,M10501, 
14,1,,933152-07400,,"O-RING (A)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,933152-24410,,"CONNECTOR (A)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15-1,1,,933152-22711,,"ELBOW 
(90ß)",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72137460,M20501,72137460,M20501,,,72137460,M20501,72137460,M
20501, 
16,1,,933152-24410,,"CONNECTOR (A)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,933152-07410,,"RING (A), BUCK UP",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,933160-01510,,"NUT (A), CONNECTOR",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,933169-24280,,CONNECTOR,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,23871-030000,,"PLUG PT3/8,SCREW",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,172137-76731,,"TUBE ASSY, P1",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21-1,1,,172137-76732,,"TUBE ASSY, 
P1",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72137440,M20501,72137440,M20501,,,72137440,M20501,72137440,M205
01, 
22,1,,172137-76701,,"TUBE ASSY, P2",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22-1,1,,172137-76702,,"TUBE ASSY, 
P2",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72137440,M20501,72137440,M20501,,,72137440,M20501,72137440,M205
01, 
23,1,,172137-76810,,"CLAMP, 
PIPE",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,72137440,M20501,72137440,M20501,,,72137440,M20501,72137440,M2
0501, 
24,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER 
M10X20",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,72137440,M20501,72137440,M20501,,,72137440,M20501,72137440,
M20501, 
25,1,,26013-100402,,"BOLT M10X 
40",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,72137440,M20501,72137440,M20501,,,72137440,M20501,72137440,M205
01, 
26,1,,933155-09670,,"CLAMP, 
PIPE",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,72137440,M20501,72137440,M20501,,,72137440,M20501,72137440,M2
0501, 
27,1,,172137-78100,,"HOSE G206BC082S",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27-1,1,,172137-78101,,"HOSE 
G106BC078S",1,1,,1,1,,N,,72137460,M20501,72137460,M20501,,,72137460,M20501,72137
460,M20501, 
28,1,,172137-78110,,"HOSE G206CD090",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28-1,1,,172137-78111,,"HOSE 
G106BC087",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72137460,M20501,72137460,M20501,,,72137460,M20501,721374
60,M20501, 
29,1,,172137-78150,,"PIPE P204CC054",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,2,,172137-78680,,"TUBE, 
SPIRAL",1,1,,1,1,,W,,72137493,M20570,72137493,M20570,,,72137493,M20570,72137493,
M20570,,,I 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



31,2,,172137-
78870,,HOSE,1,1,,1,1,,W,,72137493,M20570,72137493,M20570,,,72137493,M20570,72137
493,M20570,,,I 
32,1,,172137-78170,,HOSE,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,2,,172137-
78850,,HOSE,1,1,,1,1,,W,,72137493,M20570,72137493,M20570,,,72137493,M20570,72137
493,M20570,,,I 
34,2,,172137-78860,,"TUBE, 
SPIRAL",1,1,,1,1,,W,,72137493,M20570,72137493,M20570,,,72137493,M20570,72137493,
M20570,,,I 
35,1,,172137-78180,,"PIPE P204CC044",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,2,,172137-
78890,,HOSE,1,1,,1,1,,W,,72137493,M20570,72137493,M20570,,,72137493,M20570,72137
493,M20570,,,I 
37,2,,172137-78900,,"TUBE, 
SPIRAL",1,1,,1,1,,W,,72137493,M20570,72137493,M20570,,,72137493,M20570,72137493,
M20570,,,I 
38,1,,172137-78190,,"PIPE P204AB030",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,1,,26013-080302,,"BOLT M 8X 30",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,1,,26013-080302,,"BOLT M 8X 30",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
41,1,,172137-78670,,"HOSE P204AC053S",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42,2,,172137-78161,,"PIPE P204AC053",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
43,2,,172137-78680,,"TUBE, SPIRAL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
44,1,,24315-000140,,"O-RING 1B P-
14.0",1,1,,1,1,,W,,72137388,M10501,72137388,M10501,,,72137388,M10501,72137388,M1
0501, 
45,1,,933111-53200,,"NUT 3/8, 
CONNECTOR",1,1,,1,1,,W,,72137388,M10501,72137388,M10501,,,72137388,M10501,721373
88,M10501, 
46,1,,933111-53300,,"RING P14, BACK-
UP",1,1,,1,1,,W,,72137388,M10501,72137388,M10501,,,72137388,M10501,72137388,M105
01, 
47,1,,22137-080000,,"WASHER 8, 
POLISHED",1,1,,1,1,,W,,72137460,M20501,72137460,M20501,,,72137460,M20501,7213746
0,M20501, 
48,1,,26013-080202,,"BOLT W/WASHER 
M8X20",1,1,,1,1,,W,,72137460,M20501,72137460,M20501,,,72137460,M20501,72137460,M
20501, 
49,1,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 
10,POLISHED",1,1,,1,1,,W,,72137440,M20501,72137440,M20501,,,72137440,M20501,7213
7440,M20501, 
50,1,,26013-100252,,"BOLT M10X 
25",1,1,,1,1,,W,,72137440,M20501,72137440,M20501,,,72137440,M20501,72137440,M205
01, 
51,1,,172137-78800,,"HOSE 
G106BC127S",1,1,,1,1,,W,,72137460,M20501,72137460,M20501,,,72137460,M20501,72137
460,M20501, 
52,1,,172137-
78820,,HOSE,1,1,,1,1,,W,,72137460,M20501,72137460,M20501,,,72137460,M20501,72137
460,M20501, 
53,1,,933168-55770,,"BAND 
146",1,1,,1,1,,W,,72137460,M20501,72137460,M20501,,,72137460,M20501,72137460,M20
501, silv

erh
orn

.co
.uk



.1 7 •:; / \ -111 / ( / 'J~ 7~ - A 4 "Ji,,) ( Y ~ -Jj 7) Fig.35 HYO. OIL PIPING (VALVE-SWIVEL) (NEW TYPE) 
(YB 121 U, YB t 51 U: M/ # 10501 :n '5) 
(YB121U, YB15tU: FROM M/# 10501) 

30 

"- "l 
29~ ~6 

35~37 

~::i.r'Jti? 
PREVIOUS 

28 

27 

27-1 

~::i.?ti-? 
PREVIOUS 

13-@ 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172730-75140,,ADAPTOR,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172137-76110,,NIPPLE,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172123-76120,,"CONNECTOR PF1/4",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172137-76140,,"JOINT, SUCTION",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172137-76150,,"CONNECTOR (A)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172137-76180,,"CONNECTOR (B)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,172137-76230,,BUSING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,172110-06450,,"ELBOW 45ß",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,24315-000110,,"O-RING 1B P-11.0",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,24315-000140,,"O-RING 1B P-14.0",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,933111-50000,,"CONNECTOR 53 (90ß)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,933111-53200,,"NUT 3/8, CONNECTOR",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,933111-53300,,"RING P14, BACK-UP",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,933160-03570,,"O-RING (B)",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,172137-76400,,"PIPE, SUCTION",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,172137-76440,,"PIPE, RETURN",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,172137-76750,,"TUBE ASSY,T",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,172137-78270,,"HOSE G716YY035",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,172137-78200,,"PIPE P204BC057",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,172137-78210,,"PIPE P204BC065",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,172614-78220,,"HOSE, SUCTION",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,172137-78230,,"HOSE  G720YY032",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,172137-78240,,"HOSE G712YY034",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,172137-78250,,"HOSE  G712YY085",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,172137-78260,,"HOSE  G706YY017",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,1,,172137-78370,,HOSE,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,1,,23000-019000,,"CLAMP 19",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,1,,23000-035000,,"CLAMP 35",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,1,,23000-035000,,"CLAMP 35",6,6,,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,1,,23000-048000,,"CLAMP 48",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,1,,23000-048000,,"CLAMP 48",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,1,,23000-054000,,"CLAMP 54",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,1,,26013-100402,,"BOLT M10X 40",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,1,,26013-100162,,"BOLT M10X 16",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,1,,26013-100162,,"BOLT M10X 16",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,1,,172112-77660,,"L-JOINT 1/8",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



36 .:i 7':/ /\~ tJ;.., ( ~;.., 7-J,jl., 7··--:e- - 7 )( .:\=- .i? t.J ~) 
Fig. HYO. OIL PIPING (TANK-VALVE-MOTOR) (PREVIOUS) 

(YB121U: M/#006987-r) (YB151U: M/#00608"?7·) 
(YB121U: TO M/#00698) (YB15tU: TO M/#00608) 
/~ 

/ ,)', 

26 

24 

10 28 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172730-75140,,ADAPTOR,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172137-76110,,NIPPLE,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172123-76120,,"CONNECTOR PF1/4",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172137-76140,,"JOINT, SUCTION",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172137-76150,,"CONNECTOR (A)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172137-76180,,"CONNECTOR (B)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,172137-76230,,BUSING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,172110-76450,,ELBOW,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,24315-000110,,"O-RING 1B P-11.0",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,24315-000140,,"O-RING 1B P-14.0",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,933111-50000,,"CONNECTOR 53 (90ß)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,933111-53200,,"NUT 3/8, CONNECTOR",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,933111-53300,,"RING P14, BACK-UP",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,933160-03570,,"O-RING (B)",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,172137-76400,,"PIPE, SUCTION",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15-1,1,,172137-76401,,"PIPE, 
SUCTION",1,1,,1,1,,N,,72137481,M20513,72137481,M20513,,,72137481,M20514,72137481
,M20514, 
16,1,,172137-76440,,"PIPE, RETURN",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,172137-76751,,PIPE,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17-1,1,,172137-
76752,,PIPE,1,1,,1,1,,N,,72137440,M20501,72137440,M20501,,,72137440,M20501,72137
440,M20501, 
18,1,,172137-78270,,"HOSE G716YY035",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,172137-78200,,"PIPE P204BC057",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,172137-78210,,"PIPE P204BC065",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,172614-78220,,"HOSE, SUCTION",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,172137-78230,,"HOSE  G720YY032",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,172137-78750,,"HOSE G712YY034S",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23-1,1,,172137-78751,,"HOSE 
G712YY031S",3,3,,3,3,,N,,72137373,M10573,72137373,M10573,,,72137373,M10665,72137
373,M10665, 
23-2,1,,172137-
78752,,HOSE,3,3,,3,3,,N,,72137481,M20513,72137481,M20513,,,72137481,M20514,72137
481,M20514, 
24,2,,172137-78240,,"HOSE G712YY034",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24-1,2,,172137-78241,,"HOSE 
G712YY031",3,3,,3,3,,N,,72137373,M10573,72137373,M10573,,,72137373,M10665,721373
73,M10665, 
24-2,2,,172137-
78242,,HOSE,3,3,,3,3,,N,,72137481,M20513,72137481,M20513,,,72137481,M20514,72137
481,M20514, 
25,2,,172137-78770,,"TUBE, SPIRAL",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25-1,2,,172137-78771,,"TUBE, 
SPIRAL",3,3,,3,3,,S,,72137373,M10573,72137373,M10573,,,72137373,M10665,72137373,
M10665, 
26,1,,172137-78250,,"HOSE  G712YY085",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,1,,172137-78260,,"HOSE  G706YY017",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,1,,172122-78370,,"HOSE K502 02",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,1,,23000-019000,,"CLAMP 19",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,1,,23000-035000,,"CLAMP 35",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,1,,23000-035000,,"CLAMP 35",6,6,,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,1,,23000-048000,,"CLAMP 48",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,1,,23000-048000,,"CLAMP 48",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,1,,23000-054000,,"CLAMP 54",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,1,,26013-120402,,"BOLT M12X 40",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,1,,26013-100162,,"BOLT M10X 16",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,1,,26013-100162,,"BOLT M10X 16",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,1,,172112-77660,,"L-JOINT 1/8",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,1,,26013-100162,,"BOLT M10X 16",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39-1,1,,26013-080202,,"BOLT W/WASHER 
M8X20",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72137460,M20501,72137460,M20501,,,72137460,M20501,72137460,M
20501, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



40,1,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40-1,1,,22137-080000,,"WASHER 8, 
POLISHED",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72137460,M20501,72137460,M20501,,,72137460,M20501,7213746
0,M20501, 
41,1,,172137-
78550,,BANDE,2,2,,2,2,,Z,,72137373,M10573,72137373,M10573,,,72137373,M10665,7213
7373,M10665,,,I 
42,1,,172112-77480,,"ELBOW 1/8, STREET",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
43,1,,172137-75570,,"ADAPTER PF1/2",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
44,1,,22117-120000,,"WASHER 12",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



37 17•:1 ,,.;( 'h;..,, ( 7;..,, 7-;,Jv7·--=r:- ~)( Y ;..,,t.f 9) 
Fig. HYO. OIL PIPING (TANK-VALVE-MOTOR)(NEW TYPE) 

(YB121U,YB151U: M/# 10501117) 
(YB121U, YB151U: FROM M/i 10501) 

41 

:i;., ~ □ -Jl,/~Jt,7·51,-;., 
CONTROL VALVE 

:!f-:ir'Jti-7 
PREVIOUS 

24 25 
23 

23-1 

~-1 

25-1 

30 

26 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172123-76120,,"CONNECTOR PF1/4",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172110-76450,,ELBOW,4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172110-76470,,NIPPLE,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3-1,1,,23391-020000,,"JOINT 
RGI1/4",2,2,,2,2,,R,,72137523,*1988.01,72137523,*1988.01,,,72137523,*1988.01,721
37523,*1988.01,,,I 
4,1,,24315-000110,,"O-RING 1B P-11.0",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172137-78300,,"PIPE P204BB062W",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172137-78310,,"PIPE P204BC062W",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,172137-78320,,"PIPE P204BC053W",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,26013-100252,,"BOLT M10X 25",16,16,,16,16,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



38 ::1. 7 ':JI\ 4 :1J ✓ ( 1/ rJ :J '7) 
Fig. HYO. OIL PIPING (TRAVEL) 

5 

;,:.1,-,:.11,,:;31:.,~ 
SWIVEL JOINT 

3 

~-
2 

7 

3 

I 

2 

'/?:::J?-i:-:5" 
TRAVEL MOTOR 

5 

2 \ 

71,,-t:;,,•J:.,'f 
BLADE GRINDER 

8 

8 

4 

6 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172137-76100,,"ELBOW PF1/4",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172123-76120,,"CONNECTOR PF1/4",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172137-76220,,"CONNECTOR PF1/4-72 S",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172312-76250,,"ELBOW PT1/4",,,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172110-76470,,NIPPLE,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,24315-000110,,"O-RING 1B P-11.0",7,7,,7,7,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,172110-76170,,PLATE,3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,172137-76470,,"TUBE L ASSY, ARM",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,172137-76490,,"TUBE R ASSY, ARM",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,172137-76530,,"TUBE L ASSY, BUCKET",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,172137-76560,,"TUBE R ASSY, BUCKET",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,172137-76600,,"CLAMP  8",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,26013-080162,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,26013-080162,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,26013-080252,,"BOLT M 8X 25",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,172137-78120,,"PIPE P204AB061",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,172137-78130,,"PIPE P204BC072",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,172137-78140,,"PIPE P204AB105",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,172122-78500,,"CLAMP 45X50, HOSE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,172137-78330,,"PIPE P204B 110",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,172137-78340,,HOSE,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,172137-78350,,HOSE,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,172137-78220,,"PIPE P204AB115",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



39 :J. 7 •y / ''1 -JJ:,,,, (it=¥ 3 ? =\=- 7')( ::\=- .1? jj' :7) 
Fig. HYO. OIL PIPING (WORK EQUIPMNT) (PREVIOUS) 
(YB12lU: M/#006987-r) (YB151U: M/#006087r·) 
(YB121U: TO M/#00698) (YB151U: TO M/#00608) 

11 

13 
21 

8 7 5 
15 12 

15 ~ 21 

' 14 

/ 
6 

/ _f._v_,~~ ~~~i i~ ~, ~::, 
7·-1.,,~1J :.,,y· -l~llfld)J:::~ ,,- 9:" 

_,,,,-// BOOM CY~INDER ,\'jl 

~ ' ~~~ 06 
~ ✓~---

' --- 9 ·. ~ 
10 23~ 3 - --~ 

"' 
·~-22 

/{7"/ ~ 1/ ') :.,,y' 
BUCKET CYLINDER 

YB I 51 Y =1 '7 
YB 151 TYPE 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172312-76250,,"ELBOW PT1/4",,,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,24315-000110,,"O-RING 1B P-11.0",6,6,,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172110-76170,,PLATE,4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172137-76471,,"PIPE (L), ARM",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172137-76491,,"PIPE (R), ARM",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172137-76531,,"PIPE (L), BUCKET",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,172137-76561,,"PIPE (R), BUCKET",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,26013-080162,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,26013-080162,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,26013-080252,,"BOLT M 8X 25",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,172137-78141,,"HOSE P204BK088",6,6,,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,172137-78290,,"CLAMP 45X170, HOSE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,172137-78340,,HOSE,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,172137-78350,,HOSE,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,172137-78370,,HOSE,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,172137-77100,,"PIPE, ARM",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,26013-100162,,"BOLT M10X 16",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,172110-76470,,NIPPLE,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18-1,1,,23391-020000,,"JOINT 
RGI1/4",2,2,,2,2,,R,,72137523,*1988.01,72137523,*1988.01,,,72137523,*1988.01,721
37523,*1988.01,,,I 
19,1,,24315-000110,,"O-RING 1B P-11.0",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,172123-76120,,"CONNECTOR PF1/4",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,172137-76100,,"ELBOW PF1/4",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,2,,24315-000110,,"O-RING 1B P-
11.0",1,1,,1,1,,W,,72137404,M00501,72137404,M00501,,,72137404,M00501,72137404,M0
0501, 
23,1,,172138-78230,,HOSE,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,2,,172137-78121,,,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,I 
25,2,,172138-78250,,"TUBE 55, SPIRAL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,1,,172137-78131,,HOSE,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,2,,172137-
78830,,HOSE,1,1,,1,1,,W,,72137493,M20570,72137493,M20570,,,72137493,M20572,72137
493,M20572,,,I 
28,2,,172137-78840,,"CHUBE, 
SPIRAL",1,1,,1,1,,W,,72137493,M20570,72137493,M20570,,,72137493,M20572,72137493,
M20572,,,I 
29,1,,172137-76580,,"COLLER 9X11",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



4 0 1 7 •y / \ -1 "/J ✓ ( iJ- =¥ 3 '7 .:\=- :i )( y ✓ j.f 9 ) 
Fig. HYO. OIL PIPING (WORK EQUIPMNT) (NEW TYPE) 

9 

(YB121U,YB151U: M/#,: 1050171"5) 
(YB121U, YB151U: FROM M/# 10501) 

13 

8 
~ -1' :., 7·,;, ') :., 7· 
SWING CYLINDER 

26 
29 3 23 .L, 18 

10 ~ 27 28 
24 25 i 

;'.LULZZ/.~ 

7-Ly9:.,~ ~~ 
ARM CYLINDER ,- / "' 

7 ~~~- .· 16 ,, " ...... ~"'~"""" ... --,, . / 2 

__ 17- ,, lf 3/fl 
__.,..,... .,,:::;.--_--7 . . 'l ~rE l.~ 

~ ~ ';~0 --~ ,-.~-....llJ> ~-~~ ) 
, _____,--- " ~- ll)S).1,i '.L 

6 ~ / . , " 
15~~- ,,,.., .. 

ti --~-, 

14 

l~-'T•;, ~ ,:_,I) :.,7· 
BUCKET CYLINDER 

--~ 12 11 ~ 

YB 151-:,, 3 '7 
YB 151 TYPE 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772137-75100,,"RESERVOIR ASSY, HYD.",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
1-1,1,,772137-75101,,"TANK ASSY, 
HYD.OIL",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72137156,M10501,72137156,M10501,,,72137156,M10501,72137156
,M10501, 
2,2,,1A1380-28040,,"PLUG 20, OIL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,172137-75350,,"COVER ASSY",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3-1,2,,172137-75351,,"COVER, 
RESERVOIR",1,1,,1,1,,N,,72137096,M00631,72137096,M00631,,,72137096,M00560,721370
96,M00560, 
3-2,2,,172137-75352,,"COVER, 
RESERVOIR",1,1,,1,1,,N,,72137374,M10595,72137374,M10595,,,72137374,M10693,721373
74,M10693, 
4,2,,172110-75460,,"GAUGE, OIL LEVEL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4-1,2,,172122-75600,,"GAUGE, OIL 
LEVEL",1,1,,1,1,,R,,72122454,M10501,72122454,M10501,,,72122454,M10501,72122454,M
10501, 
5,3,,172122-75620,,BOLT,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,3,,172122-75630,,GASKET,4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,22134-240000,,"WASHER 24",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,22417-200160,,"COTTER PIN 2.0X16",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,23061-080820,,"PIPE 8X 
820",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,72137096,M00631,72137096,M00631,,,72137096,M00560,72137096,M00
560, 
10,2,,23080-010000,,"CLAMP 
10",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,72137096,M00631,72137096,M00631,,,72137096,M00560,72137096,M005
60, 
11,2,,24311-000210,,"O-RING 1A P-21.0",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,24321-001050,,"O-RING 1A G-105.0",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,26013-080202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,194150-21910,,"PLUG 
11.2",3,3,,3,3,,Z,,72137156,M10501,72137156,M10501,,,72137156,M10501,72137156,M1
0501, 
15,2,,172312-75130,,"BREATHER, 
AIR",1,1,,1,1,,W,,72137096,M00631,72137096,M00631,,,72137096,M00560,72137096,M00
560, 
16,2,,933171-23042,,MAGNET,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,933171-23062,,"PLUG 24, DRAIN",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,2,,172137-73700,,"FILTER, SUCTION",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,2,,172112-75780,,"SPRING, STRAINER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,2,,26716-100002,,"NUT M10",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,2,,172137-73710,,ROD,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,933160-01093,,"FILTER W/COVER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,2,,933160-02190,,"FILTER, CARTRIDGE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,2,,933171-24261,,"FLANGE, FILTER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,933169-22940,,"SPACER, RESERVOIR",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,1,,26013-120302,,"BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,1,,933152-03700,,"WASHER, SIDE CLUTCH",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,1,,172122-17190,,CLIP,3,3,,3,3,,Z,,*,M00501,*,M00501,,,*,M00501,*,M00501, 
30,1,,933171-23050,,"PLUG 1/4",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, silv

erh
orn

.co
.uk



Fig.41 f?.:J..~':/7 
if OIL TANK HYD. 

1 -1 

" inc.2-2l 

~ ::i r'J 
PREVI 

25 

15----------

1~ 
inc.2-21 

~::ir'Jtf~ 
PREVIOUS 

/2 

~ 11 ~-Fl3 
3-1 

r--26 
24] 

22 

23 

~::ir'Jtf~ 
PREVIOUS 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172137-81360,,"PIN 30-109, BOOM",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,22417-800450,,"COTTER PIN 8.0X45",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,933160-06710,,"SHIM 30, PIN ADJUST",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,172138-82100,,"ARM 750 ASSY",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7-1,1,,172138-82101,,"ARM 780 
ASSY",1,1,,,,,N,,72137034,M00501,72137034,M00501,,,,,,, 
8,2,,172137-81300,,"BUSH 30X45, PIN",6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,172137-94250,,"PIN 30- 71",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,22417-800450,,"COTTER PIN 8.0X45",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,24761-040000,,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,933160-06710,,"SHIM 30, PIN ADJUST",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,172137-81380,,"NUT 
M16",2,2,,,,,Z,,72137145,*1985.12,72137145,*1985.12,,,,,,, 
17,1,,172137-84400,,"LINK W/BUSH, BUCKET",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17-1,1,,172137-84401,,"LINK, 
BUCKET",1,1,,,,,N,,72149026,*1989.05,72149026,*1989.05,,,,,,,,,I 
18,2,,172137-81300,,"BUSH 30X45, PIN",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,2,,172137-84450,,"BUSH 30X11, PIN",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,172137-84500,,"ARM (L), BUCKET",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20-1,1,,172137-84501,,"ARM L ASSY, 
BUCKET",1,1,,,,,S,,72137172,M00699,72137172,M00699,,,,,,, 
20-2,1,,172137-84502,,"ARM (L), 
BUCKET",1,1,,,,,R,,72137303,*1986.03,72137303,*1986.03,,,,,,, 
21,1,,172137-84510,,"ARM (R), BUCKET",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21-1,1,,172137-84511,,"ARM R ASSY, 
BUCKET",1,1,,,,,S,,72137172,M00699,72137172,M00699,,,,,,, 
21-2,1,,172137-84512,,"ARM (R), 
BUCKET",1,1,,,,,R,,72137303,*1986.03,72137303,*1986.03,,,,,,, 
22,1,,172137-84550,,"PIN 30X124",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22-1,1,,172137-86250,,"PIN, 
BUCKET",2,2,,,,,S,,72137172,M00699,72137172,M00699,,,,,,, 
23,1,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,933147-08501,,"WASHER 17X40X4.5",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,1,,933160-06710,,"SHIM 30, PIN ADJUST",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,1,,172137-81360,,"PIN 30-109, BOOM",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,1,,172137-81380,,"NUT M16",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,1,,172137-83100,,"BRACKET ASSY, BOOM",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32-1,1,,172137-83300,,"BRACKET ASSY, 
BOOM",1,1,,,,,S,,72137146,M10501,72137146,M10501,,,,,,, 
33,2,,172137-83120,,"BUSH 40X40",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,1,,933147-08501,,"WASHER 17X40X4.5",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,1,,172137-83130,,"PIN 40-208, BOOM",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35-1,1,,172137-83131,,"PIN 40-
210",1,1,,,,,N,,72122706,M20860,72122706,M20860,,,,,,,,,I 
36,1,,172137-83140,,"PIN 30-208, BOOM",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,1,,172137-83160,,"PIN 38- 98, BOOM",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37-1,1,,172137-83321,,"PIN 38- 94, 
BOOM",1,1,,,,,S,,72137218,M10501,72137218,M10501,,,,,,, 
38,1,,172116-83200,,"PIN, SWING",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,1,,172117-83970,,"PLATE (C), LOCK",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,1,,172117-83970,,"PLATE (C), LOCK",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40-1,1,,172137-83200,,PLATE,1,1,,,,,S,,72122706,M20860,72122706,M20860,,,,,,,,,I 
41,1,,172112-87860,,"SHIM 40X1",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42,1,,172116-94390,,"SHIM 40X3.2, ADJUST",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
43,1,,22417-800450,,"COTTER PIN 8.0X45",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
44,1,,22417-800450,,"COTTER PIN 8.0X45",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
45,1,,24761-040000,,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
46,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
47,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
47-1,1,,26013-100302,,"BOLT M10X 
30",2,2,,,,,S,,72122706,M20860,72122706,M20860,,,,,,,,,I 
48,1,,933147-08501,,"WASHER 17X40X4.5",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



49,1,,933160-06710,,"SHIM 30, PIN ADJUST",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
53,1,,933171-29750,,"SHIM SET, PIN 38",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
54,1,,172137-81100,,"BOOM ASSY",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
54-1,1,,172137-81101,,"BOOM 
ASSY",1,1,,,,,S,,72137189,M10501,72137189,M10501,,,,,,, 
55,2,,172137-81300,,"BUSH 30X45, PIN",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
56,1,,172137-81340,,"PIN 30-139, BOOM",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
57,1,,172137-81360,,"PIN 30-109, BOOM",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
58,1,,172137-81380,,"NUT M16",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
59,1,,22417-800450,,"COTTER PIN 8.0X45",1,1,,,,,Z,,*,M10501,*,M10501,,,,,,, 
60,1,,24761-040000,,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
61,1,,933160-06710,,"SHIM 30, PIN ADJUST",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
65,1,,172137-86800,,"BUCKET 400W",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
66,2,,172110-89130,,TEETH,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
67,2,,172137-86240,,"TEETH, SIDE",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
68,1,,22417-800450,,"COTTER PIN 8.0X45",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
69,1,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
70,1,,933160-06710,,"SHIM 30, PIN ADJUST",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
74,1,,172137-86250,,"PIN, BUCKET",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
75,1,,22417-800450,,"COTTER PIN 
8.0X45",2,2,,,,,W,,72137145,*1985.12,72137145,*1985.12,,,,,,, 
76,1,,24761-040000,,"NIPPLE 
B,GREASE",1,1,,,,,W,,72137218,M10501,72137218,M10501,,,,,,, 
77,1,,172117-83970,,"PLATE (C), 
LOCK",1,1,,,,,W,,72137146,M10501,72137146,M10501,,,,,,, 
78,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER 
M10X20",2,2,,,,,W,,72137146,M10501,72137146,M10501,,,,,,, 
79,1,,22242-000400,,"CIRCLIP   
40",1,1,,,,,W,,72122706,M20860,72122706,M20860,,,,,,,,,I 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



42 7# -.b.. &"'-T ·✓ ~ (YBl 21 U) 
Fig. BOOM & BUCKET (YB121U) 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172137-81360,,"PIN 30-109, BOOM",,,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,22417-800450,,"COTTER PIN 8.0X45",,,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,933160-06710,,"SHIM 30, PIN ADJUST",,,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,172137-82100,,"ARM 950 ASSY",,,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7-1,1,,172137-82101,,"ARM 950 
ASSY",,,,1,1,,N,,,,,,,,72149026,*1989.01,72149026,*1989.01,,,I 
8,2,,172137-81300,,"BUSH 30X45, PIN",,,,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,172137-94250,,"PIN 30- 71",,,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,22417-800450,,"COTTER PIN 8.0X45",,,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,24761-040000,,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",,,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,933160-06710,,"SHIM 30, PIN ADJUST",,,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,172137-81380,,"NUT 
M16",,,,2,2,,Z,,,,,,,,72137145,*1985.12,72137145,*1985.12, 
17,1,,172137-84400,,"LINK W/BUSH, BUCKET",,,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17-1,1,,172137-84401,,"LINK, 
BUCKET",,,,1,1,,N,,,,,,,,72149026,*1989.01,72149026,*1989.01,,,I 
18,2,,172137-81300,,"BUSH 30X45, PIN",,,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,2,,172137-84450,,"BUSH 30X11, PIN",,,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,172137-84500,,"ARM (L), BUCKET",,,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20-1,1,,172137-84501,,"ARM L ASSY, 
BUCKET",,,,1,1,,S,,,,,,,,72137172,M00609,72137172,M00609, 
20-2,1,,172137-84502,,"ARM (L), 
BUCKET",,,,1,1,,R,,,,,,,,72137303,*1986.03,72137303,*1986.03, 
21,1,,172137-84510,,"ARM (R), BUCKET",,,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21-1,1,,172137-84511,,"ARM R ASSY, 
BUCKET",,,,1,1,,S,,,,,,,,72137172,M00609,72137172,M00609, 
21-2,1,,172137-84512,,"ARM (R), 
BUCKET",,,,1,1,,R,,,,,,,,72137303,*1986.03,72137303,*1986.03, 
22,1,,172137-84550,,"PIN 30X124",,,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22-1,1,,172137-86250,,"PIN, 
BUCKET",,,,2,2,,S,,,,,,,,72137172,M00609,72137172,M00609, 
23,1,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",,,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",,,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,933147-08501,,"WASHER 17X40X4.5",,,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,1,,933160-06710,,"SHIM 30, PIN ADJUST",,,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,1,,172137-81360,,"PIN 30-109, BOOM",,,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,1,,172137-81380,,"NUT M16",,,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,1,,172137-83100,,"BRACKET ASSY, BOOM",,,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32-1,1,,172137-83300,,"BRACKET ASSY, 
BOOM",,,,1,1,,S,,,,,,,,72137146,M10501,72137146,M10501, 
33,2,,172137-83120,,"BUSH 40X40",,,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,1,,933147-08501,,"WASHER 17X40X4.5",,,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,1,,172137-83130,,"PIN 40-208, BOOM",,,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35-1,1,,172137-83131,,"PIN 40-
210",,,,1,1,,N,,,,,,,,72122706,M20689,72122706,M20689,,,I 
36,1,,172137-83140,,"PIN 30-208, BOOM",,,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,1,,172137-83160,,"PIN 38- 98, BOOM",,,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37-1,1,,172137-83321,,"PIN 38- 94, 
BOOM",,,,1,1,,S,,,,,,,,72137218,M10501,72137218,M10501, 
38,1,,172116-83200,,"PIN, SWING",,,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,1,,172117-83970,,"PLATE (C), LOCK",,,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,1,,172117-83970,,"PLATE (C), LOCK",,,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40-1,1,,172137-83200,,PLATE,,,,1,1,,S,,,,,,,,72122706,M20689,72122706,M20689,,,I 
41,1,,172112-87860,,"SHIM 40X1",,,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42,1,,172116-94390,,"SHIM 40X3.2, ADJUST",,,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
43,1,,22417-800450,,"COTTER PIN 8.0X45",,,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
44,1,,22417-800450,,"COTTER PIN 8.0X45",,,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
45,1,,24761-040000,,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",,,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
46,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
47,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
47-1,1,,26013-120302,,"BOLT W/WASHER 
M12X30",,,,2,2,,S,,,,,,,,72122706,M20689,72122706,M20689,,,I 
48,1,,933147-08501,,"WASHER 17X40X4.5",,,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



49,1,,933160-06710,,"SHIM 30, PIN ADJUST",,,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
53,1,,933171-29750,,"SHIM SET, PIN 38",,,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
54,1,,172137-81100,,"BOOM ASSY",,,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
54-1,1,,172137-81101,,"BOOM 
ASSY",,,,1,1,,S,,,,,,,,72137189,M10501,72137189,M10501, 
55,2,,172137-81300,,"BUSH 30X45, PIN",,,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
56,1,,172137-81340,,"PIN 30-139, BOOM",,,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
57,1,,172137-81360,,"PIN 30-109, BOOM",,,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
58,1,,172137-81380,,"NUT M16",,,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
59,1,,22417-800450,,"COTTER PIN 
8.0X45",,,,1,1,,Z,,,,,,,,72137146,M10501,72137146,M10501, 
60,1,,24761-040000,,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",,,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
61,1,,933160-06710,,"SHIM 30, PIN ADJUST",,,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
65,1,,772137-81400,,"BUCKET ASSY (400)",,,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
66,2,,172137-86240,,"TEETH, SIDE",,,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
67,2,,772137-86750,,"TEETH ASSY",,,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
67-1,2,,772137-86751,,"TEETE 
ASSY",,,,3,3,,R,,,,,,,,72137538,*1988.05,72137538,*1988.05,,,I 
68,3,,172137-86750,,"THEETH W/BOLT & NUT",,,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
68-1,3,,172137-86751,,"TEETH 
ASSY",,,,3,3,,R,,,,,,,,72137538,*1988.05,72137538,*1988.05,,,I 
69,4,,172137-86760,,TEETH,,,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
69-1,4,,172141-
86231,,TEETH,,,,3,3,,R,,,,,,,,72137528,*1988.05,72137528,*1988.05,,,I 
70,4,,172137-86770,,BOLT,,,,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
71,4,,172137-86780,,NUT,,,,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
72,3,,172137-86700,,"SHIM 2.3, TEETH",,,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
73,3,,172137-86710,,"TEETH SHIM 17 SET",,,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
77,1,,22417-800450,,"COTTER PIN 8.0X45",,,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
78,1,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",,,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
79,1,,172137-86250,,"PIN, BUCKET",,,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
80,1,,933160-06710,,"SHIM 30, PIN ADJUST",,,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
84,1,,22417-800450,,"COTTER PIN 
8.0X45",,,,2,2,,W,,,,,,,,72137145,*1985.12,72137145,*1985.12, 
85,1,,24761-040000,,"NIPPLE 
B,GREASE",,,,1,1,,W,,,,,,,,72137218,M10501,72137218,M10501, 
86,1,,172117-83970,,"PLATE (C), 
LOCK",,,,1,1,,W,,,,,,,,72137146,M10501,72137146,M10501, 
87,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER 
M10X20",,,,2,2,,W,,,,,,,,72137146,M10501,72137146,M10501, 
88,1,,22242-000400,,"CIRCLIP   
40",,,,1,1,,W,,,,,,,,72122706,M20689,72122706,M20689,,,I 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



43. · 7~~1.>.&.1,Jr,/ ~ (YB151U) 
Fig. BOOM & BUCKET (YB151U) 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172137-94100,,"BLADE ASSY",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172137-94250,,"PIN 30- 71",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172137-94270,,"PIN 30-71B, BLADE",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,22417-800450,,"COTTER PIN 8.0X45",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,24761-040000,,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,933160-06710,,"SHIM 30, PIN ADJUST",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig.44 

' 

i-:.. ') :,, .,. 

t.'.i)E CvuNDER --~ 

' ,' ·/:;;:::.: 
d s / /7 4 

I 6 ,.,L~>'_ / :,-..___ 2 4 
' /,~ i 

5 ' 1/' I!) 

\ \ . ,' -~~ -~"" 
~ 4 ,/ 

' '/ 

--

w~ 
silv

erh
orn

.co
.uk



1,1,,172137-74100,,"VALVE 2, CONTROL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
1-1,1,,172137-74101,,"VALVE 2, 
CONTROL",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72137183,M00699,72137183,M00699,,,72137183,M00609,72137183
,M00609, 
2,2,,172137-74550,,"SECTION, VALVE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,3,,172137-74280,,"SECTION P2 ASSY",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,4,,23871-020000,,"PLUG PT1/4,SCREW",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,4,,24325-000550,,"O-RING 1B G-55.0",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,3,,172137-74570,,"VALVE ASSY, RELIEF",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6-1,3,,172137-74560,,"VALVE ASSY, 
RELIEF",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72137320,M00501,72137320,M00501,,,72137320,M00501,72137320,
M00501, 
7,4,,172137-74580,,"O-RING 15",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,4,,24315-000220,,"O-RING 1B P-22.0",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,4,,24341-000160,,"O-RING 1A S-16.0",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,172137-74670,,"SECTION ASSY,TURNING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10-1,2,,172137-74671,,"SECTION 
ASSY,TURNING",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72137183,M00699,72137183,M00699,,,72137183,M00609,721
37183,M00609, 
11,3,,24325-000550,,"O-RING 1B G-55.0",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,3,,172137-74440,,"SEAL, OIL",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,3,,172137-74450,,"PLATE,SEAL",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,3,,172137-74460,,"SEAT, SPRING",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,3,,172137-74470,,SPACER,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,3,,172137-74480,,"BOLT, SPOOL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,3,,172137-74490,,CAP,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,3,,172137-74500,,"BOLT, PLATE",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,3,,172137-74510,,"BOLT, CAP",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,3,,172137-74520,,"VALVE, CHECK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,3,,172137-74530,,"GUIDE, VALVE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,3,,172137-74540,,"SPRING, VALVE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,3,,172137-74720,,"SPRING (C), RETURN",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23-1,3,,172137-74760,,"SPRING (D), 
RETURN",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72137183,M00699,72137183,M00699,,,72137183,M00609,72137183,
M00609, 
24,2,,172137-74700,,"SECTION ASSY, BLADE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,3,,24325-000550,,"O-RING 1B G-55.0",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,3,,172137-74440,,"SEAL, OIL",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,3,,172137-74450,,"PLATE,SEAL",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,3,,172137-74460,,"SEAT, SPRING",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,3,,172137-74470,,SPACER,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,3,,172137-74480,,"BOLT, SPOOL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,3,,172137-74490,,CAP,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,3,,172137-74500,,"BOLT, PLATE",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,3,,172137-74510,,"BOLT, CAP",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,3,,172137-74520,,"VALVE, CHECK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,3,,172137-74530,,"GUIDE, VALVE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,3,,172137-74540,,"SPRING, VALVE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,3,,172137-74720,,"SPRING (C), RETURN",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,2,,172137-74730,,"COVER, END",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,2,,172137-74740,,"ROD 8X133",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,2,,26716-080002,,"NUT M 8",6,6,,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
41,1,,26013-080302,,"BOLT M 8X 30",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,I silv

erh
orn

.co
.uk



Fig.45 ~cj ~ o - J!,,;, J!,, ~( , NTROL VAL 7 
7v- ~-) . VE(BLADE) 

---~ 

33 
19 31 

l~17 

~~ 29 15 28 

'·1) ~4 37 23 28 
14 27 

If~ i / 13 26 

w~12 

9 
I' 

6 

8 

'I 

7 

~l inc.2~40 

2 

40 

C ~ .111 0 ,r-i!, ~ 
~ Q ' 

~ 20 
11 

25 
3 

24 

39 26 
12 27 

40 13 32 
18 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172137-74110,,"VALVE 6, CONTROL",1,1,,1,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,, 
1-1,1,,172137-74111,,"VALVE 6, 
CONTROL",1,1,,1,1,,S,1,72137183,M00699,72137183,M00699,,,72137183,M00609,7213718
3,M00609, 
2,2,,172137-74140,,"SECTION ASSY, VALVE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,3,,172137-74250,,"SECTION, P1 ASSY",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,4,,172137-74270,,PLUG,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,4,,24325-000550,,"O-RING 1B G-55.0",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,4,,23871-020000,,"PLUG PT1/4,SCREW",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,4,,24315-000140,,"O-RING 1B P-14.0",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,3,,172137-74570,,"VALVE ASSY, RELIEF",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,4,,172137-74580,,"O-RING 15",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,4,,24315-000220,,"O-RING 1B P-22.0",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,4,,24341-000160,,"O-RING 1A S-16.0",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,172137-74150,,"SECTION ASSY, VALVE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,3,,172137-74280,,"SECTION P2 ASSY",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,4,,23871-020000,,"PLUG PT1/4,SCREW",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,4,,24325-000550,,"O-RING 1B G-55.0",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,3,,172137-74570,,"VALVE ASSY, RELIEF",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,4,,172137-74580,,"O-RING 15",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,4,,24315-000220,,"O-RING 1B P-22.0",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,4,,24341-000160,,"O-RING 1A S-16.0",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,2,,172137-74650,,"PLATE, 
CENTER",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,*,M00501,*,M00501,,,*,M00501,*,M00501, 
21,2,,172137-74660,,"ROD    M 8X294",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21-1,2,,172137-74661,,"ROD  
8X294",3,3,,3,3,,S,,72137183,M00699,72137183,M00699,,,72137183,M00609,72137183,M
00609, 
22,2,,26716-080002,,"NUT M 8",6,6,,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,2,,172137-74750,,"SECTION, 
CARRYOVER",1,1,,1,1,,W,,72137183,M00699,72137183,M00699,,,72137183,M00609,721371
83,M00609, 
24,2,,23871-030000,,"PLUG 
PT3/8,SCREW",2,2,,2,2,,W,,72137183,M00699,72137183,M00699,,,72137183,M00609,7213
7183,M00609, 
25,1,,26013-080302,,"BOLT M 8X 30",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,I 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig.46 ::J /~a -J1,,.1,11,,7~(P 1 P 2) 
CONTROL VALVE (P 1 , p 2 ) 

13 

14 

~ 

r 
22 

Pl 
Pl 

:t-\''J:t-,~ 
C:/\1111YOVFl1 

2 ' 
inc.3- 11 

:::J;.,, ~ Cl -JJ.,1<J1,77 ·;, ::.,­

CONTROL VAL VE ASSY 
( 172137-741 IQ) 
( 172 I 37-741 1 I) 
Fig. 46 Ref. No.1 
INC. Fig. 46 Ref. No.2~24 

Fig. 47 Ref. No.1 ~ 18 
Fig. 48 Ref. No. l ~ 19 
Fig. 49 Ref. No.1 ~ 19 
Fig. 50 Ref. No.1 ~22 
Fig. 51 Ref. No.1~19 

6 
5 

3 

1 

' 
21 

4 

~24 \ 

22 

.. ~ ~--;---. l /, 
24~ "' ¾ "'~ \~ ' , 

23 (@ _/¾, ~ > 
, ,' ~ , 

~ . . ;,... .: -r"-' r ._______,..,. 

('--' ~9IO 

" ~- ,, 

17? 25 
18 

£ inc.13-19 
12 

20 
A :t-:ir'Jti-7 

.-----./ PREVIOUS 

~ 
,, 

"·-
,· ~ 

~\ /'-
~)~ .. 
'-

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,2,,172137-74160,,"SECTION ASSY, VALVE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,3,,172137-74300,,"SECTION ASSY, SWING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2-1,3,,172137-74301,,"SECTION ASSY, 
SWING",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72137320,M00699,72137320,M00699,,,72137320,M00609,72137320,M
00609, 
3,4,,172137-74420,,"SPRING (A), RETURN",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3-1,4,,172137-74760,,"SPRING (D), 
RETURN",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72137183,M00699,72137183,M00699,,,72137183,M00609,72137183,
M00609, 
4,4,,172137-74440,,"SEAL, OIL",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,4,,172137-74450,,"PLATE,SEAL",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,4,,24325-000550,,"O-RING 1B G-55.0",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,4,,172137-74460,,"SEAT, SPRING",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,4,,172137-74470,,SPACER,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,4,,172137-74480,,"BOLT, SPOOL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,4,,172137-74490,,CAP,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,4,,172137-74500,,"BOLT, PLATE",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,4,,172137-74510,,"BOLT, CAP",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,4,,172137-74520,,"VALVE, CHECK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,4,,172137-74530,,"GUIDE, VALVE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,4,,172137-74540,,"SPRING, VALVE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,3,,172137-74630,,"VALVE ASSY, SUCTION",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16-1,3,,172137-74631,,"VALVE ASSY, 
SUCTION",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72137320,M00501,72137320,M00501,,,72137320,M00501,72137320
,M00501, 
17,4,,24315-000150,,"O-RING 1B P-15.0",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,4,,172137-74640,,"O-RING 1B S 12.5",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



11 

1 
~ inc.2-18 

5 

6 

4 

\ \ i3 
15 

14 

I 

' 2 inc.3-15 

18 j 17 

16 

8 
9 

10 

:::i:., ~ a -n,,<,1,77 •;, ~­
CONTROL VALVE ASSY 
(172137-74110) 
(172137-74111) 
Fig. 46 Ref. No.1 
INC. Fig. 46 Ref. No.2~24 

Fig. 47 Ref. No.1 ~ 18 
Fig. 48 Ref. No.1 ~ 19 
Fig. 49 Ref. No.1 ~ 19 
Fig. 50 Ref. No.1 ~22 
Fig. 51 Ref. No.1 ~ 19 

12 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,2,,172137-74170,,"SECTION ASSY, VALVE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,3,,172137-74320,,"SECTION ASSY, BOOM",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,4,,24325-000550,,"O-RING 1B G-55.0",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,4,,172137-74440,,"SEAL, OIL",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,4,,172137-74450,,"PLATE,SEAL",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,4,,172137-74460,,"SEAT, SPRING",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,4,,172137-74470,,SPACER,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,4,,172137-74480,,"BOLT, SPOOL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,4,,172137-74490,,CAP,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,4,,172137-74500,,"BOLT, PLATE",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,4,,172137-74510,,"BOLT, CAP",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,4,,172137-74520,,"VALVE, CHECK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,4,,172137-74530,,"GUIDE, VALVE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,4,,172137-74540,,"SPRING, VALVE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,4,,172137-74430,,"SPRING (B), RETURN",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,3,,172137-74600,,"VALVE ASSY,OVER ROAD",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,4,,24341-000160,,"O-RING 1A S-16.0",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,4,,172137-74640,,"O-RING 1B S 12.5",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,4,,24315-000150,,"O-RING 1B P-15.0",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig.48 

16 

2., 
• C 3-15 In • 

3 

l 

,,, inc.2-l 9 

4 
5 

10 

77' •;, y­
::J:,, ~ 0-11,,~~~VE ASSY 
CONTROL I I O) 

(1721~~:~:111) 

( ! 72 6 Ref. No.1 ~24 
F,g. 4 . 46 Ref. No.2 18 
INC. F~g. 47 Ref. No. l ~ 19 

F~g. 48 Ref. No. l ~ 19 
F~g. 49 Ref. No. l ~ 22 
F~g. 50 Ref. No 1 ~ 19 
F~g. 51 Ref. No. l ~ F,g. 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,2,,172137-74180,,"SECTION ASSY, VALVE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,3,,172137-74340,,"SECTION ASSY, BUCKET",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,4,,24325-000550,,"O-RING 1B G-55.0",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,4,,172137-74440,,"SEAL, OIL",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,4,,172137-74450,,"PLATE,SEAL",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,4,,172137-74460,,"SEAT, SPRING",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,4,,172137-74470,,SPACER,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,4,,172137-74480,,"BOLT, SPOOL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,4,,172137-74490,,CAP,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,4,,172137-74500,,"BOLT, PLATE",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,4,,172137-74510,,"BOLT, CAP",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,4,,172137-74520,,"VALVE, CHECK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,4,,172137-74530,,"GUIDE, VALVE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,4,,172137-74540,,"SPRING, VALVE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,4,,172137-74430,,"SPRING (B), RETURN",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,3,,172137-74600,,"VALVE ASSY,OVER ROAD",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,4,,24341-000160,,"O-RING 1A S-16.0",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,4,,172137-74640,,"O-RING 1B S 12.5",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,4,,24315-000150,,"O-RING 1B P-15.0",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig.49 

2~ 

• C 3-15 in . 

16 

14 

3 

1 

>' inc.2-19 

12 

4 
5 

10 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,2,,172137-74360,,"SECTION(R)ASSY,DRIVE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,3,,24325-000550,,"O-RING 1B G-55.0",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,3,,172137-74440,,"SEAL, OIL",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,3,,172137-74450,,"PLATE,SEAL",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,3,,172137-74460,,"SEAT, SPRING",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,3,,172137-74470,,SPACER,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,3,,172137-74480,,"BOLT, SPOOL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,3,,172137-74490,,CAP,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,3,,172137-74500,,"BOLT, PLATE",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,3,,172137-74510,,"BOLT, CAP",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,3,,172137-74420,,"SPRING (A), RETURN",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,172137-74380,,"SECTION(L)ASSY,DRIVE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,3,,24325-000550,,"O-RING 1B G-55.0",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,3,,172137-74440,,"SEAL, OIL",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,3,,172137-74450,,"PLATE,SEAL",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,3,,172137-74460,,"SEAT, SPRING",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,3,,172137-74470,,SPACER,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,3,,172137-74480,,"BOLT, SPOOL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,3,,172137-74490,,CAP,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,3,,172137-74500,,"BOLT, PLATE",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,3,,172137-74510,,"BOLT, CAP",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,3,,172137-74430,,"SPRING (B), RETURN",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22-1,3,,172137-74420,,"SPRING (A), 
RETURN",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72137320,M00501,72137320,M00501,,,72137320,M00501,72137320,
M00501, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig.SO 

12~ 

. 13-22 me. 

•'('/?::J?) .. ~ a -Jt..,.1,11,.,7E (TRAVEL) ::J;,,,; ROL VALV CONT 

.... . 
77 •~ :,,­

:::J ~ ~ a-,t-~~~VE ASSY 
CONTROL 10) 

<:;~:~;:;:: 11) 

(. 46 Ref. No.l 2~24 
F,g. 46 Ref No. S 
INC. F~g. 47 Ref: No.1 ~ 119 

F,g. f No. l ~ 
F~g. j~ ::f: No.1 ~ 19 
F~g. 50 Ref. No.1 ~22 
F,g. 51 R f No. l ~ 19 Fig. e. 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,2,,172137-74190,,"SECTION ASSY, VALVE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,3,,172137-74400,,"SECTION, ARM ASSY",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,4,,172137-74520,,"VALVE, CHECK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,4,,172137-74530,,"GUIDE, VALVE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,4,,172137-74540,,"SPRING, VALVE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,4,,24325-000550,,"O-RING 1B G-55.0",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,4,,172137-74440,,"SEAL, OIL",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,4,,172137-74450,,"PLATE,SEAL",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,4,,172137-74460,,"SEAT, SPRING",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,4,,172137-74470,,SPACER,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,4,,172137-74480,,"BOLT, SPOOL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,4,,172137-74490,,CAP,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,4,,172137-74500,,"BOLT, PLATE",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,4,,172137-74510,,"BOLT, CAP",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,4,,172137-74430,,"SPRING (B), RETURN",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,3,,172137-74600,,"VALVE ASSY,OVER ROAD",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,4,,24341-000160,,"O-RING 1A S-16.0",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,4,,172137-74640,,"O-RING 1B S 12.5",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,4,,24315-000150,,"O-RING 1B P-15.0",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig.51 :J:..,, ~ □ -JL,, ✓ ,JL,7'(7-A) 
CONTROL VALVE (ARM) 

9 
8 

7 

inc.3-15 

1 

~ inc.2-19 

7 

::I:, ~ D -11,,<11,-;/7 •y ~­

CONTROL VALVE ASSY 
(172137-74110) 
(172137-74111) 
Fig. 46 Ref. No.1 
INC. Fig. 46 Ref. No.2~24 

Fig. 47 Ref. No.1 ~ 18 
Fig. 48 Ref. No.1 ~ 19 
Fig. 49 Ref. No.1 ~ 19 
Fig. 50 Ref. No.1~22 
Fig. 51 Ref. No.1 ~ 19 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,933120-28200,,"CYLINDER ASSY, BOOM",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
1-1,1,,933120-28201,,"CYLINDER ASSY, 
BOOM",1,1,,1,1,,N,,72137034,M00501,72137034,M00501,,,72137034,M00501,72137034,M0
0501, 
1-2,1,,933120-28203,,"CYLINDER ASSY, 
BOOM",1,1,,1,1,,N,,72137466,M20501,72137034,M20501,,,72137466,M20501,72137034,M2
0501, 
2,2,,933125-59600,,"WASHER 60 B, LOCK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,24761-040000,,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,933721-28201,,"TUBE W/BUSH, BOOM",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4-1,2,,933721-28202,,"TUBE ASSY, 
BOOM",1,1,,1,1,,N,,72137154,M00699,72137154,M00699,,,72137154,M00609,72137154,M0
0609, 
5,3,,933125-05400,,"BUSH 30X40, PIN",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,933722-28101,,"ROD W/BUSH, BOOM",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,3,,933125-05400,,"BUSH 30X40, PIN",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,933138-28800,,"SEAL SET, HEAD",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,933126-15000,,"NUT M20, NYLON",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,933127-23100,,"CUSHION PLUNGER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14-1,2,,172137-72250,,"COLLAR, 
CUSHION",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72137466,M20501,72137466,M20501,,,72137466,M20501,72137466
,M20501, 
15,2,,933133-96400,,"HEAD 60 35 B W/BUSH",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15-1,2,,933133-96401,,"HEAD 60 35 B 
W/BUSH",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72137466,M20501,72137466,M20501,,,72137466,M20501,72137466,
M20501, 
16,3,,933111-01600,,"BUSH 35 30, ROD",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,933123-74100,,"PISTON 60 D",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17-1,2,,172137-72430,,"PISTON 60 
G",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72137447,M20501,72137447,M20501,,,72137447,M20501,72137447,M2050
1, 
17-2,2,,172137-72431,,"PISTON 
60G",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72137501,M20588,72137501,M20588,,,72137501,M20593,72137501,M20
593,,,I 
18,2,,933138-58600,,"SEAL SET, PISTON",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18-1,2,,172137-72460,,"SEAL SET, 
PISTON",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72137447,M20501,72137447,M20501,,,72137447,M20501,72137447,
M20501, 
18-2,2,,172137-72461,,"SEAL SET, PISTON 
60B",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72137501,M20588,72137501,M20588,,,72137501,M20593,72137501,M20
593,,,I 
18-3,2,,172137-72462,,"SEAL SET 60B, 
PISTON",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72137549,*1987.07,72137549,*1987.07,,,72137549,*1987.07,721
37549,*1987.07,,,I 
23,2,,172137-72260,,"RING 41, 
CUSHION",1,1,,1,1,,W,,72137466,M20501,72137466,M20501,,,72137466,M20501,72137466
,M20501, 
24,2,,172137-72270,,"COLLAR 41B, 
CUSHION",1,1,,1,1,,W,,72137466,M20501,72137466,M20501,,,72137466,M20501,72137466
,M20501, 
24-1,2,,172137-72271,,"COLLAR 41B, 
CUSHION",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72137498,*1987.06,72137498,*1987.06,,,72137498,*1987.06,72
137498,*1987.06,,,I silv

erh
orn

.co
.uk



52 7~-,b.-y IJ ✓~ .. 
Fig. BOOM CYLINDER 

1 inc.2-18 
1-2 inc.2-24 

3 

4-1 -~ 
/ I 

_) 

~.:i?ti7 
PREVIOUS 

~ 17 

14 18 

13 

~.:i?ti1 
PREVIOUS 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,933120-28300,,"CYLINDER ASSY, ARM",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
1-1,1,,933120-28301,,"CYLINDER ASSY, 
ARM",1,1,,1,1,,R,,72137447,M20501,72137447,M20501,,,72137447,M20501,72137447,M20
501, 
2,2,,933125-59600,,"WASHER 60 B, LOCK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,24761-040000,,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3-1,2,,24761-040000,,"NIPPLE 
B,GREASE",2,2,,2,2,,K,,72137149,M00595,72137149,M00595,,,72137149,M00547,7213714
9,M00547, 
4,2,,24761-050000,,"NIPPLE 
C,GREASE",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,72137149,M00595,72137149,M00595,,,72137149,M00547,7213714
9,M00547, 
5,2,,933721-28300,,"TUBE W/BUSH, ARM",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,3,,933125-05400,,"BUSH 30X40, PIN",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,933722-28200,,"ROD W/BUSH, ARM",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,3,,933125-05400,,"BUSH 30X40, PIN",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,933138-28900,,"SEAL SET, HEAD",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,933126-15000,,"NUT M20, NYLON",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,933133-96500,,"HEAD 6035 C W/BUSH",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,3,,933111-01600,,"BUSH 35 30, ROD",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,933123-74100,,"PISTON 60 D",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16-1,2,,172137-72420,,"PISTON 60 
F",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72137447,M20501,72137447,M20501,,,72137447,M20501,72137447,M2050
1, 
16-2,2,,172137-72421,,"PISTON 
60F",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72137501,M20588,72137501,M20588,,,72137501,M20593,72137501,M20
593,,,I 
16-3,2,,172137-72431,,"PISTON 
60G",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72137549,*1988.09,72137549,*1988.09,,,72137549,*1988.09,721375
49,*1988.09,,,I 
17,2,,933138-58600,,"SEAL SET, 
PISTON",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,72137447,M20501,72137447,M20501,,,72137447,M20501,72137447,
M20501, 
20,2,,172137-72510,,"PACKING 
60",2,2,,2,2,,W,,72137447,M20501,72137447,M20501,,,72137447,M20501,72137447,M205
01, 
21,2,,172137-72451,,"SEAL SET, PISTON 
60A",1,1,,1,1,,W,,72137501,M20588,72137501,M20588,,,72137501,M20593,72137501,M20
593,,,I 
21-1,2,,172137-72452,,"SEAL SET 60A, 
PISTON",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72137549,*1987.07,72137549,*1987.07,,,72137549,*1987.07,721
37549,*1987.07,,,I 
24,2,,172137-72570,,"GLAND 60 
7",1,1,,1,1,,W,,72137501,M20588,72137501,M20588,,,72137501,M20593,72137501,M2059
3,,,I 
24-1,2,,172137-72570,,"GLAND 60 
7",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,72137549,*1987.07,72137549,*1987.07,,,72137549,*1987.07,72137549
,*1987.07,,,I 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



53 7-b.yi) ✓ ~# 

Fig. ARM CYLINDER 

4 

1 inc.2~17 
1-1 inc.2~ 21-1 

~ 

' 

V 

:!f-:ir'Jti7 
PREVIOUS 

5 

17 

3 
3-1 

13 

:!f-:ir'Jti7 ~:ir'Jti7 
'-'-P.;..;.;:RE"'-'-V..;..;;.10--'--'US~-----~ i.:..P~RE:::...:.V..:..=10.c:::.:US=-----------' 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,933120-28400,,"CYLINDER ASSY,BUCKET",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
1-1,1,,933120-28401,,"CYLINDER 
ASSY,BUCKET",1,1,,1,1,,R,,72137447,M20501,72137447,M20501,,,72137447,M20501,7213
7447,M20501, 
2,2,,933125-59600,,"WASHER 60 B, LOCK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,24761-040000,,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,933721-28400,,"TUBE W/BUSH, BUCKET",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4-1,2,,933721-28401,,"TUBE W/BUSH, 
BUCKET",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72149010,*1989.04,72149010,*1989.04,,,72149010,*1989.04,721
49010,*1989.04,,,I 
5,3,,933125-05400,,"BUSH 30X40, PIN",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,933722-28300,,"ROD ASSY",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,3,,933125-05400,,"BUSH 30X40, PIN",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7-1,3,,933125-05500,,"BUSH 30X40 B, 
PIN",1,,,1,,,R,,72137411,*1986.09,72137411,,,,72137411,*1986.09,72137411,, 
8,2,,933138-28900,,"SEAL SET, HEAD",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8-1,2,,172141-71900,,"SEAL SET, 
HEAD",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72149010,*1989.04,72149010,*1989.04,,,72149010,*1989.04,72149
010,*1989.04,,,I 
13,2,,933126-15000,,"NUT M20, NYLON",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13-1,2,,172141-72580,,"NUT 
M20",1,1,,1,1,,R,,72149010,*1989.04,72149010,*1989.04,,,72149010,*1989.04,721490
10,*1989.04,,,I 
14,2,,933133-96500,,"HEAD 6035 C W/BUSH",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14-1,2,,172141-72540,,"HEAD 6035, 
CYLINDER",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72149010,*1989.04,72149010,*1989.04,,,72149010,*1989.04,7
2149010,*1989.04,,,I 
15,3,,933111-01600,,"BUSH 35 30, ROD",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,933123-74100,,"PISTON 60 D",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16-1,2,,172137-72420,,"PISTON 60 
F",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72137447,M20501,72137447,M20501,,,72137447,M20501,72137447,M2050
1, 
16-2,2,,172137-72421,,"PISTON 
60F",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72137501,M20593,72137501,M20588,,,72137501,M20593,72137501,M20
593,,,I 
16-3,2,,172137-72431,,"PISTON 
60G",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72137549,*1988.09,72137549,*1988.09,,,72137549,*1988.09,721375
49,*1988.09,,,I 
17,2,,933138-58600,,"SEAL SET, 
PISTON",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,72137447,M20501,72137447,M20501,,,72137447,M20501,72137447,
M20501, 
20,2,,172137-72510,,"PACKING 
60",2,2,,2,2,,W,,72137447,M20501,72137447,M20501,,,72137447,M20501,72137447,M205
01, 
21,2,,172137-72451,,"SEAL SET, PISTON 
60A",1,1,,1,1,,W,,72137501,M20588,72137501,M20588,,,72137501,M20593,72137501,M20
593,,,I 
21-1,2,,172137-72452,,"SEAL SET 60A, 
PISTON",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72137549,*1987.07,72137549,*1987.07,,,72137549,*1987.07,721
37549,*1987.07,,,I 
24,2,,172137-72570,,"GLAND 60 
7",1,1,,1,1,,W,,72137501,M20588,72137501,M20588,,,72137501,M20593,72137501,M2059
3,,,I 
24-1,2,,172137-72570,,"GLAND 60 
7",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,72137549,*1987.07,72137549,*1987.07,,,72137549,*1987.07,72137549
,*1987.07,,,I 
25,2,,172141-73090,,"RING 50, 
SPRING",1,1,,1,1,,W,,72149010,*1989.04,72149010,*1989.04,,,72149010,*1989.04,721
49010,*1989.04,,,I 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



54 /'?"' 'Y ~ Y 1) ✓ ✓f 
Fig. BUCKET CYLINDER 

=t- 1 7 fj 7 
PREVIOUS 

1 inc.2-17 
1- 1 inc.2 - 25 

' 
4 

8 

3 

13 

20 
16-1 

20 

=t- 1 7 fj 7 
PREVIOUS 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,933120-49400,,"CYLINDER ASSY, SWING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
1-1,1,,933120-49401,,"CYLINDER ASSY, 
SWING",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72137218,M10501,72137218,M10501,,,72137218,M10501,72137218,M
10501, 
1-2,1,,933120-49403,,"CYLINDER ASSY, 
SWING",1,1,,1,1,,N,,72137466,M20501,72137218,M20501,,,72137466,M20501,72137218,M
20501, 
2,2,,22242-000220,,"CIRCLIP   22",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2-1,2,,172142-72810,,"CIRCLIP 
22",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72137508,*1987.10,72137508,*1987.10,,,72137508,*1987.10,7213750
8,*1987.10,,,I 
3,2,,933111-17502,,"RING 70, BACK-
UP",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,72137455,M20501,72137455,M20501,,,72137455,M20501,72137455,M205
01, 
4,2,,933111-17701,,"RING 70 12, BACK-
UP",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,72137455,M20501,72137455,M20501,,,72137455,M20501,72137455,M205
01, 
5,2,,933111-20400,,"CASTLE NUT M27",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5-1,2,,172141-72250,,"U-NUT 
M27",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72124197,*1990.07,72124197,*1990.07,72124197,*1990.07,,,721241
97,*1990.07,,,I 
6,2,,933111-05301,,"WASHER 70",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE 
PT1/8,GREASE",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,72137218,M00699,72137218,M00699,,,72137218,M00609,721
37218,M00609, 
8,2,,933111-11401,,"HEAD 7040 W/BUSH",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8-1,2,,933111-11402,,"HEAD 70X40 
W/BUSH",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72137466,M20501,72137466,M20501,,,72137466,M20501,72137466,
M20501, 
9,3,,933111-02000,,"BUSH 40 40, ROD",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,933138-29300,,"SEAL SET 70 40, HEAD",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10-1,2,,172137-72480,,"SEAL SET 70 40, 
HEAD",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72131230,M20501,72131230,M20501,,,72131230,M20501,72131230,M2
0501, 
16,3,,22417-500500,,"COTTER PIN 
5.0X50",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,72124197,*1990.07,72124197,*1990.07,,,72124197,*1990.07,721
24197,*1990.07,,,I 
17,2,,933721-49400,,"TUBE W/BUSH, SWING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17-1,2,,933721-49401,,"TUBE ASSY, 
SWING",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72137466,M20501,72137466,M20501,,,72137466,M20501,72137466,M
20501, 
18,3,,933125-12701,,"BUSH 38 50A",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,2,,933722-50000,,"ROD ASSY, CYLINDER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19-1,2,,933722-50001,,"ROD W/BUSH, 
SWING",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72137218,M10501,72137218,M10501,,,72137218,M10501,72137218,M
10501, 
19-2,2,,933722-50002,,"ROD W/BUSH, 
SWING",1,1,,1,1,,F,1,72137508,*1987.10,72137508,*1987.10,,,72137508,*1987.10,721
37508,*1987.10,,,I 
20,3,,933125-12701,,"BUSH 38 50A",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,2,,933111-26600,,"RING 55, SPRING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,2,,933127-20000,,"CUSHION PLUNGER 35 B",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22-1,2,,172137-72700,,"RING 40A, 
CUSHION",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72137466,M20501,72137466,M20501,,,72137466,M20501,72137466
,M20501, 
23,2,,933127-23000,,"CUSHION PLUNGER 48 B",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23-1,2,,172137-72740,,"CUSHION PLUNGER 44 
A",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72137466,M20501,72137466,M20501,,,72137466,M20501,72137466,M2050
1, 
24,2,,933111-15700,,"PISTON 70(B)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24-1,2,,172137-72540,,"PISTON 
70",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72137455,M20501,72137455,M20501,,,72137455,M20501,72137455,M205
01, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



24-2,2,,172137-72541,,"PISTON 
70",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72137498,*1987.06,72137498,*1987.06,,,72137498,*1987.06,7213749
8,*1987.06,,,I 
24-3,2,,172137-72542,,"PISTON 
70",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72137501,M20588,72137501,M20588,,,72137501,M20593,72137501,M205
93,,,I 
25,2,,933138-58700,,"SEAL SET 70, PISTON",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25-1,2,,172137-72470,,"SEAL SET 70, 
PISTON",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72137455,M20501,72137455,M20501,,,72137455,M20501,72137455,
M20501, 
25-2,2,,172137-72471,,"SEAL SET, 
PISTON",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72137501,M20588,72137501,M20588,,,72137501,M20593,72137501,
M20593,,,I 
25-3,2,,172149-72000,,"SEAL SET, 
PISTON",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72137549,*1987.07,72137549,*1987.07,,,72137549,*1987.07,721
37549,*1987.07,,,I 
26,3,,22417-500500,,"COTTER PIN 
5.0X50",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,72124197,*1990.07,72124197,*1990.07,,,72124197,*1990.07,721
24197,*1990.07,,,I 
32,2,,172137-72710,,"COLLAR 40B, 
CUSHION",1,1,,1,1,,W,,72137466,M20501,72137466,M20501,,,72137466,M20501,72137466
,M20501, 
33,2,,172137-72720,,"COLLAR 40A, 
CUSHION",1,1,,1,1,,W,,72137466,M20501,72137466,M20501,,,72137466,M20501,72137466
,M20501, 
34,2,,172137-72730,,"RING 44B, 
CUSHION",1,1,,1,1,,W,,72137466,M20501,72137466,M20501,,,72137466,M20501,72137466
,M20501, 
35,2,,22252-000561,,"CIRCLIP   
56",1,1,,1,1,,W,,72137466,M20501,72137466,M20501,,,72137466,M20501,72137466,M205
01, 
36,2,,172137-72760,,"GLAND 70 8, 
GASKET",1,1,,1,1,,W,,72137498,*1987.06,72137498,*1987.06,,,72137498,*1987.06,721
37498,*1987.06,,,I 
36-1,2,,172137-72761,,"GLAND 70 
20.5,GASKET",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72137501,M20588,72137501,M20588,,,72137501,M20593,7213
7501,M20593,,,I 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



.:\=- .:i '7 -Ji ~ 1 inc.2 ~ 24 
PREVIOUS 1 -1 inc.2~36-1 

~ 17-1 

;i ? -Ji ~ 
PREVIOUS 

23 

.:\=-.:i?-Ji9 
PREVIOUS 

~ Cj 'fi?tH 
~4-1 ...__ ______ PR_E_V_IO_u_s 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,933120-28500,,"CYLINDER ASSY, BLADE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
1-1,1,,933120-28501,,"CYLINDER ASSY, 
BLADE",1,1,,1,1,,R,,72137218,M10501,72137218,M10501,,,72137218,M10501,72137218,M
10501, 
2,2,,933125-59600,,"WASHER 60 B, LOCK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,933721-28500,,"TUBE W/BUSH, BLADE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3-1,2,,933721-28501,,"TUBE W/BUSH, 
BLADE",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72149010,*1989.04,72149010,*1989.04,,,72149010,*1989.04,7214
9010,*1989.04,,,I 
4,3,,933125-05500,,"BUSH 30X40 B, PIN",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,933722-28400,,"ROD W/BUSH, BLADE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,3,,933125-05500,,"BUSH 30X40 B, PIN",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,933138-28900,,"SEAL SET, HEAD",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7-1,2,,172141-71900,,"SEAL SET, 
HEAD",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72149010,*1989.04,72149010,*1989.04,,,72149010,*1989.04,72149
010,*1989.04,,,I 
12,2,,933126-15000,,"NUT M20, NYLON",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12-1,2,,172141-72580,,"NUT 
M20",1,1,,1,1,,R,,72149010,*1989.04,72149010,*1989.04,,,72149010,*1989.04,721490
10,*1989.04,,,I 
13,2,,933133-96500,,"HEAD 6035 C W/BUSH",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13-1,2,,172141-72540,,"HEAD 6035, 
CYLINDER",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72149010,*1989.04,72149010,*1989.04,,,72149010,*1989.04,7
2149010,*1989.04,,,I 
14,3,,933111-01600,,"BUSH 35 30, ROD",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,2,,933123-74100,,"PISTON 60 D",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15-1,2,,172137-72420,,"PISTON 60 
F",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72137447,M20501,72137447,M20501,,,72137447,M20501,72137447,M2050
1, 
15-2,2,,172137-72421,,"PISTON 
60F",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72137549,*1987.07,72137549,*1987.07,,,72137549,*1987.07,721375
49,*1987.07,,,I 
15-3,2,,172137-72431,,"PISTON 
60G",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72137549,*1988.09,72137549,*1988.09,,,72137549,*1988.09,721375
49,*1988.09,,,I 
16,2,,933138-58600,,"SEAL SET, 
PISTON",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,72137447,M20501,72137447,M20501,,,72137447,M20501,72137447,
M20501, 
19,2,,172137-72510,,"PACKING 
60",2,2,,2,2,,W,,72137447,M20501,72137447,M20501,,,72137447,M20501,72137447,M205
01, 
20,2,,172137-72451,,"SEAL SET, PISTON 
60A",1,1,,1,1,,W,,72137501,M20588,72137501,M20588,,,72137501,M20593,72137501,M20
593,,,I 
20-1,2,,172137-72452,,"SEAL SET 60A, 
PISTON",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72137549,*1987.07,72137549,*1987.07,,,72137549,*1987.07,721
37549,*1987.07,,,I 
23,2,,172137-72570,,"GLAND 60 
7",1,1,,1,1,,W,,72137501,M20588,72137501,M20588,,,72137501,M20593,72137501,M2059
3,,,I 
23-1,2,,172137-72570,,"GLAND 60 
7",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,72137549,*1987.07,72137549,*1987.07,,,72137549,*1987.07,72137549
,*1987.07,,,I 
24,2,,172141-73090,,"RING 50, 
SPRING",1,1,,1,1,,W,,72149010,*1989.04,72149010,*1989.04,,,72149010,*1989.04,721
49010,*1989.04,,,I silv

erh
orn

.co
.uk



1 inc.2-16 
1-1 inc.2-24 

~::i.?ti'J 
PREVIOUS 

~ 

24 

I 
I 

3 

~::i.r'Jti'J 
PREVIOUS 

12 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172137-73800,,"JOINT, SWIVEL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
1-1,1,,172137-73801,,"JOINT, 
SWIVEL",1,1,,1,1,,N,,72137357,M10540,72137357,M10540,,,72137357,M10595,72137357,
M10595, 
2,2,,194630-31910,,"LINER 22.5X40X2",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,172137-73810,,"HUB, SWIVEL JOINT",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,172137-73820,,"SHAFT, SWIVEL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,172137-73850,,"COVER, SWIVEL END",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,172137-73860,,"SPACER, SWIVEL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,172137-73890,,"SEAL SET, SWIVEL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,3,,24311-000750,,"O-RING 1A P-75.0",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,3,,24315-000560,,"O-RING 1B P 56.0",8,8,,8,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9-1,3,,172142-73800,,"O-RING 
55.76X5.7",8,8,,8,8,,R,,72142218,M21011,72142218,M21011,,,72142218,M20843,721422
18,M20843,,,I 
10,3,,24321-000700,,"O-RING 1A G70",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,22242-000450,,"CIRCLIP   45",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,23871-020000,,"PLUG PT1/4,SCREW",8,8,,8,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12-1,2,,23871-020000,,"PLUG 
PT1/4,SCREW",7,7,,7,7,,K,,72137333,M10536,72137333,M10536,,,72137333,M10589,7213
7333,M10589, 
13,2,,26013-100252,,"BOLT M10X 25",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,172137-73870,,"PLUG 
PT1/4",1,1,,1,1,,W,,72137333,M10536,72137333,M10536,,,72137333,M10589,72137333,M
10589, 
14-1,2,,172137-73920,,"JOINT, 
DRAIN",1,1,,1,1,,N,,72137357,M10540,72137357,M10540,,,72137357,M10595,72137357,M
10595, 
15,2,,124066-59100,,"CLAMP  
8",1,1,,1,1,,W,,72137357,M10540,72137357,M10540,,,72137357,M10595,72137357,M1059
5, 
16,2,,172138-75250,,"HOSE, 
DRAIN",1,1,,1,1,,W,,72137357,M10540,72137357,M10540,,,72137357,M10595,72137357,M
10595, 
17,1,,933168-55770,,"BAND 
146",1,1,,1,1,,W,,72137357,M10540,72137357,M10540,,,72137357,M10595,72137357,M10
595, 
18,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig.57 

14-1 

15 

17 

4 

12 
12-1 

~-
18 

1- r 

' 

·-

.- ~ 
--

0 
silv

erh
orn

.co
.uk



1,1,,172137-73310,,"MOTOR ASSY, TURNING",1,1,,1,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172137-73320,,"MOTOR, TURNING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,3,,172137-70000,,"SEAL SET, MOTOR",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,3,,172137-70010,,"PLATE SET",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,3,,172137-70030,,"ROTOR SET",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,3,,172137-70040,,"BALL SET",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,3,,172137-70050,,PIN,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,3,,172137-70060,,CAM,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,3,,172137-70070,,BOLT,4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,3,,172137-70080,,COVER,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,3,,172137-70090,,TUBE,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,3,,172137-70110,,PIN,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,3,,172137-70400,,"HOUSING SET",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,3,,172137-70410,,"BLOCK SET, VALVE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,3,,23871-020000,,"PLUG PT1/4,SCREW",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



58 1?/'1J4=E-? 
Fig. TURNING MOTOR 

Jtt!l LNo. 111>-t?:,, :111· ~-t ASSY.(172137-73310) 
(:l;t, Fig.5911> 7'v-~1{1t,7'-t,,S-1,. t 1". l 

~ ~ig.59 BRAKE VALVE IS INCORPORTEO IN I ..,.,. ........ ~HIS TURNING MOTOR ASSY.(172137-73310) >' inc.2~24 

r-------;,,---¥-l 

4----+----j~ 

3 

13 

./ 10 
0 

11 

21 

c:::? 
□ ~-8 
I ! □i-----Jf-12 

5 

01-----7 

0 
'11 1 

6 ~2 

9 

inc.3-21 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,2,,172137-73330,,"VALVE, BRAKE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
1-1,2,,172137-73331,,"VALVE, 
BRAKE",1,1,,1,1,,R,,72137527,M21011,72137527,M21011,,,72137527,M20844,72137527,M
20844,,,I 
2,3,,23871-020000,,"PLUG PT1/4,SCREW",9,9,,9,9,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2-1,3,,23871-020000,,"PLUG 
PT1/4,SCREW",6,6,,6,6,,K,,72137527,M21011,72137527,M21011,,,72137527,M20844,7213
7527,M20844,,,I 
3,3,,172137-70210,,BOLT,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,3,,172137-70220,,NUT,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4-1,3,,172137-
70221,,NUT,2,2,,2,2,,N,,72137382,M10536,72137382,M10546,,,72137382,M10622,721373
82,M10622, 
5,3,,172137-70230,,SEAT,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,3,,172137-70240,,BALL,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,3,,172137-70250,,SPRING,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,3,,172137-70380,,BODY,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8-1,3,,172137-
70381,,BODY,1,1,,1,1,,S,,72137527,M21011,72137527,M21011,,,72137527,M20844,72137
527,M20844,,,I 
9,3,,172137-70260,,SPRING,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,3,,172137-70270,,SLEEVE,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,3,,172137-70280,,POPET,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,3,,172137-70290,,SEAT,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,3,,172137-70300,,CHOKE,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,3,,172137-
70310,,PLUG,2,2,,2,2,,Z,,72137527,M21011,72137527,M21011,,,72137527,M20844,72137
527,M20844,,,I 
15,3,,172137-
70320,,SLEEVE,1,1,,1,1,,Z,,72137527,M21011,72137527,M21011,,,72137527,M20844,721
37527,M20844,,,I 
16,3,,172137-70330,,SPOOL,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,3,,172137-70340,,WASHER,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,3,,172137-
70350,,BOLT,8,8,,8,8,,Z,,72137527,M21011,72137527,M21011,,,72137527,M20844,72137
527,M20844,,,I 
19,3,,172137-
70360,,STOPER,2,2,,2,2,,Z,,72137527,M21011,72137527,M21011,,,72137527,M20844,721
37527,M20844,,,I 
20,3,,172137-70370,,SPRING,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,3,,172137-70200,,"SEAL SET",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21-1,3,,172137-70201,,"SEAL 
SET",1,1,,1,1,,N,,72137384,M10546,72137384,M10546,,,72137384,M10622,72137384,M10
622, 
21-2,3,,172137-70202,,"SEAL 
SET",1,1,,1,1,,S,,72137527,M21011,72137527,M21011,,,72137527,M20844,72137527,M20
844,,,I 
22,4,,172137-70430,,O-
RING,5,5,,5,5,,Z,,72137527,M21011,72137527,M21011,,,72137527,M20844,72137527,M20
844,,,I 
23,4,,172137-70440,,O-
RING,2,2,,2,2,,Z,,72137527,M21011,72137527,M21011,,,72137527,M20844,72137527,M20
844,,,I 
24,4,,24315-000180,,"O-RING 1B P-18.0",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,4,,24315-000220,,"O-RING 1B P-22.0",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25-1,4,,24315-000210,,"O-RING 1B P 
21",2,2,,2,2,,N,,72137384,M10546,72137384,M10546,,,72137384,M10622,72137384,M106
22, 
26,4,,933152-07400,,"O-RING (A)",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,4,,933152-24120,,"O-RING (B)",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,4,,172137-70960,,O-
RING,5,5,,5,5,,W,,72137527,M21011,72137527,M21011,,,72137527,M20844,72137527,M20
844,,,I 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



29,3,,23871-010000,,"PLUG PT1/8,SCREW",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29-1,3,,23871-010000,,"PLUG 
PT1/8,SCREW",4,4,,4,4,,K,,72137527,M21011,72137527,M21011,,,72137527,M20844,7213
7527,M20844,,,I 
30,3,,172137-
70390,,PLATE,2,2,,2,2,,Z,,72137527,M21011,72137527,M21011,,,72137527,M20844,7213
7527,M20844,,,I 
31,3,,772137-70900,,"SHIM SET",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,3,,172137-70420,,PLUG,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,2,,172137-
70970,,PLUG,2,2,,2,2,,W,,72137527,M21011,72137527,M21011,,,72137527,M20844,72137
527,M20844,,,I 
34,2,,172137-
70980,,PLUG,2,2,,2,2,,W,,72137527,M21011,72137527,M21011,,,72137527,M20844,72137
527,M20844,,,I 
35,2,,172137-
70990,,SLEEVE,2,2,,2,2,,W,,72137527,M21011,72137527,M21011,,,72137527,M20844,721
37527,M20844,,,I 
36,1,,22117-120000,,"WASHER 12",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,I 
37,1,,26013-120402,,"BOLT M12X 40",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,I 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig.59 

. ®©) 
-· . u 

: .. . . 

371 
36~-~ 

3 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172137-73350,,"MOTOR ASSY, DRIVE",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172137-73360,,MOTOR,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,3,,172137-70630,,"REDUCTION GEAR ASSY",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,4,,172137-70460,,"SEAL SET",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,4,,172137-70470,,SPACER,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,4,,172137-70650,,GEAR,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,4,,172137-70660,,BUSH,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,4,,172137-70670,,BOLT,20,20,,20,20,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,4,,172137-70680,,"COVER SET",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,4,,172137-70690,,WASHER,8,8,,8,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,4,,172137-70700,,GEAR,8,8,,8,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,4,,172137-70710,,BEARING,8,8,,8,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,4,,172137-70720,,WASHER,8,8,,8,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,4,,172137-70740,,HOUSING,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,4,,172137-70750,,RING,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,4,,172137-70760,,SHIM,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,4,,172137-70770,,"BEARING, DRIVE MOTOR",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,4,,172137-70780,,"SEAL W/PLATE",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,4,,172137-70790,,PIN,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,4,,23871-030000,,"PLUG PT3/8,SCREW",8,8,,8,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,4,,172137-70800,,"CIRCLIP  140",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,4,,22242-000220,,"CIRCLIP   22",8,8,,8,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,4,,172137-70810,,FLANGE,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,3,,172137-70640,,"MOTOR SUB ASSY",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,4,,172137-70450,,"SEAL SET",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,4,,172137-70480,,BOLT,8,8,,8,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,4,,172137-70490,,PLUG,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,4,,172137-70500,,PLUG,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,4,,172137-70510,,"HOUSING, VALVE",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,4,,172137-70520,,PLUG,4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,4,,172137-70530,,BALL,4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,4,,172137-70540,,"DRIVE, VALVE",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,4,,172137-70550,,ROLLER,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,4,,172137-70560,,DRIVE,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,4,,172137-70570,,PIN,4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,4,,172137-70580,,SPRING,4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,4,,172137-70590,,PLATE,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,4,,172137-70600,,VALVE,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,4,,172137-70610,,"PLATE, VALVE",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,4,,172137-70620,,"PLATE, SPACER",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
41,2,,172137-73370,,"VALVE,COUNTER BALAN.",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42,3,,172137-70850,,"SEAL SET",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
43,1,,26013-100252,,"BOLT M10X 25",16,16,,16,16,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,I 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



60 1/ '7 :::i '7 -=£- - ~ ( =f- .:i '7 :Ii 7 ) 
Fig. TRAVEL MOTOR (PREVIOUS) 

20 8 

22 ~ 

~Oll inc.3-40 

9 

~ 
34 

33 

4 

>24 

3 inc.4-23 e f/{ 

inc.25-40 
25 

32 

25 

39 
38 

37 

41 4 

~~~~--t-42 

i-------29 

31 . 
30 26 

6 
7 

I 

J silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172137-73351,,"MOTOR ASSY, DRIVE",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172137-73361,,"MOTOR ASSY",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,3,,172137-70631,,"REDUCTION GEAR ASSY",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,4,,172137-70461,,"SEAL KIT, REDUCTION",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,4,,172137-70471,,SPACER,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,4,,172137-70651,,"GEAR, SUN",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,4,,172137-70661,,BUSH,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,4,,26450-060162,,"BOLT M 6X 16",18,18,,18,18,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,4,,172137-70681,,COVER,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,4,,172137-70741,,HOUSING,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,4,,22242-001100,,"CIRCLIP  110",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,4,,172137-70770,,"BEARING, DRIVE MOTOR",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,4,,172137-70781,,"SEAL W/PLATE KIT",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,4,,172137-70791,,PIN,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,4,,23871-030000,,"PLUG PT3/8,SCREW",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,4,,172137-70800,,"CIRCLIP  140",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,4,,172137-70811,,FLANGE,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,4,,172137-70820,,WASHER,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,4,,172137-70830,,WASHER,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,4,,172137-70840,,"CARRIER KIT",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,3,,172137-70641,,"MOTOR SUB ASSY",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,4,,172137-70451,,"SEAL KIT, MOTOR",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,4,,172137-70480,,BOLT,8,8,,8,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,4,,172137-70490,,PLUG,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,4,,172137-70500,,PLUG,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,4,,172137-70510,,"HOUSING, VALVE",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,4,,172137-70520,,PLUG,4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,4,,172137-70530,,BALL,4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,4,,172137-70540,,"DRIVE, VALVE",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,4,,172137-70551,,ROLLER,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,4,,172137-70561,,DRIVE,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,4,,172137-70570,,PIN,4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,4,,172137-70580,,SPRING,4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,4,,172137-70590,,PLATE,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,4,,172137-70600,,VALVE,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,4,,172137-70610,,"PLATE, VALVE",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,4,,172137-70620,,"PLATE, SPACER",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,2,,172137-73370,,"VALVE,COUNTER BALAN.",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,3,,172137-70850,,"SEAL SET",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,1,,26013-100252,,"BOLT M10X 25",16,16,,16,16,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,I 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



40 

" 
-~: ~" 

'. / ~ r. 

' 21 3 
· 

37 

31 # inc.22-37 
• C 4-20 in. 

30 29 
38 

~ 
---, 

2 
~ 

• C 3-37 m. 

14 

"' 17 

~ 

2 

4 

6 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772137-86400,,"BUCKET ASSY",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172137-86240,,"TEETH, SIDE",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,772137-86750,,"TEETH ASSY",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3-1,2,,772137-86751,,"TEETE 
ASSY",,,2,,,2,R,,,,,,72137538,*1988.05,,,,,72137538,*1988.05,I 
4,3,,172137-86750,,"THEETH W/BOLT & NUT",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4-1,3,,172137-86751,,"TEETH 
ASSY",,,2,,,2,R,,,,,,72137538,*1988.05,,,,,72137538,*1988.05,I 
5,4,,172137-86760,,TEETH,,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5-1,4,,172141-
86231,,TEETH,,,2,,,2,R,,,,,,72137538,*1988.05,,,,,72137538,*1988.05,I 
6,4,,172137-86770,,BOLT,,,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,4,,172137-86780,,NUT,,,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,3,,172137-86710,,"TEETH SHIM 17 SET",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,3,,172137-86700,,"SHIM 2.3, TEETH",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,172137-86250,,"PIN, BUCKET",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,22417-800450,,"COTTER PIN 8.0X45",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,933160-06710,,"SHIM 30, PIN ADJUST",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



3 

4 

r,-7 
8 

2 

13 14 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772137-86500,,"BUCKET ASSY",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172137-86240,,"TEETH, SIDE",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,772137-86750,,"TEETH ASSY",,,3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3-1,2,,772137-86751,,"TEETE 
ASSY",,,3,,,3,R,,,,,,72137538,*1988.05,,,,,72137538,*1988.05,I 
4,3,,172137-86750,,"THEETH W/BOLT & NUT",,,3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4-1,3,,172137-86751,,"TEETH 
ASSY",,,3,,,3,R,,,,,,72137538,*1988.05,,,,,72137538,*1988.05,I 
5,4,,172137-86760,,TEETH,,,3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5-1,4,,172141-
86231,,TEETH,,,3,,,3,R,,,,,,72137538,*1988.05,,,,,72137538,*1988.05,I 
6,4,,172137-86770,,BOLT,,,6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,4,,172137-86780,,NUT,,,6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,3,,172137-86710,,"TEETH SHIM 17 SET",,,3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,3,,172137-86700,,"SHIM 2.3, TEETH",,,3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,172137-86250,,"PIN, BUCKET",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,22417-800450,,"COTTER PIN 8.0X45",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,933160-06710,,"SHIM 30, PIN ADJUST",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772137-86600,,"BUCKET ASSY",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172137-86240,,"TEETH, SIDE",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,772137-86750,,"TEETH ASSY",,,3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3-1,2,,772137-86751,,"TEETE 
ASSY",,,3,,,3,R,,,,,,72137538,*1988.05,,,,,72137538,*1988.05,I 
4,3,,172137-86750,,"THEETH W/BOLT & NUT",,,3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4-1,3,,172137-86751,,"TEETH 
ASSY",,,3,,,3,R,,,,,,72137538,*1988.05,,,,,72137538,*1988.05,I 
5,4,,172137-86760,,TEETH,,,3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5-1,4,,172141-
86231,,TEETH,,,3,,,3,R,,,,,,72137538,*1988.05,,,,,72137538,*1988.05,I 
6,4,,172137-86770,,BOLT,,,6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,4,,172137-86780,,NUT,,,6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,3,,172137-86710,,"TEETH SHIM 17 SET",,,3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,3,,172137-86700,,"SHIM 2.3, TEETH",,,3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,172137-86250,,"PIN, BUCKET",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,22417-800450,,"COTTER PIN 8.0X45",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,933160-06710,,"SHIM 30, PIN ADJUST",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



3 

A 

rt7 
8 

,s \6 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772137-86300,,"BUCKET ASSY",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172137-86240,,"TEETH, SIDE",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,772137-86750,,"TEETH ASSY",,,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3-1,2,,772137-86751,,"TEETE 
ASSY",,,4,,,4,R,,,,,,72137538,*1988.05,,,,,72137538,*1988.05,I 
4,3,,172137-86750,,"THEETH W/BOLT & NUT",,,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4-1,3,,172137-86751,,"TEETH 
ASSY",,,4,,,4,R,,,,,,72137538,*1988.05,,,,,72137538,*1988.05,I 
5,4,,172137-86760,,TEETH,,,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5-1,4,,172141-
86231,,TEETH,,,4,,,8,R,,,,,,72137538,*1988.05,,,,,72137538,*1988.05,I 
6,4,,172137-86770,,BOLT,,,8,,,8,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,4,,172137-86780,,NUT,,,8,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,3,,172137-86710,,"TEETH SHIM 17 SET",,,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,3,,172137-86700,,"SHIM 2.3, TEETH",,,4,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,172137-86250,,"PIN, BUCKET",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,22417-800450,,"COTTER PIN 8.0X45",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,933160-06710,,"SHIM 30, PIN ADJUST",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



8 

j 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172131-82400,,"BUCKET 250W",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172137-86240,,"TEETH, SIDE",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,172110-89130,,TEETH,,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172137-86250,,"PIN, BUCKET",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,22417-800450,,"COTTER PIN 8.0X45",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,933160-06710,,"SHIM 30, PIN ADJUST",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



66 ✓ '?'" ·:; ~ 250W(7 9 •:; -r .:1-;.,, ~) 
Fig. BUCKET 250W (ATTACHMENT) 

1 

2 3 

6 7 

4 5 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172131-81400,,"BUCKET 300W",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172137-86240,,"TEETH, SIDE",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,172110-89130,,TEETH,,,3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172137-86250,,"PIN, BUCKET",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,22417-800450,,"COTTER PIN 8.0X45",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,933160-06710,,"SHIM 30, PIN ADJUST",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



67 /'7 •y ~ 300W(7? •yr ;,l ~ ~) 
Fig. BUCKET 300W (ATTACHMENT) 

2 3 

5 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172131-82500,,"BUCKET 350 W",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172137-86240,,"TEETH, SIDE",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,172110-89130,,TEETH,,,3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172137-86250,,"PIN, BUCKET",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,22417-800450,,"COTTER PIN 8.0X45",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,933160-06710,,"SHIM 30, PIN ADJUST",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



68 ✓ ,-7 •:; ~ 350W(7 9 •:; r .)l ~ ~) 
Fig. BUCKET 350W (ATTACHMENT) 

l 

-r-1 ~1 
2 3 

6 7 

4 5 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172137-86350,,"BUCKET 450W",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172137-86240,,"TEETH, SIDE",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,172110-89130,,TEETH,,,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172137-86250,,"PIN, BUCKET",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,22417-800450,,"COTTER PIN 8.0X45",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,933160-06710,,"SHIM 30, PIN ADJUST",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



69. "''7 •;, ~ 450W(7 9 •;, .:;:- ,;< ~ ~) 
Fig. BUCKET 450W (ATTACHMENT) 

2 3 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772137-17600,,"HEATER ASSY",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172137-17600,,"HOSE ASSY, HEATER",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,172137-17630,,"JOINT, HEATER",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",,,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4-1,2,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 
10,POLISHED",,,3,,,3,K,,,,,,72137220,M10501,,,,,72137220,M10501 
5,2,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5-1,2,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER 
M10X20",,,3,,,3,K,,,,,,72137220,M10501,,,,,72137220,M10501 
6,2,,23000-022000,,"CLAMP 22",,,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,933113-15700,,"HEATER ASSY",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,933113-03200,,"SWITCH, HEATER",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,172124-17630,,"VALVE, MINIATURE",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,104511-49060,,CONNECTOR,,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10-1,2,,172124-17640,,"JOINT 
3/8",,,2,,,2,N,,,,,,72137348,*1986.05,,,,,72137348,*1986.05 
11,2,,194202-56460,,BAND,,,1,,,1,W,,,,,,72137220,M10501,,,,,72137220,M10501 
12,1,,772137-17700,,"DEFROSTER ASSY",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,172137-17700,,"STAY ASSY",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,172137-17760,,"HOSE, AIR 40",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,2,,172120-17710,,"NOZZLE, DEFROSTER",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,172122-17730,,"COVER, DEFROSTER",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,26013-080162,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



70 l:: - 5' & T 7 □ A 5' ( ;it 7° -y 3 ✓) 
Fig. HEATER & DEFROSTER (OPTIONAL) 

-"' 
-, 

,_ ; '~ 

~>", 
/~ 

///1/ 

1 
~ inc.2-11 

/ .-1/ ,,/··/ // 
y /--

1// / 
,,,....,/" 

/ 

2 

' ' I 6 

16 / g : 10 

7 \ I " 10 ~: ~,b 0 ~ 
14 ~~ __ /~ "a 

~~ 
13 I -- ~ M 
17~ - ~,. 15 

6 
1 ~ inc.13-17 -2~ ,t.:,..? jj ~ 

4 
4 ~ PREVIOUS 

-1 5:1"-~" /4 

'@'~5 

◄ 12 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772137-17140,,"WIPER ASSY",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172122-16630,,"LEAD WIRE",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,933113-03300,,"SWITCH, WIPER",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,933113-15600,,"WINDOW WASHER",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,3,,933113-15800,,"NOZZLE, WASHER",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,22137-050000,,"WASHER 5, POLISHED",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,22857-500120,,"SCREW 5X12",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,26022-060162,,"SCREW M 6X 16",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



REFER TO FIG. I 3 
2 

\; 3 

/~"-
8 

6 

I 7 

4 ~1 

inc.2-8 

~ silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772137-74700,,"THIRD VALVE ASSY",,,1,,,1,,1,,,,,,,,,,, 
1-1,1,,772137-74701,,"VALVE SET, 
THIRD(P)",,,1,,,1,S,,,,,,72137082,M00580,,,,,72137082,M00580 
2,2,,172137-74200,,"VALVE, SELECTOR",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2-1,2,,172137-74201,,"VALVE, 
SELECTOR",,,1,,,1,S,,,,,,72137082,M00580,,,,,72137082,M00580 
3,2,,172137-45180,,"LEVER, BLADE",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,172137-45550,,"SPOOL, SWING",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4-1,2,,933171-21681,,"LINK (D), 
SPOOL",,,1,,,1,S,,,,,,72137082,M00580,,,,,72137082,M00580 
5,2,,172116-45940,,"KNOB (C), LEVER",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,172137-46290,,"BRACKT ASSY, 3RD",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6-1,2,,172137-46291,,"BRACKT ASSY, 
3RD",,,1,,,1,S,,,,,,72137082,M00580,,,,,72137082,M00580 
7,3,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,172137-46320,,"PIN, FULCRUM",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,172137-46330,,"BOSS ASSY, 3RD LEVER",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10-1,2,,172137-46331,,"BOSS ASSY, 3RD 
LEVER",,,1,,,1,S,,,,,,72137082,M00580,,,,,72137082,M00580 
11,2,,22351-040020,,"SPRING PIN 4X20",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,22417-160160,,"COTTER PIN 1.6X16",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12-1,2,,1C6281-52310,,"PIN 6,COME-OFF 
SNAP",,,1,,,1,R,,,,,,72137082,M00580,,,,,72137082,M00580 
13,2,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13-1,2,,26013-120452,,"BOLT M12X 
45",,,3,,,3,S,,,,,,72137082,M00580,,,,,72137082,M00580 
14,2,,933110-54100,,"PIN 4.75X14",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,2,,933171-21700,,"PIN (B), SPOOL LINK",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,1C6281-52320,,"PIN 8,COME-OFF 
SNAP",,,1,,,1,W,,,,,,72137082,M00580,,,,,72137082,M00580 
17,2,,22137-080000,,"WASHER 8, 
POLISHED",,,3,,,3,W,,,,,,72137082,M00580,,,,,72137082,M00580 
18,2,,26013-100162,,"BOLT M10X 16",,,3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18-1,2,,26013-080162,,"BOLT W/WASHER 
M8X16",,,3,,,3,S,,,,,,72137082,M00580,,,,,72137082,M00580 
19,2,,172137-75400,,COVER,,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,2,,24321-001050,,"O-RING 1A G-105.0",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,2,,172137-62250,,"COVER ASSY, 3RD",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21-1,2,,172137-62251,,"COVER ASSY, 
3RD",,,1,,,1,S,,,,,,72137082,M00580,,,,,72137082,M00580 
22,2,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,2,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23-1,2,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER 
M10X20",,,4,,,4,K,,,,,,72137082,M00580,,,,,72137082,M00580 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



72 1/ '7~ .:i. '7 '/ '7-r(-ft- t:·.,,11,,7*) 
Fig. CONTROL EQUIPMENT (3RD VALVE) ( * 7° y 3 ✓ )( .:t=- .:L '7 :t.f :$' ) 

(OPTIONAL) (PREVIOUS) 
(YBl 21 u: M/ # 0069873/) (YBl 51 U: M/ # 0060873/) 
(YB121U: TO M/#00698) (YB151U: TO M/#00608) 

21-1 

14 

2-1 

~:ir'Jti1 
PREVIOUS 

23-1 
23 

21 

~:ir'Jti1 
PREVIOUS 

>1 inc.2~23 

1 - 1 inc.2 ~ 23- 1 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772137-74710,,"VALVE KIT, THIRD(C)",,,1,,,1,,1,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172137-74120,,"VALVE 1, CONTROL",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,26013-100302,,"BOLT M10X 30",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,172112-41380,,"SHAFT, BLADE LEVER",,,3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,172137-45550,,"SPOOL, SWING",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,172122-46550,,"LINK (B), SPOOL",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,172137-46600,,"BRACKET ASSY, 3RD",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,172137-46640,,"LINK A ASSY, 3RD",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,3,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,172137-46660,,"LINK B ASSY, 3RD",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,3,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,172137-46700,,"ROD ASSY, 3RD",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,172137-46720,,"PEDAL ASSY",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,3,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,2,,172137-46760,,"LINK, BALL",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,1C6281-52310,,"PIN 6,COME-OFF SNAP",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,1C6281-52320,,"PIN 8,COME-OFF SNAP",,,3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,2,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",,,3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,2,,22217-100000,,"SPRING WASHER 10",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,2,,22417-250250,,"COTTER PIN 2.5X25",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,2,,22417-400400,,"COTTER PIN 4.0X40",,,3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21-1,2,,22417-400400,,"COTTER PIN 
4.0X40",,,2,,,2,K,,,,,,72137381,M10501,,,,,72137381,M10501,I 
22,2,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22-1,2,,26013-100162,,"BOLT M10X 
16",,,3,,,3,N,,,,,,72138024,M10501,,,,,72138024,M10501 
23,2,,26756-100002,,"LOCK NUT M10 PLATED",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,2,,26756-100002,,"LOCK NUT M10 PLATED",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,2,,26756-100002,,"LOCK NUT M10 PLATED",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,2,,933110-54100,,"PIN 4.75X14",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,2,,172137-46820,,"LOCK ASSY, PEDAL",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,2,,933171-18390,,"PIN, FOOT BAR",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,2,,933171-21560,,"LINK 10, BALL",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,2,,933171-21570,,"PIN, BALL LINK",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,2,,933171-21700,,"PIN (B), SPOOL LINK",,,3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,2,,172137-46800,,"PLATE, LOCK",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,2,,172137-46780,,"BOLT   M10X75",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,2,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,2,,22217-100000,,"SPRING WASHER 10",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,2,,194740-00160,,"WASHER 10, CONICAL",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,2,,26756-100002,,"LOCK NUT M10 PLATED",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,2,,26657-100002,,"CAP NUT M10",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,2,,172137-62420,,"STEP B ASSY, SIDE",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39-1,1,,172137-62421,,"STEP B ASSY, 
SIDE",,,1,,,1,N,,,,,,72137461,M20501,,,,,72137461,M20501,I 
40,2,,26013-100302,,"BOLT M10X 30",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40-1,2,,26116-100404,,"BOLT M10X 40 
PLATED",,,2,,,2,N,,,,,,72137462,M20501,,,,,72137462,M20501,I 
41,2,,26756-100002,,"LOCK NUT M10 PLATED",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42,2,,22417-400300,,"COTTER PIN 
4.0X30",,,1,,,1,W,,,,,,72137381,M10501,,,,,72137381,M10501,I 
43,1,,172137-62711,,"FLOOR MAT",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
44,1,,172137-62722,,"MAT, FLOOR",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, silv

erh
orn

.co
.uk



73 1/ '7 ~ .1 '7 1/ '7 ::i=- ( if- ~- ✓, 11,, 7~) 
Fig. CONTROL EQUIPMENT (3RD VALVE} 

40-1-,3 , 

41 

(:,J-7°1/ 3 ✓ )(Y ✓ ti7) 
(OPTIONAL) (NEW TYPE) 

(YB 121 U, YB 151 U: M/ # 1050111 7) 
(YB121U, YB151U: FROM M/# 10501) 

1 
, inc.2~42 

20 

~~ 
'--

27 

--28 

:t-:ir'J-Ji-1 
PREVIOUS 

12 
\ 2 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,2,,172110-76470,,NIPPLE,,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172110-76440,,ELBOW,,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,172137-76120,,"ADAPTER, MALE/MALE",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,172110-76470,,NIPPLE,,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,172112-77600,,"NIPPLE 1/8, 90ß",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,933152-22771,,"ELBOW (90ß)",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,933152-24410,,"CONNECTOR (A)",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,933166-25350,,"ELBOW 1/2 (90ß)",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,933166-25420,,ADAPTER,,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,933168-02340,,"PLUG 1/2",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,933171-24740,,"PLUG PT3/8",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,172110-76470,,NIPPLE,,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,172137-78451,,"HOSE G106AC165",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,172137-76840,,"CLAMP 10, PIPE",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,2,,172137-76891,,"TUBE ASSY, 3RD P1",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,172137-76921,,"TUBE ASSY, 3RD T1",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,172137-76950,,"TUBE ASSY, 3RD P2",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,2,,172137-76970,,"TUBE ASSY, 3RD T2",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,2,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,2,,26013-100352,,"BOLT M10X 35",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,2,,26013-100402,,"BOLT M10X 40",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,2,,933155-09670,,"CLAMP, PIPE",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,2,,933155-09670,,"CLAMP, PIPE",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,2,,172137-78390,,"PIPE P204AC082",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,2,,172137-78400,,"PIPE P204AB080",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,2,,172137-78420,,"PIPE P204DE048",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,2,,172137-78430,,"PIPE P204CD071",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,2,,172137-78441,,"HOSE G106CD170",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,2,,172137-78460,,"HOSE G708AB045",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,2,,172122-78400,,"HOSE K502 03",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,2,,172137-78490,,"PIPE P206AB115",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,2,,172137-78500,,"PIPE P208AB130",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,2,,172137-81400,,"BOOM ASSY, (3RD",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,3,,172137-81430,,BRACKET,,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,3,,172137-81410,,"BASE, CLAMP",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,3,,172711-81490,,"STAY (B)ASSY, PIPE",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,3,,172122-16361,,BRACKET,,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



74 iJ- - F., ,JI., 7~ I\ -1 'jJ ✓ ( ::t 7° y :3 ✓) ( 4=- .:I.? ti~) 
Fig. 3RD VALVE PIPING (OPTIONAL) (PREVIOUS) 

(YB121U: M/#00698?3/) (YB151U: M/#00608"?.7") 
(YB121U: TO M/#00698) (YB151U: TO M/#00608) 

(33) 
33 
~ inc.34-37 36 

35 
,,/~ ~ 

3 ,/. 
4 ~ 

_,/ 

,,,,,,---- / 

17 

10----1~ ; 

11 ~ 23 ~ 
20 

3 

15 

24 

25 

28 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,2,,933152-22771,,"ELBOW (90ß)",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,933152-22771,,"ELBOW (90ß)",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,933111-50000,,"CONNECTOR 53 (90ß)",,,3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,933111-53200,,"NUT 3/8, CONNECTOR",,,3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,933111-53300,,"RING P14, BACK-UP",,,3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,24315-000140,,"O-RING 1B P-14.0",,,3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,933166-25350,,"ELBOW 1/2 (90ß)",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,933166-25420,,ADAPTER,,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,933152-24410,,"CONNECTOR (A)",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,172137-76330,,"JOINT, ROTARY",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,172137-76340,,"JOINT, ROTARY",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,172137-77230,,"TUBE(A, 3RD",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,172137-77250,,"TUBE ASSY, 3RD(B)",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,172137-76951,,"TUBE ASSY, 3RD(P2)",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,2,,172137-76971,,"TUBE ASSY, 3RD(T2)",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,933171-24740,,"PLUG PT3/8",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,933168-02340,,"PLUG 1/2",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,2,,172137-78630,,"PIPE P206BC032",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,2,,172137-78640,,"PIPE P206AD034",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,2,,172137-78620,,HOSE,,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,2,,172137-78610,,"HOSE G708BC037",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,2,,172137-78600,,HOSE,,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,3,,172137-78910,,HOSE,,,1,,,1,W,,,,,,72137493,M20570,,,,,72137493,M20572,I 
24,3,,172137-78920,,"TUBE, 
SPIRAL",,,1,,,1,W,,,,,,72137493,M20570,,,,,72137493,M20572,I 
25,2,,172137-78660,,"PIPE P208AB131",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,2,,172137-78650,,"PIPE P206AB120",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,2,,26013-100352,,"BOLT M10X 35",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,2,,172112-76300,,"RETAINER A,BOOM PIPE",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,2,,172137-76840,,"CLAMP 10, PIPE",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,2,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,2,,933155-09670,,"CLAMP, PIPE",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,2,,26013-100402,,"BOLT M10X 40",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,2,,26013-100162,,"BOLT M10X 16",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,2,,26013-100352,,"BOLT M10X 35",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,2,,172137-77390,,SPACER,,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,2,,172137-77310,,"SUPPORT, TUBE",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,2,,22217-100000,,"SPRING WASHER 10",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,2,,26116-100602,,"BOLT M10X 60 PLATED",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,2,,172137-77210,,"PIPE ASSY,(3RD)",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,2,,172137-76350,,"COUPLER 04",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
41,3,,172137-76360,,"BODY 04",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42,3,,172137-76370,,"NOSE 04",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
43,3,,172137-76380,,"CAP 04, NOSE",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
44,2,,172137-76370,,"NOSE 04",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
45,2,,172137-77350,,"STAY ASSY",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
46,2,,172137-77290,,"CLAMP, PIPE",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
47,2,,172137-76080,,"CONNECTOR PT1/2",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
48,2,,24315-000180,,"O-RING 1B P-18.0",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
49,2,,933111-53400,,"NUT 1/2, CONNECTOR",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
50,2,,933111-53500,,"RING P18, BUCK UP",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, silv

erh
orn

.co
.uk



Fig.75 

27 '--
/ 28 ,, 

~ 14/ 
Q 

16 , 

1 
21 

17 

24} 
22 

23 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172137-74120,,"VALVE 1, CONTROL",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172614-74150,,"SECTION, OUTLET",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,172614-74180,,"SECTION, SPOOL",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,3,,172122-74020,,"VALVE, LOAD CHECK",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,3,,172614-74230,,"SCREW, CAP",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,3,,172614-74240,,"SEAT, SPRING",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,3,,172614-74250,,"SPRING, PLUNGER",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,3,,172614-74260,,CAP,,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,3,,172614-74270,,"PLATE, SEAL",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,3,,172614-74280,,"SPRING, CHECK VALVE",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,3,,172614-74290,,WIPER,,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,3,,172614-74310,,SCREW,,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,3,,172614-74320,,"HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,3,,172122-74640,,"HEAD, SPOOL",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,3,,24311-000120,,"O-RING 1A P12",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,3,,24321-000550,,"O-RING 1A G-55.0",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,172614-74410,,TIE-ROD,,,3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,2,,172122-74630,,"SECTION, INLET",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,3,,172122-74620,,"HOUSING, INLET",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,3,,24321-000550,,"O-RING 1A G-55.0",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,2,,172137-74810,,PLUG,,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,2,,24315-000140,,"O-RING 1B P-14.0",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,2,,24315-000180,,"O-RING 1B P-18.0",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,2,,26716-080002,,"NUT M 8",,,6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,26013-120302,,"BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,I 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig.76 
*701/3 ✓) 

* ~ (-if - f) ((OPTIONAL) -Jv.1,Jv7 (3RD) :J / t c OL VALVE 

CON TR 
21 

1~8 

23 1 22 "'inc.2-
24 

20 

19 

~ 
3 

. 4~16 me. 

2 silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Y00K2103,"Construction equipment",Excavator,YB 
[Info] 
PcNo=Y00K2103 
PcName=YB121/151U(B3601) 
JpnUse=1 
JpnSec1=Œš‹@ 
JpnSec2=ƒoƒbƒNƒz� [ 
JpnSec3=YB 
JpnPreface=1 
EngUse=1 
EngSec1=CONSTRUCTION 
EngSec2=EXCAVATOR (YB) 
EngSec3=YB 
EngPreface=1 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk




